Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566
Rev D
April 2013



April 2013

Technical Publications

Laktne Inchisroes s eonleas el e Aeheen The hghies
Zegree of accurzey possibke. Howeyer, canlinuous
imgr oy emenl al aur prodesls is 2 Gama pahcy,
Therion e predect specibeations ars subjec 12 change
weklaul nedice.

A=zaders ale encouaged re natify Senie of evars and
serd in sLggestions lor improvemanl. &l
acrrrmsEatans dal he aaestalle consolera:d [ Tahas
printings of this and all ather nanuals.

Contact Us:

bk sy gnnir:ind.l.';lrin._': LM
a=rvinl v tes ol 0 RrES

Cuperngl 1 2017 by Teex Carparaion-
A45FGF Faw I Aprl 215
First Ediian. Fua b Frarilirg

Qe and "T2 7 are vepalered hademnarks ol Tane L3a,
LLZ ndhe U2 and mamy olbar coanines

4% Prnted an racypclad papar

Gania

2 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

How to Read Your Serial Number

GMlQ TZ-34 11 - 299

STEREEEGR&HT

Madel: 1 bcscdiel Sequenza
Suridl mumban. T30 250 nimber
Mudul yaar 201 Manuiachire dabe. £3-'40

Elwcirical aclwnatle ol . Posilion 3 Mdccal yaa-

P HITETRRT T P PITRE S TY Y R S ¥ HE SR 4 T
F.ied wark Ioad (including ecompants|:

Fesilen 4
fakimum number o platorm occupants: Fos S F ]
Maximung allcwable sedd o a: Pasnon s Gm
Maximum allewable ihchnawan o1 hae chassls: LTCI0s LaLE
Piosiban 7 DaTE:
WLiilddd wind Al Poslco g G'IeiR ) PNEY; A5 00 L 0000 ky
Makimunn plabarm hewghl: Poailern 2 AR ) FNBE S 55 b 95 55 by
Mlaiidudn plaliann ceacl, Poatbo: 10 TIRES ) PHEL: Posibon 1%
Fovser supMy vohage: Pasoon 12 EMS ! JAKTE: Frogalnmn 24
Qi edaabalicy: Hxzbor 11 COLD TIRE IMFLATHON:  Frsilon 26
Concral $yelam voltage: Panocn 13 PAESSE OE GOMNFL. & FROID SIMGLE
Hominal baberyidesinn walkeda powar  Puadiie 14 T"":' ='E"'C E 'I-':"'\-F'I-W-' -n~:|l'|5'- "_“f‘-:"ﬁ -E. I-' IfEID;:FI'-'I .
MNomingl Possy  Zosihon 40 I:F "H-ILF# T.IFI 5-!1 ‘Wt A3 TVE
Magimum hydraulic pressme; Pasbon 27 THEG P F OGSt E RS Tieal aF 0B F S Tepban s
Comniry of manurachure: B h a2 e SF R SH THE G T2 D Tt St e il
Mantachrar PRI LR RIS 2 i
Teeusaic,  Swmsmeenwe SERURECENE SR R A
540 Huey Raxd I‘f.-‘:,',',“f,;,’: e PARL TS
H anpl Se i rarne o
Egik Hill, 5 20732 gl Sl e raenr o ::":::Z\EIIF:'EEII;-IIGLE"WPE OE VEHICULE TRAILE RAFEM ORI LE
SERIGL NUMBER: ~C "2 4
Thiz machine complies wid c € |E WODELYEAR
Comphares ZTD x| ELECTRACAL SCHEMABTH:: E50kaa] L I T
Compharce £ T R ML Fesihon 40
Somplaese ETO N FOMER.
Th - ol
Sanal label
Sl rurialse

femArERd G0 ChassIS q""‘"--*

E

I

Ir
1

Genie

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20



April 2013

Table of Contents

This manual is updated frequently. If you have a
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by
downloading new figures from the Genie website at

www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts
information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the
Genie website at www.genielift.com.

How to Read Your Serial Number..........cccoceeeiiiiieieieniicieeen, 3
Parts Stocking List......ccccceevviiriie e 7
How 1o Order Parts........ccccocceviee i 8
Service Parts Fax Order FOrm..........oooovci i e, 9

Electronic Version

Click on any page number to view the figure.

100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words (to SN TZ3405-171)....cccceeeeervnenne 10
101.2 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3405-172 to
TZ3407-520).....ccceeieeiee e seeee e see e ente e 14
101.3 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3408-101)................ 16
102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN TZ3405-171).......cccccvenee 20
102.2 Decals with Symbols (from SN TZ3405-172)............ 22

200 Chassis Components
201.1 Parking Brake Assembly - ANSI and CSA Models.....24

202.1 Parking Brake Assembly - CE Models (to SN

TZ3411-388)... et e 26
202.2 Parking Brake Assembly - CE Models (from SN

TZ3411-389)...ceiceeeireere et s 28
203.1 Hitch Assembly - ANS| and CSA Models.................. 30
204.1 Hitch Assembly - CE Models..........cccoooiiniiiiiiininennne 32
205.1 Hitch Options - ANSI and CSA Models..................... 34
206.1 Chassis COMPONENTS.......ccceeeeceeereeiieeieeerecieee e 36
207.1 Battery Charger.......cccoeeccieeeiieceee e ercciee e 40
208.1 Hydraulic Brake and Axle - ANSI and CSA Models....42
209.1 Mechanical Brake and Axle - CE Models.................. 44
210.1 Outrigger COmMpONENtS......cccccccieeeeeeiceeeeeercccieee e 46
211.1 Battery BOX...ooooooei i 48
212.1 PoWer Cables.......c.cuviiiiiiieees e 50
213.1 Electrical Wiring.......ccoeoeeeiei e 52

303.2 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3404-218 to
LIS 7 G Y . P 64

303.3 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3413-345).............. 68

400 Lift Components
401.1 Lift Structure (from SN TZ3403-001 to TZ3407-520)..72

401.2 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3408-101 to

TZ3408-634).......ooeiiiiee i 76
401.3 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3409-101)............. 80
402.1 Lift Structure, View 2 (from SN TZ3408-101)............. 82

500 Platform Components
501.1 Platform Installation - ANSI| and CSA Models without

Platform Overload Option.........ccooviieiiiiiie e 84
502.1 Platform Installation - ANSI, CSA and CE Models with
Platform Overload Option.........cccceecieeiii i 86
503.1 Platform Rotate Installation - ANSI and CSA Models
without Platform Overload Option.........ccccveeiieeceniieeneens 88
504.1 Platform Rotate Installation - ANSI, CSA and CE Models
with Platform Overload Option..........ccccocveviiiiiieeiicicicieeee, 90
505.1 Gear Box COMPONENtS......cceiccceeeeeiiceeeeeerieeeieee e 92
506.1 Platform Control BoX.........ccccoeeieieiieniieee e 94
507.1 Platform Components - ANSI and CSA Modéels........ 98
508.1 Platform Components - CE Models............ccccuce...... 100

600 Hydraulic Components

601.1 Hydraulic Power Unit.........cccccccooeeiiicieee e 102
602.1 Function Manifold (to SN TZ3403-248)...........ccccu.... 104
602.2 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3403-249 to SN
LA 7 0L 1 TSR 106
602.3 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3405-172)............... 110
603.1 Dual Counterbalance Assembly, Outriggers (from SN
TZ3412-299).cccutiiiiiiiiinii i 112
604.1 Hydraulic Cylinders.......c..ccoeeviieeniiniene e 114
605.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (to SN
LA 7 G I TSR 118
605.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (from
SN TZ3404-062 t0 TZ3412-298).....cccceeieeerieeeneeeeneenn 120
605.3 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (from
SN TZ3412-299)....coii e 122
606.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom System (to SN
TZ3408-634)....ccei ettt 124
606.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom System (from SN
TZ3409-001). e eeeeeeerreeere e e e 126

700 Accessories

300 Turntable Components 701.1 ACCESSOMES . eeueeeeerurreentererueeeseeaeesenaeseeseesessaeseenees 128
301.1 Turntable Components - View 1.......ccoceeeeeiiieiienneninnns 54
. Indices
302.1 Turntable Components - VIiew 2.......cccccivviiineninieninns 58
303.1 Ground Control Box (to SN TZ3404-217)........cc........ 60
Genia

4 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

Table of Contents (continued)

Part Number INdeX.......oooviriiiiiiiee e 130
Part Description INdeX.........ccceeiviieiieiieiiiie e 134
Cross References

Fittings Cross Reference............ccocoviiiiiiiiiice e 142

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20



April 2013

Notes

Gania

="

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

Required Parts

The following parts are required to perfarm
maintarance procadures as autlined intha Ganie

TZ2-34/.20 Service Manual,

DraAcri plsabs Parl Ma.
Filter Aypdranlie Gl R43RG

Seal. Bonded B7GAT

Recommended Paris

Deacriplcn Part Mo,
Daerne Gray Faml 12 Quree Amosel L L1264

Gazne Blue Fanl 18 Oones Serosal. ... L . 14He

Gapnie Blue: Fant 1 Gisllnn Ag1A0

Gannin Gr.:lg,l Figinl 1 Galor acim

Pleg anc Cap K4 Hor OAFS Fithings) ... .. 40013

Part No. 84566

Parts Stocking List

Manuals

Fenie ndusiries offers the following suppan
documents for these models:

Trtle Parl Mo
Genia TZ. 3420 Clparator's W anual | =F Edrion
Ieelor s mrrigl numhber TERNI-2448: B 400
(arnie TZ- 3429 Oparatar's Bansl £nd E¢dinn
Hrurn senal ke T2330%-F4B 10 TZ23405-174) BPGGE2
Gaenne TZ-34:20 Operatura Manual Sid Ed fun
1alzar sarial numrber TZ3a05-1 74 [y Ty
Genie TEZ-3d:20 Cperator's Mannal din Edikion
sl L. e i e . 2evddd
Genia TZ. 34030 Sarvicg Manyal Ed3A3
ERAI Zataty Marnal grnat
Manual ol Kespanziilbies
b=l &RF G150 O7e1a
Diextzr Avla Cperetion Maintenance
and Sompenze Parual. s e BAUTE
Gania
TZ-34/20



April 2013

How To Order Parts

How To Order Parts

Pizasa be prepared with the fabowing informabon
whin ardering replacement parts for your Tarex
o Gene procs

B  Machine model number

B WBchrs sl pambsr

B Far nambes

B #an description and quanlity

B Pyrchaso croer rambar

B "Sreoin” address

B Cesired method of shipment

B Narne arwd e phone rumber al e
authosized distyfoutor Inyour anea

Lige tha Servica Fars Fas Ondar Fanm on the
el P anyd P 0wl nder 1o our Panis
Departmant

T w0 oo T Enmwy (henama of your aulhanzed
chelribulon, ar f your ares s nol curnently serveced
by mn mfhoemed disinbutor, pleass call Terex oo
Caien iy InchstnES

Machine Information

e e

Eermad Humbear

Date of Purchase

Ansihenized Oanie Distribuior

Fhone Mumbser

TZ-34/20

Horth Amarica

Tedeghone (425 B55-8551

Todl Frea [877) 36756060 118 A and Cansada
Ean (424 BES-E590

foil Fren Fay (8808 57461580

Europe
Paits Terephone (31) (165) 519 313
Pats Fax {31} {165) 517 143

Bustralim
Parts Tebephone (B1] (7 3456 4442
Pars Fax (61} {7 456 4466

South America
Fans Tekphone (55 (1) 462 56800
Fanp Fax (S5 {11} 4082 5630

Gania

Part No. 84566



April 2013

Fax Order Form

Senice Pars Fax Order Form

ETEHEE Fas o 8535055 ko =.'\.- ¥ ...;. 4 I.\,-c !

Please MW oul completely

Db Brcount Nurnbsr

Wor Maime Wais Fas orslss;

Tour Phans Mearmbar

Ml Ta Chip Te

Surchase Crder Musnber Ship \ia
M) Soaria Hajs)
Cpiomal Ergipment

Pait Mumber Descriplion (i mnfity Prica

Bl back-ordered pams will be shipped wien ovilabie wia e sane ship method as he origing order undess Noted
el o

0 Shp remplebe order only - Mo beck crders
O Ship al available parts and contact customer on disposition of ba ck=ondensd parts
0 Cohei jpleaws ipecifys

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20



100 Decals

April 2013

101.1 Decals with Words (to SN TZ3405-171)

27564 824541
|

B2409 I
62707 Wi

BIECA _
BIGEE— . |
284 Fid - -
2E17S -

SE4FE
2E161
pes e _
82508 —— -

Platform

Shadi-a ndicales
©ohal e enshis
- idden Frem wiew.

72501 __| o H

H2492
20304 | HﬂTﬁﬁ | 82306 A0

TanH
SR

|

32505—._'! B q
2 1+ U o e
28174 or RN ST o W
2azas . . 0 R - -

YT ST e e [ . ST
51785 - ;{-_El'u_,r:'_i T -
G R RIRE S e R

43617 -

28161

Crre,

4o
GF 473RRE

2EATFS
31785

46282

AZaag
4361
d2491
drRAR
Ca o
2HE1E
2475
f2a32
B2n0E
AaQ2
28174
Or 23235
82423
J0k134
82477
400434
Eriats
ZE17E
d0L2
ar 44248
m BS54
82433
2B 181

| ———B2305
- 2228 Iy

feq

e g, Y Ground Controls Side
cor - AN

o
BALOE 82785 32453 l ABT G
2475

= b

28374

i T N
reiste R S I
22475 | HELA5 ‘ 82491 27564
HIGED  BOAUR  BPS0E FPR3P
Gania
10 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words (to SN TZ3405-171)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 82507 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,WORDS 21
includes items 1, 2, 5-7, 9-11, 13, 15,
18, 20-22, 26-30, 32-36, 38-42, 44 and 29
45; to SN TZ3404-145
- 97565 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,WORDS 23
includes items 1, 2, 5-7, 9-11, 13, 15,
18, 20-22, 26-30, 32-36, 38-42, 44 and 24
45; from SN TZ3404-146 25
1 27564 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY 26
(o] 1 T 2
2 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD 27
HAND oo e 4
3 28164 DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS 27A
MATLS™ e, 1
4 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
230V et eeee e ernenees 2 | 278
5 28175 DECAL,WARNING-COMPART
ACCESS oo 1
6 28176 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT 28
HERE e, 1 28A
28181 DECAL,WARN,FALL HAZARD........ 1
28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
1BV e 2 | 28B
9 28236 DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER
[o]=T=1=¥\ o] NI 1 2
10 28373 DECAL,FORK LIFT POCKET......... 4
11 31785 DECAL,NOTICE,CHARGER 30
INSTRUC e, 2
12 37052 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500 31
(1= T 1
13 40434 DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE 32
=10)| N S 2
14 44248 DECAL, NOTICE, MAX CAP 440 33
(1= 1T 1
15 43617 DECAL,DANGER TIP-OVER BATTERY.2 34
16 43658 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
10 )V 2 1 35
17 44980 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
L R 13V 1 36
18 46262 DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY
SAFETY coeeeeeeeeeeeseeeereeeerenenenenes 2 37
19 48723 DECAL,LABEL,PARKING 18
BRAKE,ANSH..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereen. 1
20 52475 DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT 39
TIEDOWN ..o 4
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No. Description Qty.
62707 DECAL,WARNING,MAX TOWING
SPEED......cticeeeeeecee e 1
72832 DECAL,DANGER,DO NOT ALTER
SWTC.eeeee e 4
72891 DECAL,LABEL,BLUE ARROW....... 4
76409 SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34.............. 1
76411 NHTSA LABEL,TMZ 34................... 1
82366 DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON
RANDO.......coee e, 1
97557 DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL,TZ34
82401 DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL,TZ34....ccceeeeeeeeeee e sie e 1
(fo SN TZ3404-145)
97557 DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL, TZ34......cccoeeeieeeeees 1
(from SN TZ3404-146)
97558 DECAL,PLAT CNTRL PANEL,TZ34
82402 DECAL,PLAT CNTRL
PANEL,TZ34.......coooericeeecrecrere e, 1
(to SN TZ3404-145)
97558 DECAL,PLAT CNTRL
PANEL,TZ34.......ccoeeeieeeeees 1
(from SN TZ3404-146)
82409 DECAL,WARNING,TRANSPORT
INST ..ot 1
82423 DECAL,DANGER,GEN
SAFE,TZ34,50....ccccccciiiiieeieeecieinenn, 1
82453 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL
VALVES, TZ.....cooveiveieeee e 1
82477 DECAL,NOTICE,OP
INST,PLATFORM.......cvtrrrierirerrreennn. 1
82478 DECAL,NOTICE,OP
INSTR,GROUND.........cccvvrererecrnen. 1
82479 DECAL,DANGER,GENERAL
SAFETY e 1
82491 DECAL,NOTICE,TIRE
SPECS,TZ34...ccoeeeeeeeieeeeei e, 2
82492 DECAL,LABEL,BATTERY
CONNECTION.....cc e, 2
82493 DECAL,COSMETIC,TZ34/20.......... 2
82505 DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING
HAZARD......oooeeeecee et 2
82506 DECAL,WARNING-FOOT
CRUSHING........cco v 6
11



April 2013

100 Decals
101.1 Decals with Words (to SN TZ3405-171)
(continued)
Item Part No. Description Qty.
40 82558 DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION
HAZ oo 1
41 82585 DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER
(107X 0 R 2
42 82663 DECAL,LABEL, WHEEL LOAD........2
43 82674 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 460
(=SSR 1
44 82795 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL
AV/NRVI =53 A 1
45 82796 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL
AV/NRVI =53 A 1
Gania
12 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words (to SN TZ3405-171)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

13



100 Decals April 2013

101.2 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3405-172 to TZ3407-520)

24173 Brdas 72891

Shading inzbcates 27564 BISE 76400 E.?,E- 62
lhat -ha Jecalis ]
hndden fram wew 1400
or 43658
83403 PER K|
28411 31785
gamy :SESE
BI55E ASE17
823¢ £
264 RJIcALC
201475 LR
| ¢B B
EI:[_I_I Nesrn
Tenae
LE4F5 E2hG
T5161 —
oL P -
82506 [:]
1= 26174
ar 28233
EEdas
vEIET [:][::] 4043
T g Platicorm 82477
BE5S | ]’? prov
’ [ b 29234
aFEEF o . : 05176
| ! 140
2476 \ -, | or 82674
[ ; | a1 44748
56174 0 er 114337
ar 28e35% | B=437
62719 LIENE
28073 Grdra
2713
1735 Ground Contrals Side
G262
Y5161 e [:;I:L
o I(" o,
Pt 8)
T2a32
22006 55475 £E5L5 22491 FELE LAECE IFTeR dgdrd
42663 82497 F2nDE TPRAE FETR b24rh QBT

Gania

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

101.2 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3405-172 to TZ3407-520)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 97808 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,WORDS 24
includes items 1-3, 5-7, 9-11, 13, 14, 25
17-20, 22, 26-33, 35-39, 41, 42 and
44; from SN TZ3405-172 26
1 27564 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY
(o] 1= SRR 2 27
2 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
RN N1 4 28
3 28164 DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS
MAT'LS™ oo 1 29
4 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
230V e 2 30
5 28175 DECAL,WARNING-COMPART
ACCESS. . teeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer s 1 31
6 28176 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT
HERE ..o 1 32
28181 DECAL,WARN,FALL HAZARD........1 5
28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
1BV e 2 o
9 28236 DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER
OPERATION .o, 1 35
10 28373 DECAL,FORK LIFT POCKET......... 4 s
11 31785 DECAL,NOTICE,CHARGER
INSTRUC ..o 2 .
12 37052 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500
=TS TR 1 a8
13 40434 DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE
=011 N} PO 2 5
14 43617 DECAL,DANGER TIP-OVER,BATTERY.2 i
15 43658 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
230V e 1 »
16 44980 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
1BV e 1 "
17 46262 DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY
SAFETY coeoeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 i
18 48723 DECAL,LABEL,PARKING
BRAKE,ANSH...oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 1 44
19 52475 DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT
TIEDOWN™. oo, 4 45
20 62707 DECAL,WARNING,MAX TOWING
SPEED e et 1 46
21 62719 DECAL,LABEL,ARROW................. 2
22 72832 DECAL,DANGER,DO NOT ALTER
SWTCeeoeeeeeeee e 4
23 72891 DECAL,LABEL,BLUE ARROW......4
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

76409
76411
82366

82409

82423

82477

82478

82479

82491

82492

82493
82505

82506

82558

82585

82663
82674

97557

97558

97762
97768

44248

114237

Description Qty.

SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34..............
NHTSA LABEL,TMZ 34...................
DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON

DECAL,DANGER,GEN
SAFE, TZ34,50......cccciiiieeeieeeene

DECAL,NOTICE,OP
INST,PLATFORM......coviiriiiinee

DECAL,NOTICE,OP
INSTR,GROUND........cocovrcrrreeenens

DECAL,DANGER,GENERAL
SAFETY oo

DECAL,NOTICE,TIRE
SPECS, TZ34.....ccciiiiiee

DECAL,LABEL,BATTERY
CONNECTION......oevvirieer e

DECAL,COSMETIC,TZ34/20..........
DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING

DECAL,WARNING-FOOT
CRUSHING........cco it

DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION

DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD........
DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 460

DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL,TZ34.....coeiiieiieeeeeeee e

DECAL,PLAT CNTRL
PANEL,TZ34......ooviieiieeeeceeee e

.ECAL, HORN SYMBOL..................

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL
VALVES, TZ....ccoiiiiiee e e

DECAL, NOTICE, MAX CAP 440

Australia
DECAL,NOTICE MAX CAP 400

Australia

15



100 Decals

April 2013

101.3 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3408-101)

24173

Brdas 72891

Shading inchcates 756 5K 76404 —— 77
Lhat -he ecal s 2177
Fndden fram wizw A4E(
ar 43698
32403 24474
TE411 11ras
b
B255E 5017
8236¢ a1
2216 A5
e )
I ¢B 8
EI:[_I_I Nesrn
70632
RE4FG ety
e drars
Tt 08174
o2a06 ar 23233
GEAES
— — 47434
HIET E d2d77
- E| - ar 227343
TUEY . = Platform
EE505 ' 4545
: [ b 346
aFEEF o . : 05176
BEdiE | . ! 7083
o 227 5M i -, | o 82673
56174 [ . ! o
s ! o [
ar 28e35% |D k .'-:,r 232440
F2719 44066
. ‘ A2ERE
2837 BE433
BIT19 BE473
1785 Ground Contrals Side
BB
161 = 1
I,/' o,
A361 ¢ .8
o832
22006 55475 £E5L5 22491 FELE LAECE IFTeR dgdrd
49861 82497 R2nDE TERRE ETR hidfh  AETIE
Gania
16 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

101.3 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3408-101)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 97808 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,WORDS 22
includes items 1-3, 5-7, 9-11, 13, 14,
17-20, 22, 26-33, 35-39, 41, 42 and 23
44; from SN TZ3405-172
1 27564 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY o4
(o] 1= SRR 2 05
2 28161 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
HAND oo, 4 26
3 28164 DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS
MAT'LS™ oo 1 27
4 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 28
230V e 2 29
5 28175 DECAL,WARNING-COMPART
ACCESS oo 1 30
6 28176 DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT
[ | =1 1 31
7 28177 DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
=TIV R 2 32
8 28181 DECAL,WARN,FALL HAZARD........1
9 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
KTV 2 2 33
10 28236 DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER
OPERATION .. e 1 o
11 28373 DECAL,FORK LIFT POCKET......... 4
12 31785 DECAL,NOTICE,CHARGER 35
INSTRUC ..o 2
13 37052 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500 36
=R 1
14 40434 DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE 37
POINT oo 2 w8
15 43617 DECAL,DANGER TIP-OVER BATTERY..2
16 43658 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 39
230V e 1
17 44248 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 440 40
=TS 1
(Australia) (to SN TZ3411-182) A1
18 44980 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
1BV e 1 "
19 44986 DECAL,INSTR,SIDE
FRC/WIND,AUS.....oooeeeeeeeeeeeeerer 1 43
(Australia)
20 46262 DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY 44
Y\ =3 1 2R 2
21 48723 DECAL LABEL,PARKING 45
BRAKE,ANSH..oeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeen. 1
46
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No. Description Qty.
52475 DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT
TIEDOWN™.....oootiie ittt 4
62707 DECAL,WARNING,MAX TOWING
SPEED. . e 1
62719 DECAL,LABEL,ARROW........cccc...... 2
72832 DECAL,DANGER,DO NOT ALTER
SWTC...i e e e 4
72891 DECAL,LABEL,BLUE ARROW....... 4
76409 SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34*............ 1
76411 NHTSA LABEL,TMZ 34**.............. 1
82366 DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON
RANDO. ...t 1
82409 DECAL,WARNING,TRANSPORT
INST ..ottt 1
82423 DECAL,DANGER,GEN
SAFE,TZ34,50.....cccccccireeeeecrenrennn 1
82477 DECAL,NOTICE,OP
INST,PLATFORM.......crtreremrierrrreennn. 1
(to SN TZ3411-182)
82478 DECAL,NOTICE,OP
INSTR,GROUND..........ccevmrrrerene. 1
(to SN TZ3411-182)
82479 DECAL,DANGER,GENERAL
SAFETY i 1
82491 DECAL,NOTICE,TIRE
SPECS,TZ34...ccooveveeceecree e, 2
82492 DECAL,LABEL,BATTERY
CONNECTION..cocevevieieiieeeeeee e, 2
82493 DECAL,COSMETIC,TZ34/20.......... 2
82505 DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING
HAZARD.......coeriiecteeeeee e, 2
82506 DECAL,WARNING-FOOT
CRUSHING.......ccoeveeeeeeeceete e, 6
82558 DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION
HAZ .o 1
82585 DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER
[0 N I S 2
82663 DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD........ 2
82674 DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 460
[ T 1
97557 DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL,TZ34*....ccc e 1
97558 DECAL,PLAT CNTRL
PANEL,TZ34***......coiiiierreereere e, 1
97762 DECAL, HORN SYMBOL................ 1
17



100 Decals

April 2013

101.3 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3408-101)

(continued)

Item

47

48
49

50

51

52

Part No.

97768

97815
114237

227345

227394

227440

Description Qty.

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL

VALVES, TZ** ..o
DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL..

DECAL,NOTICE MAX CAP 400

DCL,NOTICE,OP

INS,PLT,TZ34,AUS.........ccceee

(Australia) (from SN TZ3411-183)
DCL,NOTICE,OP

INS,GND,TZ34,AUS.......cccceviene

(Australia) (from SN TZ3411-183)
DECAL,MAX CAP400LBS

J1B1KG ..

(Australia) (from SN TZ3411-183)

.1

18

Gania

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

101.3 Decals with Words (from SN TZ3408-101)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

19



100 Decals

April 2013

102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN TZ3405-171)

ReEEG Fehdd 32493 JE409
oAzl
$
“ B2473
' LELT
or 4 5R53
5441 E¢aaG
o d2401
d7
badre AFGED
Ledrg or 8zer?
a2 5ah
e 3
dad 1
p| I ! s K
. BaTS
@)
o452
1 201704
67475 | or 28235
I
Platform L, d2ak7
|:| Shanhng mhganes . d261
that *ha decal 15 CO— ar a26ET
Fidden fram e | ar 2670
- — - ar 42675
40434
g2EgL
32401 ﬁ
G L. |
2614 '\ L Bzd33
28174 OF
26536 22614
Beonh
[SEET LN
coq7E Ground Controls Side
A

=L

Eai
'x:,J
A76R3 260 ar G2544 824919 T ) A7650
82474 garar  H267F  p247C g247E Redil AFeEE  or BETE
Gania
20 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN TZ3405-171)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- 82683 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,SYMBOLS*** 20
includes intems 3, 6, 9-13, 15-18, 20,
25, 26, 31 and 32; from SN 146 to SN 21
171
-- 97566 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,SYMBOLS
includes intems 3, 6, 9-13, 15-18, 20, 22
25, 26, 31 and 32; from SN 146 to SN
171
1 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 23
230V .. 2
2 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
TSV e 2 24
3 40434 DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE
[0 | 2
4 43658 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 25
230V 1 26
5 44980 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
TAI5V e 1 27
6 52475 DECAL,LABEL,TRANSPORT
TIEDOWN* ...t 4
76409 SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34.............. 1 28
76411 NHTSA LABEL,TMZ 34.......ccoc....... 1
82401 DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL,TZ34 29
9 97557 DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL,TZ34 30
10 82402 DECAL,PLAT CNTRL PANEL,TZ34
10 97558 DECAL,PLAT CNTRL PANEL,TZ34
11 82472 DECAL,WARNING,CRUSHING 31
HAZARD......coeeeeeeeeee e 4
12 82475 DECAL,SYMBOL-FOOT 32
CRUSHING......cccveeeeeteee e 4
13 82481 DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY
SAFETY ot 2
14 82493 DECAL,COSMETIC,TZ34/20.......... 2
15 82487 DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE
MANUAL.....ccvveeeeeeeee e 2
16 82544 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY
(O I = 3
17 82560 DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT
HAZRD....c et 1
18 82585 DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER
(1@ 72 2
19 82612 DECAL,DANGER,MAX
CAP200KG.....ccoeeeeeeeiereee e 1
ANSI & CSA models
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

82614

82622

82658

82659

82661

82663
82666

82667

82670

82672

82675

82919

82920

Description Qty.

DECAL,DANGER,COLLISION

HAZARD.......coo e e 2

DECAL,LABEL,TIRE

PRESSURE,ANSI.........cccocviiiinnene 2

ANSI and CSA models

DECAL,DANGER,MANUAL
FORCE,400N......cccooeeeeiieeeeeeeeies 1
CE models

DECAL,LABEL,PARKING
BRAKE,CE....ooeoiieeee e 1
CE models

DECAL,LABEL,PARKING

BRAKE,ANSI.......ccoiii e 1

ANSI models

DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD........ 2

DECAL,LABEL,FORKLIFT

POCKET......coiiiirerceiiciee e 4

DECAL,DANGER,MAX

CAP227KG.....c i 1

ANSI and CSA models
DECAL,DANGER,MAX

CAP18IKG.....ciiiiiriic e, 1

CE models
DECAL,LABEL,TIRE

PRESSURE,CE.......ccccooviniireeenens 4

CE models
DECAL,DANGER,MAX

CAP209KG.......coocireiriics e, 1

CE models
DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL

VALVES, TZ......cooiiiiiice, 1

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL

VALVES, TZ....cciiiiiieeieeee e 1

21



100 Decals April 2013
102.2 Decals with Symbols (from SN TZ3405-172)
£2BEG Aea93 7263 :
| | Shading irdicates 2444 ¢ — AT
that the dezal 1= TeAT .

Fuckden foars wipay

- :ﬁ‘%‘ o
: | —
: 44380

TR11 | | o 43055
L r
B25E] ' B2b6b
0477 29481
AT S . E%Eg%
o5a5
32667
AZATE
T 1 53475
Fa I,
l\@ 32475
27558
i 28174
E24rn o= — nr 28235
(e ) =, BGT
- i — — 87517
3k AC models O o1 87507
a7tRa D or AFETT
oor BEETR
97815 =—=.-=$ Platform ]
T 42434
32614 - BPR5R
arasy {(
RRlaT \ 2493
S
B271G Bzb14
BEROE
52710 _
04 Ground Controls Side
B4 7y =—|:|:L
BYaTh ‘:@:J
arER BERo BoE4 GFFR S24TS 465
4247t BeSgs B2ET? 20475 475 FrdTe BO66E  or H2661
Gania
22 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

100 Decals

102.2 Decals with Symbols (from SN TZ3405-172)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-~ 97809 DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,SYMBOLS 23
includes items 3, 7, 12-15, 17-19, 21,
26, 27, 32, 33 and 37; from SN 172
1 28174 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 24
230V oo 2
2 28235 DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM
R A 2 25
3 40434 DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE 26
POINT oo 2
4 43658 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR 27
230V oo 1
5 44980 DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
TUBV oo 1 28
6 52475 DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT
TIEDOWN™ oo 4
7 62719 DECAL,LABEL,ARROW................. 2 29
8 72891 DECAL,LABEL,BLUE ARROW......4
9 76409 SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34............. 1 30
10 76411 NHTSA LABEL, TMZ 34.....ooo...... 1
11 82472 DECAL,WARNING,CRUSHING
HAZARD. ...oooeooeoeoeoeeeeeeeoeer 4 31
12 82475 DECAL,SYMBOL-FOOT
CRUSHING....coeooeeoe oo 4 32
13 82481 DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY
SAFETY oo 2 33
DC
14 82487 DECAL SYMBOL-READ THE
MANUAL oo 2 34
15 82493 DECAL,COSMETIC,TZ34/20.......... 2
16 82544 DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY
35
o 1= S 3
17 82560 DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT 36
HAZRD ..o 1
18 82585 DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER 37
o) s W 2
19 82612 DECAL,DANGER,MAX
CAP200KG ..o 1
ANSI and CSA
20 82614 DECAL,DANGER,COLLISION
HAZARD. ..o 2
21 82622 DECAL,LABEL, TIRE
PRESSURE,ANSL.....oooooveoovoeeevon.. 2
ANSI and CSA models
22 82658 DECAL DANGER,MANUAL
FORCE,400N..........ooeeooooeoooeoerr. 1
CE
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

82659

82661

82663
82666

82667

82670

82672

82675

97557

97558

97563

97564

97762
97770

97815

Description Qty.

DECAL,LABEL,PARKING
BRAKE,CE......ccoiir e 1
CE

DECAL,LABEL,PARKING
BRAKE,ANSL.......ccoiiiiieei e 1
ANSI

DECAL,LABEL,WHEEL LOAD........ 2

DECAL,LABEL,FORKLIFT

POCKET.. .o 4

DECAL,DANGER,MAX
(07.Y 2 4 - C T 1
ANSI and CSA models

DECAL,DANGER,MAX
CAP181KG. ..o 1
CE

DECAL,LABEL,TIRE

PRESSURE,CE........ccccoiiiiiiiie 4

CE

DECAL,DANGER,MAX
CAP209KG........ooeireeerereeee e 1
CE

DECAL,GROUND CONTL
PANEL, TZ34......ooiieiieeeeceeee e 1

DECAL,PLAT CNTRL
PANEL,TZ34.....ooiieeeee 1

DECAL,LABEL,CIRCUIT
BREAKER,AC.....ccooee e eies 1
AC Models

DECAL,LABEL,AC POWER

AC Models
.ECAL, HORN SYMBOL.........cc....... 1

DECAL,LBL,MAN
VALVES, TZ,SYM.....cccciviiviiieeiriene 1

DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL....1

23



April 2013
Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

201.1 Parking Brake Assembly - ANSI and CSA Models

200 Chassis Components

24




April 2013

200 Chassis Components

201.1 Parking Brake Assembly - ANSI and CSA Models

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-~ 104331 KIT, TZ34 MAST CRADLE,ANSI*** 16
from SN TZ3403-101 to 161; includes 17A
items 5 and 9
- Ref. Wire Harness Assembly - Trailer
Lighting, Tongue End 18
(refer to 212.1)
- 84441 TONGUE JACK 18
ASSY,TZ34,ANSI&CSA
Assembly, Tongue Jack with
Pnuematic Tires (shown) (includes 19
items 7, 12, 17, 18, 22 and 23)
-~ 230507 KIT, JACK, TZ34, ANSI 20
Assembly, Tongue Jack with Single 21
Solid Wheel (includes items 3, 5 and
21
12)
1 87474 PARKING BRAKE LEVER, TZ-34....1 22
2 46715 CHAIN,SAFETY .o 2 23
3 12981 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5
4 67722 WASHER,FLAT,M12 HARDENED
5 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
6 13854 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8...2
7 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
8 Ref. Hitch Assembly
(refer to 203.1 or 205.1)
9A 67736 TMZ34/2000 HANDLE, TONGUE.....1
9B 44733 HANDLE COVER,PLASTIC
order separately
10 104148 WEARPAD,MIDPIVOT CRADLE.....1
includes item 5
- 32645 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X5 GRD 5 ZNC
- 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y
11 104128 WELDMENT,FRONT CRADLE
TZ-34. e 1
- 104147 PLATE,CRADLE SPACER
12A 67894 SCREW JACK, TONGUE***............. 1
Tongue Jack (models with Dual
Pnuematic Tires) (shown) (tires not
included; order separately)
12B 230375 SCREW JACK,TONGUE, W/WHEEL
Tongue Jack (models with Single Solid
Wheel assy) (wheel assy included)
13 87780 FORMING,TONGUE JACK
MOUNT ...t 1
14 6878 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2
15 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
Ganie
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

87408

44653

40624

52133

18666

39579
87475
87763
16977

6095

Description

TUBE, TONGUE,HYD BRAKE......... 1

WELDMENT,CSTR,TNGUE
JACK, TMZ™ .o 1
for Pnuematic tongue jack

WHEEL,PNEUM 10",3/4" HUB***....2
for Pnuematic tongue jack

TIRE WITH TUBE,TM234**********
for Pnuematic tongue jack

CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45
CABLE,PARKING BRAKE LEFT.....1
CABLE,PARKING BRAKE RIGHT

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 8.5.............. 1
for Pnuematic tongue jack
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2"Y ............. 1

for Pnuematic tongue jack

25



200 Chassis Components April 2013

202.1 Parking Brake Assembly - CE Models (to SN TZ3411-388)

b . N PR -
Stoa N TR
i - . = et s —n
. "

e LIV
- .':,..\,-:
L3,
-
. @ L
e ; . '
- e - '

oty
—
e
" .
1
1
1
1
1
1
o
--'

s ..H‘*'-.
] -
E ) .
: [y D™
" i T - A .
29 (0 — : 4“» S Az
i . — iy, z . S
oy _ - .
% i el — —
= AR i
Rt} - -
S el - ot

A
=
et -
e
-
x
I
¥,
£
/
N
£
I
i,
(2

—a
.LIEI
f
'\'H.I_:-
1
3
}
x
,
LI .
T

-
- - [* ]
- *' [
. =
A ..
- o w
l'.-. - -"-. b
-~ o - Pm
B
e -~ N - -
25 - -
L2 - L o
- o -
; o~ o E
PR - B
e .
. -~
Bl o
- B - "-.
":hd T o -
P i
.
o .
-~ ""I."::lﬂ -
. 2
Sty

Gania

26 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566




April 2013 200 Chassis Components

202.1 Parking Brake Assembly - CE Models (to SN TZ3411-388)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 104332 KIT,TZ34 MAST CRADLE,CE*** 29 73465 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 5.50,G2
includes items 5 and 9 30 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
47279 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.75
6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
Ref. Wire Harness Assembly - Taillight
Tongue
refer to 212.1
4 67902 CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 5/8,RUB
CUSH ..o e 1
5 104148 WEARPAD,MIDPIVOT CRADLE.....1
6 87564 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 2.00,G2
7 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y
8 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
9 104239 WELDMENT,FRONT
CRADLE,CE......coooieeieeeeeeeee 1
10 99212 SCREW
JACK,TONGUE ,W/WHEEL............. 1
11 99246 PIN,LOCK,.625 W/LANYARD.......... 1
12 99213 WELDMENT,JACK MOUNT............ 1
13 87780 FORMING,TONGUE JACK
MOUNT ...t 1
13 99214 PLATE,JACK SUPPORT.........c.c.... 1
14 87530 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 4.00,G2
15 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
16 87435 DRAWBAR,MECH BRK TZ34......... 1
16 99278 DRAWBAR,MECH BRK TZ34***
after TZ3403-304
17 52185 LINK SPACER, PARKING
BRAKE, TMZ.......cootieerer e 2
18 52186 CABLE CLAMP,PARKING BRAKE,
TMZ.co e 2
19 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
20 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375
21 55109 BRAKE CABLE,MECH
EURO, TMZ34™* .. eiieieeiieeeeee 2
22 22571 NUT,HEX,M8 X 1.25
23 67784 NUT,ACORN,OPEN M8 X 1.25
24 67755 PLATE, STABILIZER, EURO
BRAKE.......coi et e 1
25 99085 CABLE,BRAKE,MECHANICAL....... 1
26 99211 PIN,CLEVIS,.375 X 1.00 ZINC PL....1
27 6094 PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1...cccvvvvrirernne 1
28 104321 FORMING,CRADLE MOUNT,CE.....1

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

202.2 Parking Brake Assembly - CE Models (from SN TZ3411-389)

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566

28



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

202.2 Parking Brake Assembly - CE Models (from SN TZ3411-389)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 47279 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.75 24
2 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
3 Ref. Wire Harness Assembly - Taillight 25

Tongue 26
(referto 212.1) 27
4 67902 CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 5/8,RUB 28
CUSH. ..ot e 1 2
5 104148 WEARPAD,MIDPIVOT CRADLE.....1 20
6 87564 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 2.00,G2 21
7 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y
8 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 31A
9 104239 WELDMENT,FRONT
CRADLE,CE.....cccoiiiiieeieeeeeen 1 31A
10 230374 SPACER,JACK,TONGUE,TZ34....... 2
11 230373 PLATE,MTG,JACK,TONGUE,TZ34..2 31A
12A 230375 SCREW JACK,TONGUE,
W/WHEEL.....ccoeiiiiieeeeereeeniee 1
12B 67894 SCREW JACK, TONGUE***
includes item 31
- 16977 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 8.5.............. 1
axle
- 40624 WHEEL,PNEUM 10",3/4" HUB***
for 67894
- 52133 TIRE WITH TUBE, TMZ34**#*******
for 67894
- 6095 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y
for 16977
- 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
for 16977
13 6605 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.5,GRS.....4
14 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....ccccccvreerrnenn 6
15 64154 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16
X1.00,G5.... i 2
16 99278 DRAWBAR,MECH BRK TZ34***.....1
17 52185 LINK SPACER, PARKING
BRAKE, TMZ.....ccoccvieirreieecee e 2
18 52186 CABLE CLAMP,PARKING BRAKE,
LI 2
19 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
20 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375
21 55109 BRAKE CABLE,MECH
EURO,TMZ34*** ...oceir e 2
22 22571 NUT,HEX,M8 X 1.25
23 67784 NUT,ACORN,OPEN M8 X 1.25
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

67755

99085
99211
6094
104321
73465
4828
44653

6086

6095

6732

Description

PLATE, STABILIZER, EURO

CABLE,BRAKE,MECHANICAL....... 1
PIN,CLEVIS,.375 X 1.00 ZINC PL....1
PIN,COTTER,. 125 X 1..cccceviieien, 1
FORMING,CRADLE MOUNT,CE.....1
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 5.50,G2
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16

WELDMENT,CSTR,TNGUE
JACK, TMZ ™ o 1

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13
for 6732

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2"Y
for 6732

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.25
for 44653

29



200 Chassis Components

April 2013

203.1 Hitch Assembly - ANSI and CSA Models

x o : . .o .o N s PR . o
1T Ty AT EXRE) A0 1 T4 e 181 ‘oo
Y. LD e e ™ L W te o et e I L
S SaTy e Somt o foan
SR DR 1: 17,

W R S
N i1}
ol e o
. k 1
! 1 i !
. l._f'_ _ ;
L= 1 L .
LT .o . | . "
T ! - | :I
A w .
] L 1 " v
| . ._'-\._'. 7 v L . e . _M_::. . '
X \ 5 AL - . . .-_._:_.- e
1 Y - P "LI_ - - e
. . ™, A - . . . -
' - 1‘. |:1.'\-\. | 1 . I \.5"'- .:..___-._ [
: LA " o A ot
. Y S . SN
' b - . L .
y ' . . _ __'\- “] - -
) . . . . . I"-II - ==
L : . SR " . :
. = . - . =
. SRR o N , e
3 . 2 iy )
.. ' ' ! | _\_I. | 1 LI '
. ! . L. - :Fia ' ) . - 1-\._
et r.' " - i C -|-I : |I By 221
. H
ll-ﬁ' . .. L] :
Tt 2 - - . 1
ik R | ;
- . . - A 1
RE i o 1 .. !
lt T S NP
. ' .- e e s
. o« i . _ S &
_ s e . =
A - ‘. [ L . - =
- = ! . - S . = -
L [ P, § n . St
- .. . ' .r-ll . e .
. - " '
1l ' L:-I ) - . i ’ !"-\J|
1 , ; 1 .-| 2 . o
e, b - o b -
! | . e . . N
' 1 ".L 4 _ . -.?é’i __.-". =
£ - =" .
f T T 1 -
- " R .
- - -7 - | -

i - Y

_ e - = Ik -

R - - 1_||'. .

Sl -
“"-b"" = v’ 7.
.- .
1 ' a
R
-r-
e LR Y S Ay
. 1 . -
® B E) A7 46

30

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

203.1 Hitch Assembly - ANSI and CSA Models

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- The components for this hitch are not 16
available individually. They are 17
available by purchasing any of the kits
listed below. Please use the list to 18
identify the components that are 19
included in each kit. 20
-- 44651 HITCH, ACTUATOR TZ34 21
Complete
- 52143 SHOCK REPLACE. KIT,HITCH, TMZ 22
includes items 6, 16, 17, 18, 23 23
- 52144 MASTER CYL. PUSH ROD KIT, TMZ 24
includes items 6, 8, 9, 12, 19, 20, 21, 25
22,25 26
-- 52145 CAP - HITCH, TMZ-34/19
includes item 11 27
- 52146 MASTER CYL. REPLACE. KIT, TMZ
includes items 12, 19, 20
-- 52147 SHOULDER BOLT REPLACE. KIT
T™Z
includes items 1, 2, 6, 24, 26, 27
- 52148 RELEASE HANDLE REPLACE.KIT
T™Z
includes items 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10
-- 52149 STOP&SPRING REPLACE.KIT TMZ
includes items 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18
- 52150 PUSH ROD ASSY.REPLACE.KIT
T™Z
includes items 6, 8, 9, 12, 19, 22, 25
- 52151 BOOT REPLACE. KIT, HITCH, TMZ
includes items 21
1 Shoulder Bolt
2 Washer
3 Release Handle Clip
4 Shoulder Bolt
5 Washer
6 Nut
7 Shoulder Bolt
8 Hook
9 Cable
10 Latch
11 Cap
12 Screw
13 Stop
14 Screw
15 Nut
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

Description

Nut
Washer
Spacer
Gasket
Reservoir
Boot

Rod Sleeve
Shock Absorber
Bushing
Push Rod
Spacer
Washer

Qty.

31



200 Chassis Components April 2013

204.1 Hitch Assembly - CE Models

@O 6 ® @

Gania

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- 55053 HITCH W/MECH. BRAKE EURO 21
TMZ34 22
(to SN TZ3403-304)
- 99279 HITCH,MECH BRK TZ34***
(from SN TZ3403-305) 23
1 49393 SCREW,HHC,M10X20,GR5,YEL
ZINC
(from SN TZ3403-305) (for 99279) o4
2 65350 SCREW W/ THREADED 25
PIN,M12X1.75
3 65352 WASHER,FLAT,M12
4 84873 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY............ 1 26
(for 55053) includes eye and snap ring 27
5 65340 LEVER,HANDBRAKE (55053)
TMZ3A4 ... 1
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)
includes item 4
65351 SCREW,HHC,M12 X 1.75 X 25
65355 WASHER,LOCK,M12
Ref., Housing........cccocvevvieiiicenne s 1
component not available separately
9 65401 NUT,BEVELED,M12X1.75 TMZ
10 65354 WASHER,DISK M12
11 65344 ZERK,GREASE (55053).....ccccceeenee. 2
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)
12 28443 CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK................ 1
13 65339 BELLOWS,MECH HITCH ASSY
(55053)..ccvieeriineenieeee e e 1
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)
14 49382 SCREW,HHC,M12 X 70
15 65355 WASHER,LOCK,M12
16 65338 COUPLER,MECH HITCH ASSY
(55053) e e 1
(fo SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)
17 59971 SCREW,HHC,M12 X 80
18 65346 COVER,HITCH BOLT
ASSY(55053)...cceiiieniiieiiieeee e 1
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)
19 65342 LEVER,INTERNL,MECH HITCH
T34 e 1
includes clevis pin and cotter pin
20A 65343 BEARING,MECH HITCH ASSY
(55053) .ucieeeeieieeee e e 2
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)
20B 84879 SHAFT BEARING
(from SN TZ3403-305) (for 99279)
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

204.1 Hitch Assembly - CE Models

Part No.

65345

65336

65337

59680
65347

65403
65348

Description

STOP RING (55053) TMZ34........... 1

SHAFT,MECH HITCH ASSY
G101 ) 1
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)

SHOCK ABSORBER,HITCH
015K W 1
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)

NUT,HEX M10-1.5

BRACKET,SHOCK ABSORBER
(1015 1
(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)

WASHER,LOCK,WAVY, M10 TMZ
SPRING SLEEVE,HITCH

ASSY(55053)......ovveeeeeeeeereeerseerenens 1

(to SN TZ3403-304) (for 55053)

33



200 Chassis Components

April 2013

: o
| K
;;{ A (4]
Sl
-
o g
qu"l. ................ f_,f -
2]
-'"-.- -"'-.-J-r’.
R
57Y33) T ,.x"f
£ 2 e A
L5 -_-__,..-'
) -
= _.--’f
(35 -
e T
(i5d
G—— e
P
(31t 7
1
T -.___.-"-.
-
-
- -
el a
LA |
L
-I
|-
'
@
-~
.-"'-.- :
-
- s
.-""-
_ - A
.
R ——" e
34

205.1 Hitch Options - ANSI and CSA Models

-

fr:\"'b'-"_
Lol

TZ-34/20

)

.

=

==

Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

205.1 Hitch Options - ANSI and CSA Models

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 59582 HITCH ACTUATOR, COMBO TMZ 22
includes items 1 through 19, 21 23
through 24, and 31 o4
- 62769 KIT,LEVER REPLACEMENT TMZ
includes items 8, 12 and 14 25
- 62770 KIT,MASTER CYLINDER REPAIR
T™MZ 26
- 62771 KIT,COUPLER REPAIR (59582) TMZ 27
1 62765 PIN,FRONT SHOCK,HITCH ASSY 28
TIMZ e 1 29
2 62866 PIN,COTTER,0.156 X 1.5 TMZ50
3 62766 CHANNEL,CLEVIS,HITCH ASSY 30
TIMZ e 1 31
4 97455 SLIDER, UPPER.......ooooeeeoeerern. 1
5 97456 SLIDER, LOWER........ooeeeorerreeeen.. 1 32
6 97457 SPACER, SIDE.......oveeeeoeeeeeeerrn. 2 33
7 75866 PIN, CONNECTING......ooovrrereernn.. 1 34
8 62772 HOOKS,CABLE ASSY TMZ50 -
8 62870 CABLE ASSY,HITCH,W/HOOKS
Y7 2R 1 -
includes hooks
9 62871 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 5/8,GR5 35
10 62864 WASHER,LOCK,EXTRNL TOOTH, 36
5/16
11 62872 GUIDE,ACTUATOR LEVER............ 1 -
12 62873 EMERGENCY LEVER SPRING
TMZ50 e 1 37
13 62874 CAPMASTER CYLINDER TMZ50...1 38
-~ 62773 O-RING,MASTR 39
CYLNDR(62768)TMZ
14 62877 LEVER,EMERGENCY,HITCH ASSY 40
T50 e 1
15 75868 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2
16 75869 WASHER,LOCK, 1/4 INCH
17 97458 ACTUATOR CASE, 3 BOLT
MOUNT oo 1
18 75871 GASKET,MASTER CYLINDER
CGE T4 T 1
19 75873 CYLINDER, MASTER.....c.ooeoueen.... 1
includes item 18
20 67304 BRAKE LINE,LONG 149.5"
TMZ50 e 1
21 62761 CONNECTOR,ORIFICE,.018
TMZ e 1
Ganie
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No. Description Qty.
75872 NUT,HEX,1/4-20
75874 BOOT,CYLINDER MASTER
62879 PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY TMZ50......1
72032 TONGUE HANDLE ASSY T3400.....1
includes plastic covers
6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
67722 WASHER,FLAT,M12 HARDENED
13854 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.S8...3
24647 GROMMET,RUBBER .38 X .13 X
B 1
Ref. Tongue Assembly (refer to 201.1)
62764 DAMPER,SHOCK, HITCH ASSY
TMZ e 1
47186 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.5
6024 NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11
59752 COUPLER 2-5/16" BALL TMZ......... 1
67229 COUPLER,BALL,2"(50MM) TWST LK*
twist lock
67535 COUPLER 2" BALL LEVER LOCK
lever lock
59720 COUPLER, PINTLE RING............... 1
67230 COUPLER 2" BALL BULLDOG
TMZ e e 1
67231 COUPLER 2-5/16" BALL BULLDOG
T
106669 SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.5 GRD.8...4
59753 COUPLER CLEVIS, TMZ................. 1
67229 COUPLER,BALL,2"(50MM) TWST
I 1
46715 CHAIN,SAFETY oo 2
35



200 Chassis Components April 2013

206.1 Chassis Components

O O QEOBO @ POE 0 @
L4 Al 14
ALy
) ]
b-;
| ."-\._ .H.m
] Il..'
v [ . | - I."II
* ! ! i
; © "t S T,
Tea ! ;f:-_'dfff:ﬂi
- / e
- In' -'.l_r'

A .
. S e
' : L , .
! P 1%

; , LT

{ ' " -

! ! ;
|lIll "Illl i ! T
) S/ f :

?.Th_'i ) o e et ke

.-"'“':—J_ f—— [UNTE IR JINE N |

/ _,-"r vaped e [ L 1l

|
1
124
Gania

36 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item

2A

2B

5A

5B

5C

6A

6B

6D

7A

Part No.

76712

87443

104022

6878
6091
218236

218243

74267

232529

4828

49818
6146
6175

6607

232568

115027

6198

Description Qty.

KIT, TZ34 O/R L/S UPDATE
(to SN TZ3406-204)

Ref. TONGUE ASSEMBLY
(refer to 201.1 or 202.1)

FORMING,POWER UNIT
MOUNT™ ™ .o 1
(fo SN TZ3404-61)

FORMING,CONTROLLER MOUNT

(from SN TZ3404-62)
BOLT,CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X .75,G2
NUT,NYLOCK, 1/4-20

CONTROLLER,MOTOR.........cernee. 1
(use 218236 if unit is installed with
contactor)

KIT, CNTRLR & CONTACTOR,

(use 218243 if unit is not installed with
contactor) (kit contains controller and
contactor)

CONTACTOR,DRIVE, 24V, 180A***
(from SN3411-307)

BRACKET, CONTACTOR

(from SN3411-307 to TZ3412-298)

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
(for 232529)

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .38
WASHER,FLAT,MS #10,Y

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
(for 232529)

WASHER,LOCK #10 PLTD
(for 232529)

Ref. DUAL COUNTERBALANCE
VALVE ASSY
(refer to 603.1)

Ref. HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT
(refer to 601.1)

Ref. COVER, HYDRAULIC POWER
UNIT
(refer to 210.1)

KIT, TZ34 CONTACTOR
(from SN TZ3411-307 to TZ3411-389)

MAST CRADLE ASSY W/DECAL

(Word) (to SN TZ3403-364)
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13

Item

7B

11A

12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19

20A
20B

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

Part No.

8177
97357

6198
8177
115028

6198
8177
115029

6198
8177
87735
4828
5397
60790
6175
4828
87739

87759

87756

87760

6888

12906
57710
99024

6021
29868

84615
84616

206.1 Chassis Components

Description

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5

MAST CRADLE ASSEMBLY........... 1
(ANSI, CSA, Word) (from SN
T23403-365)

NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5
MAST CRADLE ASSY W/DECAL

(Symbol) (to SN TZ3403-364)
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5

MAST CRADLE ASSY W/DECAL

(Symbol) (from SN TZ3403-365)
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5
WEARPAD,MAST CRADLE.......... 1
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16

WASHER FLAT,USS,5/16" Y
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.50,G5
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT LFT

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT RT
HYD

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT LFT
MECH

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT RT
MECH

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1

WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 X.062
FENDER, PLASTIC, TML................ 2
LEVEL,BUBBLE T....cccooviirreeenene 1

Ref. BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY
(refer to 211.1)

WASHER,LOCK,.375
SPRING CLIR3/8-16

Ref. BATTERY CHARGER
(refer to 207.1)

CHARGER COVER ASSY, CE........ 1

CHARGER COVER ASSY,
DOMESTIC

37



200 Chassis Components April 2013
206.1 Chassis Components
(continued)
Item Part No. Description Qty. | Item Part No. Description Qty.
21  88356246R1 SWITCH,LIMIT,TABULATED,BLUE —~ 60442 CONN,RECEP 4 WAY, 14-18GA
(to SN 723406-204) ~ 60443 LOCK,RECEP 4 WAY,14-18GA
- 1949 CONTACTOR LIMIT SWITCH - 83130 TERM,NI PIN,S&F,16-18GA,BULK
- 89757 ROLLER HD,LIMIT SWITCH(89676** 38 6175 SCREW HHC.3/8-16 X 1
22 99286 PLATE,OTRG LIMIT SWITCH COVER (from TZ3406-160)
(to SN TZ3406-204) 39 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
23 99421 SPACER,PLASTIC,#10X 5/16 X 1/8 (from TZ3406-205)
(to SN T23406-204) 40A 76705 ASSY,TZ34 L/S MTG PLATE TYPE
24 51063 SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5 A
(to SN TZ3406-204) (right side front and left side rear)
25 6178 NUT,NYLOCK, 10-32 (from TZ3406-205)
(to SN TZ3406-204) 40B 76706 ASSY,TZ34 L/S MTG PLATE TYPE
26 99284 FORMING,OTRGR LIMIT SW B o
GUARD. ..o eee oo 4 (left side front and right side rear)
27A 87379 TIRE/WHEEL 41A 217314 BRKT,DUAL CB VALVE &
ASSY,DOMESTIC,TZ34.................. 2 CONTACTOR
(from SN TZ3412-299) (for 76061)
— 46717 NUT,1/2-20,ACORN,TMZ34........... 10
(ANS! and CSA Models) - Ref. HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT
(refer to 601.1)
- 58251 TIRE/DOMESTIC, TZ34****
—~ 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
-- 80270 WHEEL,14 INCHES*** (from SN TZ3412-299)
27B 87380 TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,EURO,TZ34 - 50793 SCREW.HHC,5/16-18 X 2
- 55140 LUG BOLT M12 X 1.5.....ccucrrreenene. 10 (from SN TZ3412-299)
(CE Models) - 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y
28 6606 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .75 (from SN TZ3412-299)
20A 76710 KIT, SIDE MARKER LIGHT W/ CONN -~ 6097 WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y
(to SN TZ3405-532) (from SN TZ3412-299)
20B 52135 SIDE LIGHT ASSY W/BULB*** - 6782 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18
(from SN TZ3405-533) (from SN TZ3412-299)
29C 76010 REFLECTOR,RECT,AMBER,EURO —- 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5
30 66081 SCREW,RHM, 1/4-20 X 1.50 (from SN TZ3412-299)
31 66094 NUT-THIN HEAVY HEX, 1/4-20 418 217042 KIT,OUTRIGGER DUAL CB VALVE
(for field installation of dual
32 66397 QUICK DISCONNECT counterbalance valve)
CASING,BATT 42 Ref. HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT
33A 40833 FUSE,275 AMPVERY FAST ACTING (refer to 601.1)
- 66717 FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE
34 76682 COVER, LIMIT SWITCH
(from TZ3406-205)
35 18605 NUT,NYLOCK,8-32
(from TZ3406-205)
36 35461 WASHER, FLAT,MS #8,Y
(from TZ3406-205)
37 76700 LIMIT SWITCH ASSY,
W/CONNECTOR
(from TZ3406-205)
Geania

38 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

206.1 Chassis Components
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

39



200 Chassis Components April 2013

207.1 Battery Charger

oo
LA

I.-' '-\.I I.-'- Eali
{4 2zl
Gania

40

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item Part No.

-~ 105334
-~ 97059
1 105739
~ 144180
2 46440
-~ 46441
3 55010
105277
69475
6 85377
7 85376
8 85375

Description Qty.

CONNECTOR, IEC CHARGER CORD
for 5-LED battery charger

FUSE,BATTERY CHARGER***
for 5-LED battery charger

CHARGER,BAT,24VDC,H/LO

MANUAL,OWNERS,CHARGER, 105739

CONNECTOR,IEC 320 INLET
for 5-LED battery charger

PIN,CONNECTOR,IEC320
for 5-LED battery charger

LOCK, CONNECTOR.....c.cceveereeeennes 2
includes fasteners

POWER CORD,21 IN*** .....cccerrrunes 1
POWER

CORD,CHARGER,110VAC,UK....... 1
includes item 4

POWER CORD,CHARGER,220

includes item 4

POWER
CORD,CHARGER,220,UK/AUS*.....1
includes item 4

POWER CORD,CHARGER,110

includes item 4

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

207.1 Battery Charger

41



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

208.1 Hydraulic Brake and Axle - ANSI and CSA Models

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

42



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

208.1 Hydraulic Brake and Axle - ANSI and CSA Models

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-~ 99030 KIT,HYDRAULIC BRAKE LINES, TZ34 27
includes items 1, 2 and 3
- T106329  ASSEMBLY, LH BRAKE,TZ 28
includes items 7, 9, 16-18 and 26-33
- T106330  ASSEMBLY,RH BRAKE,TZ 29
includes items 7, 9, 16-18 and 26-33 30
1A 99033 HOSE,BRAKE, 18" ..eeoovverereererere. 2 31
1B 125650 BRAKELINE,FLEXIBLE,18"............ 2
2 99031 HARDLINE,BRAKE,LONG.............. 1
3 48308 CLIPBRAKE HOSE 32A
(for 48309)
3 48309 FITTING,TEE,BRAKE LINE........... 1 | 32B
4 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 33A
5 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
6 87377 AXLE ASSY,HYD. BRAKE............... 1 | 338
7 75816 SCREW,HEX STAR WASHER
L3 [0 1
8 75817 COVER, HOLE RUBBER GT10....1 | 33C
9 89293 PIN,SHOE HOLD DOWN
SECONDARY ..oovvvoveerreeeeervereeenn. 1
10 99032 HARDLINE,BRAKE,SHORT............ 2 34
11 52265 SEAL,GREASE (SL173)..c.crrereenene. 1
12 52264 INNER BEARING CONE 35
(LR L) R 1 36
13 52263 INNER BEARING CUP (L68111).....1 37
14 7265 RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375
15 16073 CLAMP,0.63,#10 X 1/4,RUB
(o1U L] 2 TR 1 -
16 75815 SPRING, SHOE HOLD DOWN
GT10ueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeees 2
17 80254 SPRING,ADJUSTING SCREW***....1
18 80257 ADJUSTING SCREW
ASSY (80234,35)......crvverreeereeeresrenes 1
19 52255 HUB, 10X2.25" STUDDED1/4-20,TMZ.1
-~ 44649 BOLT,LUG,SPARE TIRE, TMZ34
20 52256 OUTER BEARING CUP (L44610)....1
21 52257 OUTER BEARING CONE
(YY1 W 1
22 52258 WASHER - SPINDLE
23 84707 COTTER PIN.ereereeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeneee 1
24 52259 NUT, SPINDLE, 6-1%%"*....corvvv.n.... 1
25 52260 CAP - GREASE......oooeooveeeeeerrereene 1
26 84709 PARKING STRUT SPRING............ 1
Ganie
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

80259

62147

84710
84711
80266

84714

84715
80237

80236

80238

29883

13064
6024
160741

160426

Description Qty.
SPRING,REAR BRAKE
SHOE(80234,5......c.ccce e, 2
PAD-ANCHOR POST,HYD
BRK-59944".........cooeiieiee s 1
PARKING STRUT........c.ceveevivreeenee 1
RETAINER. ..o 1
KIT,BRAKE SHOE,TZ34.................. 1

includes four brake shoes to service
both sides of axle

PARKING LEVER & PIN ASSY,

PARKING LEVER & PIN ASSY, RIGH

WHEEL CYLINDER,LH (80235)......1
(replaced 75843) (push rod required;
order separately

WHEEL CYLINDER,RH (80234).....1
(replaced 75844) push rod required;
order separately

PUSH ROD,WHEEL
CYL(80234,80235........ccccvvivreerene 2
for 80236, 80237

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75
GRD.8....ceieeeee e 4
(to SN)

WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED
NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11

KIT, AXLE SPACERS, TZ-34........... 2
(includes instructions and items 34,
35, 36 and 160426)

SPACER,AXLE, TZ-34

43



200 Chassis Components

April 2013

209.1 Mechanical Brake and Axle - CE Models

Pl el

arc
T

=

Gania

| ! L
. Wi
. ol P
- u - 1

-
- . . -
- -
-
1 'I N
- .
- . —
1.

44

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20

21
22

Part No.

65385
55109

65191

65382

65383
65370
65378

65376
84717
84718
84719
65373
65372
65191

65371

65377
65384

65386
87378
29883

13064
6024

209.1 Mechanical Brake and Axle - CE Models

Description Qty.

SCREW,HHC,M10 X 1.5 X 34
BRAKE CABLE,MECH

EURO, TMZ34** . _.\.oooorevrreeene, 1
ROD,ACTUATR LEVER MECH
BRAKE ™ ......eeooeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
SLEEVE,PROTEC,BEARING
(55054)....eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeesenesee 1
SHELL,BOWDEN CABLE (55054)...1
BRAKE SHOES,FIXED.......ccco........ 1
SPRING,HOLD DOWN,BRAKE
(55054) cvveeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeresereeneneseen 1
SPRING,RETURN,LOWER(55054)T34.1
SNAP RING.......eeoreeerereeeseerneneee 2
ANGULAR BALL BEARING............ 1
BRAKE DRUM HUB...........cccoon....... 1

NUT,FLANGED (55054) TMZ.......... 1
CAP - GREASE (55054) TMZ......... 1

ROD,ACTUATR LEVER MECH
BRAKE ™ .......ooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeese oo 1
BRAKE SHOES, FIXED

(55054 TMZ34.....oveeeeeeerereeeeee. 1

SPRING,RETURN,UPPER(55054)T34.1
NUT,WEDGE,KNOTT BRAKE

(55054) ovverveerserrseeeeseeeresererseseseees 1
WEDGE (55054) TMZ34.........c....... 2
AXLE ASSY,MECH.BRAKE............ 1
SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75

[Tz 10X: TS 4

WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED
NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

45



200 Chassis Components

April 2013

210.1 Outrigger Components

—_—

=

-

-
WS

-

O

Pt
=1

S ha =N o

=)

1
SRR TR

F]
&4

s

| ﬂ;ﬁ

Gania

46

J

1

~

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 99255 KIT, TZ34 NON-MARKING FOOTPAD 17
(four complete footpads including 18A
items 6, 18-21 and 25-26)
1A 84721 HYD UNIT COVER ASSY, WORD 18B
DECA. ... 1
(fasteners not included)
- 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 19A
(cover mounting fasteners)
- 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y
(cover mounting fasteners) 19B
- 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5
(cover mounting fasteners)
1B 84722 HYD UNIT COVER ASSY, SYMBOL 20A
(fasteners not included)
- 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 20B
(cover mounting fasteners)
- 5397 WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y
(cover mounting fasteners) 21
- 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5 22
(cover mounting fasteners) 22
2 46716 BUMPER, SNAP-IN........ccocieiee 4 29
3 Ref. Tongue Assembly 29
(refer to 201.1 or 202.1) 3
4 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5 3
5 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69........ccceeu.e. 12 3
6 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 o4
7 87446 WEARPAD,OUTRIGGER................ 8 o5
8 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 o6
9 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375
10 99072 FORMING,OUTRIGGER HOSE
GUARD. ..ot 4
11 87453 PIN,CHASSIS/OUTRIGGER........... 8
12 Ref. Outrigger Cylinder
(refer to 604.1)
13A 84444 OUTRIGGER ASSY W/WORD
DECALS. ..ot 1
(models with word decals)
- 18396 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L....... 4
13B 84445 OUTRIGGER ASSY W/SYMB
DECALS
(models with symbol decals)
- 18396 BEARING,1.51DX1.750DX1.0L....... 4
14 44723 SPACER,OUTRIGGER PIN***........ 4
15 87452 PIN,OUTRIGGER CYLINDER......... 4
16 87722 NUT,NYLOCK,7/8-9
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

87451
43394

109898

109888

109859

67586

104113

16439
6091
9116
99430
99431
4828
5397
64154
76696
109860
109931

210.1 Outrigger Components

Description Qty.
POST,FOOTPAD.....ccceeeieieieeeeiens 4
O-STYLE RETAINING RING........... 4

(to SN TZ3407-308)

O-RING, 0.094 X 1.31 X 1.5
(from SN TZ3407-309 OR models with
footpad upgrade kit 109888)

KIT,FOOTPAD,RETROFIT............... 4
(to SN TZ3407-308) (includes items
18B, 19B, 25 and 26)

FOOTPAD,CASTING,OUTRIGGER***
(from SN TZ3407-309 OR models with
footpad upgrade kit 109888)

FOOTPAD, UHMW COVER
NONMARKING........cccoiiriciiiinnnene 4

TZ34 NON-MARKING FOOTPAD KIT
(includes four 67586 footpads, and
items 6 and 21)

SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
FORMING,TEE CLAMP TZ-34........ 1
PLATE, TEE CLAMP TZ-34
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5
PIN,1.50 DIA X 7.00"LG,1HOLE.....4
PLATE,FOOT RETAINER
SCREW,FHS,1/4-20X1.38,NP

47



200 Chassis Components April 2013

211.1 Battery Box

e Y
I'H..I.-' I'H.EL."
; Al
[3,

Y
=1,
s R
1.
- ~ l.-1-l"'\.. ..-i':l'\.. -
1 h h "
2 AEEE )

Gania

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item

1A

1B

13
14

15

Part No.

84661

84703

57881

7264
87468

76414
4828
64154
6090
6356
25969
8910

87439
76502

18503

Description Qty.

BATT COVER ASSY, WORD

DECALS.......cco 2

models with word decals

BATT COVER, SYMBOL DECALS
models with symbol decals

LATCH, RUBBER, 3-13/32 X

RIVET,STL,STL,P.125 X .5
BRACKET,BATTERY HOLD

Ref. Battery Cable Assembly
(referto 212.1)

TRIMLOCK,BLACK,1/4"........cccu.. 4

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
WASHER,LOCK,.25

CLIPSPRING,1/4-20 BLACK........... 4
BOOT,CABLE
TERM,MED.RED,4/0.......cccccoevrrrne 8
WELDMENT,BATTERY BOX........... 2
BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3

CAPDRY™ ..o 4

NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,5/16-18

Gania

Part No. 84566

211.1 Battery Box

TZ-34/20

49



200 Chassis Components

April 2013

212.1 Power Cables

Rat=ry Compardment Battery Lompartmen]
Cirzurs] Cordrol Side Power Lnil Side
— o - —
. () .
WE
oy
0
(4
Charger
If-Jl:;l‘;ll
_ E7EA [use
[:"'JI "“'.:?j'---. Ay D
— Frrwer
Crntasar Unit
7
(A
-
B- B+ e mcaor
M- A2 Corrollar
IE__:
Gania
50 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566




April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item Part No.

84313
84314
84315

84316
84317
84318

7 232526
- 8910

84320
84321

Description

Ref. Fuse, 275A
(refer to 206.1)

CABLE ASSY,RED@4.25"-TZ34
CABLE ASSY,RED@ 35"-TZ34..

CABLE ASSY,BLACK @
59"-TZ34 ...

CABLE ASSY,RED @ 74"-TZ34.
CABLE ASSY,RED@13"-TZ34...

CABLE ASSY,BLACK @
21"-TZ34 oo

CABLE ASSY, #2 X 135 LG........... 2

BOOT,CABLE

TERM,MED.RED,4/0.......cc.ccverrurne 2
CABLE ASSY,RED @ 16"-TZ34......1

CABLE ASSY,BLACK @

16"-TZ34 ..o 1

Qty.

Part No. 84566

2

Gania

TZ-34/20

212.1 Power Cables

51



200 Chassis Components

April 2013

213.1 Electrical Wiring

Togue

e Ligght Sde Lighil

btasr

b

(&)

AR ang
CE D TESA12-195

AT

(i)
Tailig . Tailight
Ie?r an i

BEALCCHS

E frcrm
TZ3a12.194

(=

Fraffoer
@
Tallight .-
o @

Gania

52

TZ-34/20

barnficd

()

()

P

L2/

Lirrid
s 1CH

Tailight
gt

CoasEs and
Clurigger

-
rak
—

(

S Ny
condrcls

(7)

kel

Fatfzrm
Corirl

Part No. 84566



April 2013

200 Chassis Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-~ 76700 LIMIT SWITCH ASSY, 8
W/CONNECTOR
(from SN TZ3406-160)
-~ 87764 LIMIT SWITCH WITH 9A
CONNECTION**
(to SN TZ3406-159)
1A 99235 HARNESS, TAILLIGHT, TONGUE,ANSI 9B
(to SN TZ3405-532)
1B 99236 HARNESS, TAILLIGHT, TONGUE
ANSI models (from SN TZ3405-533) 10A
1C 99236 HARNESS, TAILLIGHT, TONGUE,CE
(to SN TZ3412-193)
1D 229060 HARNESS, TZ34 CE CHASSIS 108
CE models (from SN TZ3412-194)
2A 87726 HARNESS,BASE CTRL TO 10¢
CHASSIS**
(to SN TZ3406-204) 10D
2B 105311 HARNESS,BASE CTRL TO CHASSIS
(from SN TZ3406-205) 11A
2C 104353 HARNESS,CONTROLS TO
CHASSIS,DC 11B
DC
2D 99089 CAPACITOR,4700MFD 25V 11C
(to SN TZ3405-186)
3A 87725 HARNESS,BASE CTRL TO 11D
MANIFOLD*
(to SN TZ3405-171)
3B 104791 HARNESS,BASE CTRL TO
MANIFOLD*
(from SN TZ3405-172)
4 105472 BEACON HARNESS,TZ34............. 1
5A 87727 LIMITSWITCH,WITH HARNESS.....1
(to SN TZ3403-248)
5B 99285 LIMIT SWITCH,DUAL W/HARNESS
(from SN TZ3403-249)
6A 99081 HARNESS, TAILLIGHT MAST
TZ-B oo 1
ANSI models (to SN TZ3407-267)
6B 105436 HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT MAST TZ34
ANSI models (from TZ3407-268)
6C 105637 HRNS,TZ34 CE CHASSIS
(to SN TZ3412-193)
6D 229059 HARNESS, TZ34 CE MAST
CE models (from SN TZ3412-194)
7 87724 HARNESS,MID TO BASE
CONTROL ceooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
(to SN TZ3403-248)
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

87723

99090

215243

99082

105437

105638

229058

76699

105435

99272

99263

213.1 Electrical Wiring

Description Qty.
HARNESS,PLAT CONTROL TO

(to SN TZ3403-248)
HARNESS,BASE CTRL TO PLAT

(from SN TZ3403-249 to TZ3413-344)

HARNESS, BASE CONTROL BOX
TOP
(from SN TZ3413-345)

HARNESS, TAILLIGHT
PLATFORM.....ueiiiieiiee e 1
ANSI models (to SN TZ3407-267)

HARNESS,TAIL LIGHT PLAT TZ34
ANSI models (from SN TZ3407-268)

HRNS,TZ34 CE PLAT
CE models (to SN TZ3412-193)

HARNESS, TZ34 CE PLATFORM
CE models (from SN TZ3412-194)

HARNESS,LIGHT ANSI TZ34......... 1
ANSI models (to SN TZ3407-267)

HARNESS,LIGHT ANSI TZ34
ANSI models (from TZ3407-268)

HARNESS, TAILLIGHT,CE,RIGHT....1
CE models (to SN TZ3412-193)

HARNESS, TAILLIGHT,CE,LEFT
CE models (to SN TZ3412-193)

53



300 Turntable Components April 2013

301.1 Turntable Components - View 1

54 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 Ref. Turntable Assembly 13C
(refer to 401.1)
2 79544 WEARPAD,BOOM
LOWERING,SIDE..........ccceevveeeenenn 1 14A
3 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
4 44714 WASHER,.375X1.25X.100
5 87564 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 2.00,G2 14B
6 79545 WEARPAD,BOOM
LOWERING,BOTTOM.........cccenueen. 1
7 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
8 6638 WASHER, FLAT,USS, 1/4"Y 14C
9 25969 CLIPSPRING,1/4-20 BLACK
10A 84723 REAR COVER ASSY, WORD
DECALS.....eeeeeeee e 1 14D
(models with word decals)
10B 84724 REAR COVER ASSY, SYMBOL
DECALS.....o et 1
(models with symbol decals) 15
11A 84725 DOOR ASSY
W/DECALS,WORD,LEFT................ 1 16
(models with word decals) (fo SN 17
TZ3405-171)
11B 104796 DOOR ASSY, WORD DECALS, 18A
= 1
(models with word decals) (from SN
TZ3405-172)
11C 84726 DOOR ASSY 168
W/DECALS,SYMBOL,LEFT............ 1
(models with symbol decals) (to SN
TZ3405-171) 19
11D 104797 DOOR ASSY, SYMB DECALS, 20A
= 1
(models with symbol decals) (from SN 20B
TZ3405-172)
12 Ref. Turntable Latch Mount
(refer to 302.1) 21
13A 104195 KIT,TZ34 HINGED SWING 22
COVER™ ™ ™ ...t 1
(to SN TZ3404-154) (includes items
7-21, decals, and instructions) 23
(replaced 79614, 79617, 79622, 24
87667) 25
13B 124099 KIT,TZ34 TURNTBL 2
COVER,FRONT......ceeiirreeeereeer e 1
(from SN TZ3404-155 to TZ3407-307) 27
(replaced 104001) 28
29
Genie
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

301.1 Turntable Components - View 1

Part No.

105668

84727

104794

84728

104795

57881

7264

84729

84730

64154

69735

7265

6091
1698
69510
105604
55096
13002
6782

Description
WLDMNT, TRNTBL COVER,

(from SN TZ3407-308)

DOOR ASSY
W/DECALS,WORD,RIGHT..............
(models with word decals) (to SN
TZ3405-171)

DOOR ASSY, WORD DECALS,

(models with word decals) (from SN
TZ3405-172)

DOOR ASSY
W/DECAL,SYMBOL,RIGHT............
(models with word decals) (to SN
TZ3405-171)

DOOR ASSY,SYMB DECALS,

models with symbol decals) (from SN

TZ3405-172)
LATCH, RUBBER, 3-13/32 X

RIVET,STL,STL,P.125 X .5

Ref. Turntable Frame
(refer to 302.1)

CABLE COVER ASSY, WORD
DECALS......coo e
(models with word decals)

CABLE COVER ASSY, SYMBOL

(models with symbol decals)
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5

KIT,TZ34 HINGED SWING COVER***
(to SN TZ3404-154) (refer to item 13A)

HINGE, OFFSET, COVER,

(from SN TZ3404-155)
RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375

Ref. Ground Control Box
(refer to 303.1 or 304.1)

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20

TRIMLOCK,BLACK,3/8......16-inches

HINGE, BATTERY MOUNT.............
PLATE,HYD ACCESS DOOR..........
RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.125 X .337
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5
NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18

55



300 Turntable Components

April 2013

301.1 Turntable Components - View 1
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
30 43456 CLAMP, TOGGLE,MAST HOLD
DOWN....ooiii e 1
Genia

56

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

301.1 Turntable Components - View 1
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

57



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

302.1 Turntable Components - View 2

2.

3ié

i

[

-~
—_—

i

s

[

Genie

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

58



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 Ref. Turntable Assembly 24
(refer to 401.1) 25
2 99247 WEARPAD, LIMIT SWITCH 26
1@ 1@ 1
3 105533 FORMING,LIMIT SWITCH DOOR...1 27
4 104804 HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG......... 1
5 13002 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5 28
6 6782 NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18 29
7 104735 GREASE HOSE ASSEMBLY.......... 1 30A
7 28646 ZERK,GREASE,1/8 NPT
7 30886 HOSE ASSEMBLY,19" 30B
7 48885 CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE-4
7 49520 FITTING,070302-4
8 99285 LIMIT SWITCH,DUAL 31A
W/HARNESS.......ccov e 1
- 19491 CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH 31B
--  88356-146R1 SWITCH,LIMIT,TABULATED,BLUE**
9 51063 SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5 31C
10 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32
11 87445 SENSOR,LEVEL,2.5 DEGREE....... 1 32
12 79456 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.00,G2
13 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
14A 74712 SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X
P N N Y £ 15
bearing-to-turntable
14B 42695 SCREW,SHC,1/2-13 X 2.....ccc...... 16
bearing-to-chassis
15 13064 WASHER,FLAT,.625
HARDENED........ccocviieenireenr e 15
foruse with 74712
16 87473 MOTOR,HYD. T34....cccooeeeeeveeeenen 1
- 84312 SEAL KIT,ROTATE MOTOR,TZ34***
17 6096 SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5
18 6198 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13
19A 104195 KIT,TZ34 HINGED SWING COVER
(to SN TZ3404-154)
19B 104009 FORMING,TURNTABLE LATCH
MOUNT
(from SN TZ3404-155)
20 99232 FORMING,PINION GUARD............ 1
21 87721 GEAR,PINION 5/7 D.P......cccceeuvu..... 1
22 87410 BEARING,ROTATION...........ccceenen. 1
23 Ref. Function Manifold
(refer to 602.1 or 603.1)
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

302.1 Turntable Components - View 2

Part No.

87530
4828
79625

79624

79569
64154
104653

104739

104006

104195

60790

Description

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 4.00,G2
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16

PLATE,LIFT MANIFOLD
SUPPORT,LT ..o

PLATE,LIFT MANIFOLD
SUPPORT,RT ...cvrviierrireer e

BRACKET,COVER MOUNT............
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5

CONTROL
MODULE,AUTOLEVEL.........cc.......
(from SN TZ3405-190)

KIT,TZ34 AUTOLEVEL
REPLACEMNT voooooeeeeee e
(to SN TZ3405-189)

Ref. SWING COVER
(refer to 301.1)

FORMING, TURNTABLE COVER

(from SN TZ3404-155)

KIT,TZ34 HINGED SWING COVER
(to SN TZ3404-154)

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.50,G5

Qty.

59



300 Turntable Components April 2013

[

.-'n PR

303.1 Ground Control Box (to SN TZ3404-217)

i
1
i
o
'
T
'_I-JE..-"

o
=
'
.
=
;
J
1 -
it

. -
o : - i o
eT : | . TR 3
e nu = . . .d‘- r, p—

' . 1 . 3

e | i g

- .o e 1 B H

P .

T e 'lh | =
| | . : ] 7
- -‘p}- . L -
B [URF B .. B L . —
L] - "
‘ I v v . S
i S

'\.“F-’
o
R

-

.
T

B
A - - o

o _.-'“"_-\.__é.l_ I_ -
| L “a

Cn

1

i

L
EER N

- a-
e “
; e A | -iql
- .t L 1_s -
R R 3

.-'__'H-\,:
-

e - {: "..,.c-",r""h.'.":'-"’"—

A L
lmanr s
-t ._.'I' |j_ ST !
- B o '
) FoaT A .
- . ' . '
"L N
. . .
e . 3 X
f:[ o

o . . e AT T AT —. T e
TN T AT T T 1E S R e
R CPIE I e e R P Wt i L L

Gania

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

303.1 Ground Control Box (to SN TZ3404-217)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 104544 CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWER TZ34 --
(from SN TZ3404-305 to TZ3406-205) _
- 87777 CONTROL BOXASSY,LOWERTZ-34 11
(to SN TZ3404-304)
1 104302 KIT,TZ34 CONTROL BOX .
LOWER ™ ... 1
2 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24 1-2-
2 71874 BOLT,CARRIAGE,#10-24X.50,G2
2 78098 RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SLD W/BRKT* _
models with load sense
3 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24 1;
3 71874 BOLT,CARRIAGE,#10-24X.50,G2
3 74911 TERMINAL BLOCK, WIELAND*** _
3 74912 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE .
3 74913 END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW 14
CLAMP
3 74917 JUMPER COMB, 2-WAY,WIELAND _
3 74918 JUMPER COMB, 3-WAY,WIELAND .
3 87738 TERMINAL RAIL, TZ34........ccccuuu..... 1 15
4 99084 MODULE, TIME DELAY.................. 1
5A 66811 KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR --
LAY G 1 .
includes keyswitch and two keys, not
included: base or contacts. 16
- 21982 KEY,SINGLE***
-- 66814 BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS*** -
includes 2 each N.O. contacts -
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O. 17
5B 37947 KEYS,10 PACK*** 18
6 226322 ASM, E-STOP & BOOT......cccceeeueee 1
-~ 66817 BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, -
E-STOP -
- 66818 CONTACT,NC 19
7TA 99088 LED,RED 24V FLASHING
platform overload indicator, CE Models -
7B 45384 PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK DOMED -
ANSI models 20
8 38020 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP......... 1
9 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 -
primary boom extend/retract -
-- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS*** 21
-- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
10 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 -
primary boom up / down
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
49819
226320

66815
66816
226320

66814
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66814

Description

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

secondary boom up / down
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

platform level
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

turntable rotate
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

outrigger, raise / lower
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

outrigger, raise / lower
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

outrigger, raise / lower

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

outrigger, raise / lower
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

outrigger, raise / lower
BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

function enable
BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

function enable
BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***

Qty.

61



300 Turntable Components

April 2013

303.1 Ground Control Box (to SN TZ3404-217)

(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
22 87752 CONN,RECEP 19 WAY.......ccecu.... 1
23 87749 CONN,RECEP 14 WAY-REV........... 1
24 87748 CONN,RECEP 14 WAY.......ccc.ccu..... 1
25 87755 CONN,RECEP 8 WAY
T4-18GAFL...eiiieeeceeeeee e 1
(does not include fasteners)
- 12344 NUT,NYLOCK,6-32
(for 87755)
- 49820 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5
(for 87755)
26 73723 CONN RECEPT,FLANGED............. 1
27 19506 HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***......1
includes mounting bracket
28A 19427 BATTERY CHARGE
INDICT.OPT-22V.....coieiiieeiiieescieene 1
option
28B 45840 PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED
models without battery charge
indicator
29 45383 ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30
VD C ™™ et ettt 1
Does not include 72326 nut
- 72326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS
30 31182 SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X.38,SEMS

Gania

62

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

303.1 Ground Control Box (to SN TZ3404-217)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

63



300 Turntable Components

April 2013

303.2 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3404-218 to TZ3413-344)

A P
.10 3l
Bt b
e =l
-}1‘]
L

EEY

5 e
R R S el e A T g R g LT T
A 300 2R 2T RGN RS 423 47 2100
64

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

303.2 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3404-218 to TZ3413-344)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 104302 KIT,TZ34 CONTROL BOX LOWER*** --
(includes items 1-4, 6-8, 22 and 43) 16
- 104544 CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWER TZ34
Complete (from TZ3404-305 to _
TZ3406-205)
-~ 105313 CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWER -
TZ34* 7
Complete (from TZ3406-206 fo
TZ3413-344) -
- 87777 CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWERTZ-34 -
Complete (to SN TZ3404-304) 18
1 104123 WELDMENT,CONTROL
BOX,LOWER.....c.coeirreeeareeerreenns 1 _
23405 NUTSERT,10-32 STEEL CAD PLTD _
3 104705 FORMING, RELAY MOUNT TZ34
19A
LWR
49819 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5 _
5 56302 RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SEALED***.15
model with load sense _
6 104489 FORMING,RELAY HOLDER TZ34
T 2 19B
49818 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .38
115031 LID ASSY, GRND COUNT -
WI/DECALS.....ooieieeeee e 1
9 226322 ASM, E-STOP & BOQT.......ccceev..en. 1 -
- 66817 BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT,
E-STOP 20A
- 66818 CONTACT,NC
10  96008-S KEYSWITCH,3 POS.W/KEYS***.....1 -
-- 83093 KEY SINGLE***
- 85239 NUT,RETAINER (96008) -
- 88827 GASKET,KEYSWITCH,PLASTIC*** .
11 45384 PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK
DOMED......cceeiee e 1 _
ANSI models
12 36373 LED,RED 24V....cccoveviricieaeneeienenen 1 20B
CE models
13 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOQT, BLK......... 1 .
primary boom, extend/retract
- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS*** _
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
14 38020 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP......... 1 21A
15 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
primary boom, up/down --
-- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815

66816

109804

104091

109803

226320

104091

109803

66815

66816

109804

104091

109803

226320

66815

Description

CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
secondary boom, up/down

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS™*
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
platform level

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
turntable rotate

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable (to SN TZ3406-392)

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS™™*
(to SN TZ3406-392)

CONTACT,N.O.
(to SN TZ3406-392)

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY***
(from SN TZ3406-393)

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
(from SN TZ3406-393)

COVER,PUSH BUTTON
(from SN TZ3406-393)

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable (to SN TZ3406-392)

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
(to SN TZ3406-392)

COVER,PUSH BUTTON
(to SN TZ3406-392)

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
(to SN TZ3406-392)

CONTACT,N.C.
(fo SN TZ3406-392)

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY***.1
function enable (from SN TZ3406-393)

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
(from SN TZ3406-393)

COVER,PUSH BUTTON
(from SN TZ3406-393)

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable (to SN TZ3406-392)

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
(to SN TZ3406-392)

65



300 Turntable Components

April 2013

303.2 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3404-218 to TZ3413-344)

(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty. | Item
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O. --
(to SN TZ3406-392) 31
21B 109804 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY***.1 .
function enable (from SN TZ3406-393)
~ 104091 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN B
(from SN TZ3406-393) 32
-- 109803 COVER,PUSH BUTTON -
(from SN TZ3406-393) -
22 99207 WASHER,STAR,INTERNAL,#10 33
23A 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 34
function enable (to SN TZ3406-392) 35
- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS*** 36
(to SN TZ3406-392)
-- 66816 CONTACT,N.O. 37
(to SN TZ3406-392) 38
23B 109804 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY***
(from SN TZ3406-393) 39
- 104091 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
(from SN TZ3406-393) 40
-- 109803 COVER,PUSH BUTTON
(from SN TZ3406-393)
24 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 -
outrigger autolevel 41
- 66814 BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
-- 66816 CONTACT,N.O. 42
25 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable
- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
- 66816 CONTACTN.O. 43
26 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable
- 66814 BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
-- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
27 74911 TERMINAL BLOCK, WIELAND***
27 74912 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
27 74913 END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW
CLAMP
27 74917 JUMPER COMB, 2-WAY,WIELAND
27 74918 JUMPER COMB, 3-WAY,WIELAND
27 87738 TERMINAL RAIL,TZ34.......coeennnee. 1
28 71874 BOLT,CARRIAGE,#10-24X.50,G2
29 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24
30 87749 CONN,RECEP 14 WAY-REV........... 1
-- 87750 NUT,PANEL,SIZE 18 PLASTIC
Gania
66 TZ-34/20

Part No.

87751
87752
87753
87754
87748
87750
87751
11803
12344
99084
49820
73723
87755

19506

45383

72326
76647

45840

69773

Description Qty.

PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 18
CONN,RECEP 19 WAY ........ccceevennee 1
NUT,PANEL,SIZE 24 PLASTIC
PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 24
CONN,RECEP 14 WAY.......cccceeuene 1
NUT,PANEL,SIZE 18 PLASTIC
PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 18
SCREW,RHM,6-32 X 1
NUT,NYLOCK,6-32

MODULE, TIME DELAY.................. 1
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5
CONN RECEPT,FLANGED............. 1
CONN,RECEP 8 WAY
14-18GAFL..ciiieeee e 1

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***......1
includes mounting bracket

ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30

Does not include 72326 nut
NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS
INDICATOR, BATTERY

DISCHARGE.........ccccoiiiiiiieneeeee 1
optional

PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK
DOMED.....coi e 1

models without battery charge
indicator

SEAL,RIBBED FOAM,3/8X1/8 PSA**

Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

303.2 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3404-218 to TZ3413-344)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

67



300 Turntable Components

April 2013

303.3 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3413-345)

1 X

s 2

~ , .}.1‘ -I
L

EEY

‘20
B AT R0 26 R 26 23 G423
e A e e RE e Do
68

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013 300 Turntable Components
303.3 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3413-345)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-~ 104302 KIT, TZ34 CONTROL BOX LOWER*** -~ 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
(includes items 1-4, 6-8, 22 and 43) - 66816 CONTACT.N.O.
—- 215265  WELDMENT, CONTROL BOX, 17 226320  ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK.........1
LOWER, platform level
(from SN TZ3413-345)
- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
-~ 216766 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY,
LOWER, -- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
(complete, from SN TZ3413-345) 18 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
1104123 WELDMENT,CONTROL turntable rotate
BOX,LOWER......oveeereeerrereeserenen. 1 —- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
23405 NUTSERT,10-32 STEEL CAD PLTD —- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
104705 FORMING, RELAY MOUNT TZ34 19B 109804  BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN ASSEMBLY™
LWR (from SN TZ3406-393)
49819 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5 — 104091 BUTTON PUSH,GREEN
5 56302 RELAY,24VDC,40/30A, SEALED***.15 (from SN TZ3406-393)
model with load sense -- 109803 COVER,PUSH BUTTON
6 104489 FORMING,RELAY HOLDER TZ34 (from SN TZ3406-393)
LWR oo 2 | 20B 109804 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY*** .1
49818 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .38 function enable (from SN TZ3406-393)
115031 LID ASSY, GRND COUNT - 104091 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
W/DECALS ..o 1 (from SN TZ3406-393)
9 226322 ASM, E-STOP & BOOT.......ccccne...... 1 - 109803 COVER,PUSH BUTTON
(from SN TZ3406-393)
- 66817 BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT,
E-STOP 21B 109804 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY***.1
function enable (from SN TZ3406-393)
- 66818 CONTACT,NC
-~ 104091 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
10  96008-S  KEYSWITCH,3 POS.W/KEYS**.....1 (from SN TZ3406-393)
- 83093 KEY SINGLE™* -~ 109803  COVER,PUSH BUTTON
-~ 85239 NUT,RETAINER (96008) (from SN TZ3406-393)
- 88827 GASKET,KEYSWITCH,PLASTIC*** 22 99207 WASHER,STAR,INTERNAL #10
11 45384 PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK 23B 109804 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN, ASSEMBLY***
DOMED......oe oo 1 (from SN TZ3406-393)
ANSI models — 104091 BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN
12 36373 LED,RED 24V.....coooerereeerereeseeenne. 1 (from SN TZ3406-393)
CE models — 109803 COVER,PUSH BUTTON
13 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 (from SN TZ3406-393)
primary boom, extend/retract 24 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK.........1
-- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS™** outrigger autolevel
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O. —- 66814 BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
14 38020 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP......... 1 - 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
15 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 25 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
primary boom, up/down function enable
- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS*** -~ 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O. - 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
16 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1 26 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
secondary boom, up/down function enable
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 69



300 Turntable Components

April 2013

303.3 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3413-345)

(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 66814 BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
-- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.

27 74911 TERMINAL BLOCK, WIELAND***
27 74912 TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE
27 74913 END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW
CLAMP
27 74917 JUMPER COMB, 2-WAY,WIELAND
27 74918 JUMPER COMB, 3-WAY,WIELAND
27 87738 TERMINAL RAIL, TZ34.......cccceuen... 1
28 71874 BOLT,CARRIAGE #10-24X.50,G2
29 5365 NUT,NYLOCK,10-24
30 87752 CONN,RECEP 19 WAY
- 87753 NUT,PANEL,SIZE 24 PLASTIC
- 87754 PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 24
31 218696 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, 23
WAY, ettt e 1
- 87753 NUT,PANEL,SIZE 24 PLASTIC
- 87754 PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 24
32 87749 CONN,RECEP 14 WAY-REV........... 1
- 87750 NUT,PANEL,SIZE 18 PLASTIC
- 87751 PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 18
33 11803 SCREW,RHM,6-32 X 1
34 12344 NUT,NYLOCK,6-32
35 99084 MODULE, TIME DELAY................. 1
36 49820 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5
37 73723 CONN RECEPT,FLANGED............. 1
38 87755 CONN,RECEP 8 WAY
T4-18GAFL..ceiiieee e 1
39 19506 HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***......1
includes mounting bracket
40 45383 ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30
VDO ™ ™ et ettt 1
Does not include 72326 nut
- 72326 NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS
41 76647 INDICATOR, BATTERY
DISCHARGE........ccciiiieieiiie e 1
optional
42 45840 PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK
DOMED.....ciiiiiieeieee e 1
models without battery charge
indicator
43 69773 SEAL,RIBBED FOAM,3/8X1/8 PSA**
Genia

70

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

300 Turntable Components

303.3 Ground Control Box (from SN TZ3413-345)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

71



400 Lift Components

April 2013

JEX

i |

I

Bl

-

401.1 Lift Structure (from SN TZ3403-001 to TZ3407-520)

"

- T

) - T T P N . . A A R T
NS O PEREIRCHEIREINLY SR 2 15 (i) s 72 e T
iR AR ORI G
: . . . . 1 : . b
1|:| ﬁm T, L T, RIIN
. s L (P
I-":-\.=_\_:.
‘."-.:..__‘
.I .I'
) o
L} .'| H -
. [ -l-'—':___ . - . n 1
BRI i
- - - - . 7 s Le—=1 .. - W
T S R e
: I e I Thdctr Y
N : o ey R A ™ .
I.I' :." | "_'_,_ -:__:'J;:_—\_— .-—"'-“ - _-. - |__ R _u-*_. ! -\,,_‘ ~ I:E[?._I
e e P Y : ™ [
ll_.l _..Il 7 . .“:_.“ ) - _-.l'_-..;- - - —— -"-.1 Y '\:J_Ii" ]
A R ;n'::- 911K}
.‘. —_ 'i"-'ﬂ . ., - Lo
Y <. s 1av:
~ P £
- - l
- 3;:-.-’_ B T
R T p GETrS
I—m - -—__ - RN
e Sy -—— iy 3T
, I L .= o . =
1" el 1z s - i
__—\.—- _u:l T - __ e __-;f-.‘ T == __ / - {ﬁnxl
T L i Al N aRiE Iy T
" L . ; —'____::::_._____ » T S l.-l] 1|:l.h W B E
- LIl H
B ey PR
- I'J RUHER
_..T'. - ' | |J| _.-1' "'.".;"'ul' AT
.:' . :I \,_I:l.-"x:.-'" .\E.-"Eﬁ.-'I
O T
. “‘“'T- s
' i | I
i
IE.;-. ks l:.ll' .-'1 IEI
“ g 75 g i)
R T A e
S - A . R
3 an e 3

Genie

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

400 Lift Components

401.1 Lift Structure (from SN TZ3403-001 to TZ3407-520)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 56361 CABLE 13
TIE,BUTTON,BLACK,14.75LG........ 8
1A 84731 PIVOT ASSY, WORD DECALS....... 1 -
USA, Canada and Australia; includes _
items 2, 9, 10, 39, 40, 41 and 42
- 18666 CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH 14;
- 45071 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L
- 87073 GROMMET,RUBBER 3 X .25 X 3.5
1B 84732 PIVOT ASSY, SYMBOL DECALS 14B
Asia, South America and Europe;
includes items 2, 9, 10, 39, 40, 41 and 14C
42
15A
- 18666 CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH
- 45071 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L 158
- 84732 PIVOT ASSY, SYMBOL DECALS 15C
- 87073 GROMMET,RUBBER 3 X .25 X 3.5 16
79588 PIN,1.25DIAX18.00LG,CHAMFER...1 17
Ref. Platform Leveling Master Cylinder 18A
(refer to 604.1) 188
4A 822923 FRMG,UPPER BOOM
TRAY,PTD.BLUE.........ooomsreeerrreeneees 1 | 18C
4B 99051 FORMING,CABLE TRACK GUARD 18D
L@ ]I I TS 3 19
secured to top of tray 20
4C 39579 RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45
, 21A
2 req'd per guard
5A 99056 CABLE TRACK RETAINER,RIGHT
(@ ]I TS 1 21B
5B 99057 CABLE TRACK RETAINER,LEFT
OLD
22
5C 41695 RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50
' : 23
2 req'd per retainer
6 Ref. Primary Cylinder 24
(refer to 604.1)
7 41861 PIN,1.00DIAX8.07LG,1HOLE.......... 5 o5
8 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5
9 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69.......cccceeuee. 13 26
10 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 -
11 Ref. Extension Cylinder 27
(refer to 604.1) _
12 79633 CABLE TRACK 35 LINKS***........... 1 8
- 58980 REPAIR,7 LINKS,3"IDX3.5"OD 29
-- 84448 HINGE BAR,CABLE TRACK (79633)*
'C' shaped _
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

79646P

41695
6091
6878
79599

109850

41695
79642

229630
229631
6175
6021
79647
42621
87868
87869
6090
6356
79539P

79568

79585

84734
76165
84735
74728
41862
84736

54156

Description Qty.

FORMING, CBL TRCK INTRFACE

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2
GLIDE PAD,CBL TRACK TZ34

rectangular-shaped; 3 rivets req'd

WEAR PAD, TZ34 CABLE BRIDGE
T-shaped; 2 rivets req'd

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50.............. 6
WEAR PAD,OUTER TUBE
SIDES.....oi e e 4

SHIM,SHORT,.03 THK
SHIM,SHORT,.06 THK
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
WASHER,LOCK,.375

WEAR PAD,3.75 X 1.5 X .75........... 2
WEAR PAD,PRIMARY BOOM
SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.03 THK
SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.06 THK
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
WASHER,LOCK,.25

FORMING, CABLE TRACK

covers cable track
CABLE TRACK HARDLINE

PIN,0.75DIAX4.51LG,2RING.......... 2

Ref. Platform Control Box
(refer to 506.1)

Ref. Platform Pivot Assembly
(refer to 501.1 or 502.1)

Ref. Platform Leveling Slave Cylinder
(refer to 604.1)

EXTENSION BOOM ASSEMBLY......1
BEARING,FL,1.00IDX1.250DX0.71L.2
PRIMARY BOOM ASSEMBLY......... 1
BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.50DX2.50..2
PIN,1.00DIAX6.82LG,1HOLE.......... 1

SECONDARY BOOM
ASSEMBLY ..o 1

BEARING,FL,1.5IDX1.750DX1.10LG.4

73



400 Lift Components

April 2013

401.1 Lift Structure (from SN TZ3403-001 to TZ3407-520)
(continued)

Gania

Item Part No. Description Qty.
30A 84805 TZ34 TURNTABLE ASSY./BEARING
to SN TZ3405-189
- 45071 BEARING,1.51DX1.750DX1.5L
30B 115030 TZ34 TURNTABLE ASSY./BEARING
from SN TZ3405-190
- 45071 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L
31 47458 PIN,1.50DIAX8.45LG,1HOLE.......... 1
32 81599 PIN,1.50DIAX4.38LG,1HOLE.......... 2
33 87816 PIN,T X 8.5, e 1
34 Ref. Secondary Cylinder
(refer to 604.1)
35 79635 FORMING, HYDRAULIC TUBE
2] 201 4 = 3
36 79540 WELDMENT,LINKAGE..........cccu.... 1
37A 79637 PLATE, TAP, HYD TUBE CLAMP.....3
37B 79638 SPACER, HYDRAULIC TUBE
MOUNT
37C 39579 RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45
38 9116 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
39 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
40 79589 PIN,1.50DIAX18.13LG,CHAMFER...1
41 104144 WELDMENT,MIDPIVOT CRADLE....1
42 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5
43 79586 PIN, 1.00 X 11.00.....ccceiceeenrrennens 1
44 10262 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,.75DIA.....4
45 79579 PIN,1.00DIAX4.51LG,2RING.......... 1
46 44662 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00
DIA. e 2
74

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

400 Lift Components

401.1 Lift Structure (from SN TZ3403-001 to TZ3407-520)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

75



400 Lift Components April 2013

401.2 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3408-101 to TZ3408-634)

ORA® ®O® O ® @ olclolclclo
ojoNllloNEe BERPPE
olo)RCRRO ® @ ()

=

®®

®
®®

@) 5

(=) ONC
(=) (=) ®
B®®® ©®

,E

76 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

400 Lift Components

401.2 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3408-101 to TZ3408-634)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 56361 CABLE 20
TIE,BUTTON,BLACK,14.75LG........ 8
1A 84731 PIVOT ASSY, WORD DECALS....... 1 21
USA, Canada and Australia; includes _
items 2, 9, 10, 39, 40, 41 and 42 -
1B 84732 PIVOT ASSY, SYMBOL DECALS
Asia, South America and Europe; -
includes items 2, 9, 10, 39, 40, 41 and 23
42 o4
1C 18666 CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH oB5A
1D 45071 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L 258
1E 87073 GROMMET,RUBBER 3 X .25 X 3.5 250
2 79588 PIN,1.25DIAX18.00LG,CHAMFER...1 26A
3 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5
4 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69........cccccue..ee 13 26B
5 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 26C
6 41861 PIN,1.00DIAX8.07LG,1HOLE.......... 5 27
7 Ref. Platform Leveling Master Cylinder 28
(refer to 604.1)
8 Ref. Primary Cylinder -
(refer to 604.1) 20A
9 Ref. Extension Cylinder
(refer to 604.1) _
10A 79633 CABLE TRACK 35 LINKS*** 30
10B 58980 REPAIR,7 LINKS,3"IDX3.5"0OD 31
10C 62862 REPAIR LINK,END SET (48182)* 32
10D 79568 CABLE TRACK HARDLINE 33
CLAMP .ot 4
10E 84448 HINGE BAR,CABLE TRACK 34
(79B33) e e 1
11A 129100 WEAR PAD,4X4X.75 W/INSERT.....2 35
11B 87868 SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.03 THK 36
11C 87869 SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.06 THK 37
12 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
13 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375 38
14 79585 PIN,0.75DIAX4.51LG,2RING.......... 2 39
15 10262 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,.75DIA....4 40
16 79579 PIN,1.00DIAX4.51LG,2RING.......... 1 41
17 44662 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00 42
DIA. e 1 43
18 Ref. Platform Control Box 44
(refer to 506.1)
19 Ref. Platform Pivot Assembly 45
(refer to 501.1 or 502.1) 46
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

84734
76165
124042
74728
6090
6356
104741
87868
87869
79642

229630
229631
41862
84736

54156
115030

45071
47458
81599
87816

79540
79635

39579
79638

9116
6091
79637
79589
6019
104144
79586
6878
6091

Description Qty.
Ref. Platform Leveling Slave Cylinder
(refer to 604.1)

EXTENSION BOOM ASSEMBLY......1
BEARING,FL,1.00IDX1.250DX0.71L.2
PRIMARY BOOM ASSENBLY ......... 1
BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.50DX2.50..2
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
WASHER,LOCK,.25

WEAR PAD,3.75 X 1.50 X .63......... 2
SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.03 THK
SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.06 THK
WEAR PAD,OUTER TUBE

SHIM,SHORT,.03 THK
SHIM,SHORT,.06 THK
PIN,1.00DIAX6.82LG,1HOLE.......... 1

SECONDARY BOOM

ASSEMBLY ....ooitiiiiireeiee e 1
BEARING,FL,1.5IDX1.750DX1.10LG.4
TZ34 TURNTABLE
ASSY./BEARING.......c..covvrrrrrenrnnene 1

BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L

PIN,1.50DIAX8.45LG,1HOLE.......... 1
PIN,1.50DIAX4.38LG,1HOLE.......... 2
PIN,(T X 8.5 e 1

Ref. Secondary Cylinder
(refer to 604.1)

WELDMENT,LINKAGE.........cceevenee 1
FORMING, HYDRAULIC TUBE
BRCKET....cooiiieeir e e 3

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45

SPACER, HYDRAULIC TUBE
MOUNT

BOLT,CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20

PLATE, TAP, HYD TUBE CLAMP.....3
PIN,1.50DIAX18.13LG,CHAMFER...1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5
WELDMENT,MIDPIVOT CRADLE....1
PIN, 1.00 X 11.00.....cccovmerrerearrnen. 1
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20

77



400 Lift Components

April 2013

401.2 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3408-101 to TZ3408-634)
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
47 43456 CLAMP, TOGGLE,MAST HOLD
DOWN....ooiii e 1
Genia

78 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

400 Lift Components

401.2 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3408-101 to TZ3408-634)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

79



400 Lift Components April 2013

401.3 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3409-101

)
DAOD ®O® G @ (9 (&) ® @ G)
OO 378 T 5500
D@ | @@ 5 e oIk
=
@
@

®
®®

@) 5

(=) ONC
(=) (=) ®
B®®® ©®

,E

80 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013 400 Lift Components
401.3 Lift Structure, View 1 (from SN TZ3409-101)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 84731 PIVOT ASSY, WORD DECALS....... 1 21 84734 EXTENSION BOOM ASSEMBLY.....1
USA, Canada and Australia; Includes -~ 76165 BEARING,FL,1.00IDX1.250DX0.71L.2
items 2, 3, 41 and 42
22 124042 PRIMARY BOOM ASSENBLY......... 1
-- 18666 CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH
- 74728 BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.50DX2.50..2
- 45071 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L 23 6090 SCREW HHG. 1/4-20 X .75
- 84732 PIVOT ASSY, SYMBOL DECALS ’ T )
Asia, South America and Europe; 24 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25
includes items 2, 3, 41 and 42 25 104741 WEAR PAD,3.75 X 1.50 X .63......... 2
- 87073 GROMMET,RUBBER 3 X .25 X 3.5 -- 87868 SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.03 THK
2 79588 PIN,1.25DIAX18.00LG,CHAMFER...1 -- 87869 SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.06 THK
3 8516 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5 26 79642 WEAR PAD,OUTER TUBE
4 45226 ROD END,.375 X 3.69......cvvenen... 13 SIDES. . oo 4
5 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 - 229630 SHIM,SHORT,.03 THK
6 41861 PIN,1.00DIAX8.07LG,1HOLE........... 5 -~ 229631 SHIM,SHORT,.06 THK
7 Ref. Platform Leveling Master Cylinder 27 41862 PIN,1.00DIAX6.82LG,1HOLE.......... 1
(refer to 604.1) 28 84736 SECONDARY BOOM
8 Ref. Primary Cylinder ASSEMBLY ..o 1
(refer to 604.1) - 54156 BEARING,FL,1.5IDX1.750DX1.10LG.4
9 Ref. Extension Cylinder 29 84805 TZ34 TURNTABLE
(refer to 604.1) ASSY./BEARING..........cccoeeverrernnn 1
10 79518 CABLE TRACK SUB-ASSY............. 1 - 45071 BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L
- 58980 REPAIR,7 LINKS,3"IDX3.5"0D 30 47458 PIN,1.50DIAX8.45LG,1HOLE.......... 1
- 62862 REPAIR LINK,END SET (48182)* 31 81599 PIN,1.50DIAX4.38LG,1HOLE.......... 2
- 79568 CABLE TRACK HARDLINE 32 87816 PIN,T X 8.5t eeeenaenns 1
CLAMP. ...t 4 .
33 Ref. Secondary Cylinder
-- 84448 HINGE BAR,CABLE TRACK (refer to 604.1)
LK) 1 34 79540 WELDMENT LINKAGE oo 1
11 129100 WEAR PAD,4X4X.75 W/INSERT.....2 35 79635 FORMING, HYDRAULIC TUBE
-- 87868 SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.03 THK BRCKET...cooiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 3
- 87869 SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.06 THK 36 39579 RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45
12 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 37 79638 SPACER, HYDRAULIC TUBE
13 6021 WASHER,LOCK,.375 MOUNT
14 79585 PIN,0.75DIAX4.51LG,2RING.......... 2 38 9116 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
15 10262 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,.75DIA.....4 39 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
16 79579 PIN,1.00DIAX4.51LG,2RING.......... 1 40 79637 PLATE, TAP, HYD TUBE CLAMP.....3
17 44662 SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00 41 79589 PIN,1.50DIAX18.13LG,CHAMFER...1
DIA. oottt eee e 1 42 6019 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5
18 Ref. Platform Control Box 43 104144 WELDMENT,MIDPIVOT CRADLE....1
(refer to 506.1) 44 79586 PIN, 1.00 X 1100 veeerererereerreeeenne. 1
19 Ref. Platform Pivot Assembly
(refer to 501.1 or 502.1) 45 6878 BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2
20 Ref. Platform Leveling Slave Cylinder 46 6091 NUT.NYLOCK1/4-20
(refer to 604.1) 47 43456 CLAMPTOGGLE,MAST HOLD
DOWN ..o 1
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 81



400 Lift Components

April 2013

e
>

[

{-'_"',/

o
el

402.1 Lift Structure, View 2 (from SN TZ3408-101)

.f"
Wz

82

TZ-34/20

l-.'_\'\.
'.E_.]

.@“’1

-

Part No. 84566



April 2013

400 Lift Components

Item

2w N A

10

11

12
13
14

15

16
17
18

Part No.

8915
6638
6091
109850

39579
124074

109844

109846

109847

64154
4828
109848

109686

109581
73464
109845

402.1 Lift Structure, View 2 (from SN TZ3408-101)

Description Qty.

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20

WEAR PAD, TZ34 CABLE
BRIDGE........ocieiieinece 2

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45
FORMING,CABLE TRACK

CHANNEL.......ccoe i 1
FORMING, CABLE RACK
RETAINER.......ooiiiei e 1

Ref. Primary Boom Assembly (refer to
401.3)

FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE

Ref. Extension Boom Assembly (refer
to 401.3)

FORMING, BRIDGE MOUNT,

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
FORMING, BRIDGE MOUNT,

LEFT e 1
PLATE, CABLE AND HOSE
CLAMP ... 5

SCREW,SET,HS1/4-20X.625W/PATCH.5
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.75,G2
FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE TOP....1

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

83



April 2013

500 Platform Components

501.1 Platform Installation - ANSI and CSA Models without Platform Overload Option

g

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

84



April 2013

500 Platform Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- 13D
1 99295 FORMING,T-BOX MOUNT.............. 1
2 57075 SCREW,PHIL,8-32X.50,SELF TAP
3 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 -
4 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
5 39474 WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.................. 2 --
6 Ref. Platform Control Box
(refer to 506.1) 14
7 Ref. Platform Control Box Guard 15
Assembly 16
(refer to 506.1) 17
8 79580 WELDMENT, PLAT PIVOT, ANSI.....1
ANSI models
-- 46436 GROMMET,RUBBER 2.5 X .25 X2.75 -
9 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75 -
10 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y 18A
11 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
12 44743 MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***.......... 1 188
ANSI, CSA and Australian models
- 24514 BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE
13A 84409 PLAT 18C
ASSY,WRD,TZ34,ANSI,STAND....... 1
Standard platform assembly with --
flooring and word decals.
- 71315 RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25 --
(for all platforms)
- 99016 FLOORING,45V27 ,DIAMOND PLATE 19
(for all platforms)
13B 84414 PLAT 20
ASSY,SYM,TZ34,ANSI,STAND....... 1
Standard platform assembly with 21
flooring and symbol decals. 29
- 71315 RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25
(for all platforms) 23
~ 99016 FLOORING,45V27,DIAMOND PLATE 24
(for all platforms) 25
13C 84411 PLAT 26
ASSY,WRD,TZ34,ANSI,ROTATE.....1 27
Platform with rotate option, word
decals 08
- 71315 RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25
(for all platforms)
- 99016 FLOORING,45Vv27 ,DIAMOND PLATE
(for all platforms)
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

84416

71315

99016

66778
6034
6198
45437

10777
66353
13585

T112563

T112560

66355

T112561

10775

7056

43956
4828

6175

78976
45748
99146
99016

71315

501.1 Platform Installation - ANSI and CSA Models without Platform Overload Option

Description Qty.

PLAT
ASSY,SYM,TZ34,ANSI,ROTATE.....1
Platform with rotate option, symbol
decals

RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25
(for all platforms)

FLOORING,45V27,DIAMOND PLATE
(for all platforms)

U-BOLT,SQ BEND, 1/2-13
NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-13
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13

COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF....1
includes gasket and mounting
fasteners

COVER,BLANK
RECEPTACLE, DIN, 220V 50A

OUTLET,110V GFCI**™.......c.cccc...... 1
ANSI models

SVC KIT,UK
RECEPT.REPLACEMENT
(to SN TZ25011-347)

RECEPTACLE,UK, 110V
(from SN TZ5011-348)

GASKET, UK & DIN PWR. TO PLAT.
(from SN TZ5011-348)

PLATE,UK,POWER TO PLAT
(from SN TZ5011-348)

T-BOX,2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0ccceeeieinns 1
includes mounting fasteners

CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT

WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT*
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1

PIN,.75 DIAX 8.75 LG,GES 1380....1
ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG............... 1
FORMING,PLAT MOUNT TZ-34.....1
FLOORING,45V27,DIAMOND

RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25




500 Platform Components

April 2013

P .-":"'. -
::_.._I . L .-':I '-._'“'_.-II I:T:-I
;
ﬂ\\ £
':?_"’_.h‘:*:}' .
e,
(215 s,
-
- .___.-"
Ga—
—
=, -~
(25—
o
ST e i -
Oy E‘.-:I I'H.E_:.-'I I'q.ﬂ_.-': 'l.\_b.-' Ix@:'
Gania
86 TZ-34/20

o
Wt '-';:'
G
TR
-

4

-

-

(-

.\"\—'

502.1 Platform Installation - ANSI, CSA and CE Models with Platform Overload Option

P
L2 Lmaa=)

I~

Part No. 84566



April

2013

500 Platform Components

502.1 Platform Installation - ANSI, CSA and CE Models with Platform Overload Option

Gania

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 6179 SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.25
2 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32
3 87926 WELDMENT, PLATFORM PIVOT,
CE. e 1
4 99194 SWITCH,LIMIT W/CONNECTOR.....1
- 60428 CONN,PLUG 4 WAY,14-18GA
- 83130 TERM,NI PIN,S&F,16-18GA,BULK
- 99183 SWITCH, ROLLER PLUNGER LIMIT
5 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
6 87530 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 4.00,G2
7 61975 RETAINER,SPRING,1.21 X .375
8 61974 SPRING,COMP,1" OD,232 LB/IN.....1
9 78974 WELDMENT, PIVOT LINK, TOP......1
10 39581 BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L....8
11 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
12 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
13 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
14 24514 BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE.....1
CE, Asia and South America models
15 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
16 99174 PIN,0.75DIAX8.75LG,CHAMFER.....1
17 94643 ZERK,GREASE,5/16-24,STRAIT.....4
18 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1
19 45748 ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.....cccccc.... 2
20 99182 PIN,0.75DIAX7.38LG,CHAMFER.....1
21 99181 WELDMENT,CE LOWER PIVOT
LINK et 2
22 99173 PIN,0.75DIAX2.88LG,CHAMFER.....2
23 Ref. Pin, 1 x 8.07 inches (refer to
401.1)
24 99413 WELDMENT,LOWER LINK PIVOT
TZ3A. e 1
25 39474 WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.........ccceen.e 2
26 19843 RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.188 X .50
27 71315 RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25
28 99016 FLOORING,45Vv27,DIAMOND
PLATE ... oo 1
Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

87



April 2013

500 Platform Components

503.1 Platform Rotate Installation - ANSI and CSA Models without Platform Overload Option

)

W\

,‘ ,,
A ey
RRRERRAR
y\ ﬂpﬂpﬂ
A ﬂdﬂﬂ
AN

YOD

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566

88



April 2013

500 Platform Components

503.1 Platform Rotate Installation - ANSI and CSA Models without Platform Overload Option

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 99155 FORMING,CNTRL BOX MOUNT.....1 26
includes items 9 and 11 27
2 Ref. Platform Control Box 28
(refer to 506.1) 09
3 Ref. Gear Box Assembly
(refer to 505.1) 30
4 99145 BLOCK,ROT PIN CLAMP................ 1
5 22383 SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.25
6 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
7 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
8 Ref. Handle Assembly
(refer to 505.1)
9 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
10 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
11 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
12 44743 MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***.......... 1
ANSI, CSA and Australia models
-- 24514 BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE
13 84413 PLAT
ASSY,SYM,TZ34,CE,ST,W/LDS......1
Platform with load sense/overload, CE
- 227292 PLT ASM,WRD,ST,LS TZ34, AUS....1
Platform with load sense/overload,
AUS
14 99146 FORMING,PLAT MOUNT TZ-34.....1
15 45748 ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG............... 1
16 78976 PIN,.75 DIA X 8.75 LG,GES 1380....1
17 99150 FORMING,T-BOX
MOUNT,ROTATE........ceeeeee e 1
includes item 7
18 39474 WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.................. 2
19 19843 RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.188 X .50
20 87838 WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE,
ANSHLcooiie e 1
- 51474 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX0.75L....2
21 87820 WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE
(FIXED)...oieieeceeee e 1
- 51474 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX0.75L....1
22 5387 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4
23 99144 BLOCK,PIN MOUNT BACKING......1
24 Ref. Platform Rotator Shaft
(refer to 505.1)
25 99128 FORMING,PLATFORM ROT
[ 1 1
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No. Description Qty.
9116 BOLT,CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1
99129 PLATE,PIN MOUNT BACKING....... 1
71315 RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25
99016 FLOORING,45V27,DIAMOND

PLATE. .. 1

89



April 2013

500 Platform Components

504.1 Platform Rotate Installation - ANSI, CSA and CE Models with Platform Overload Option

/

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566

90



April 2013

500 Platform Components

504.1 Platform Rotate Installation - ANSI, CSA and CE Models with Platform Overload Option

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 99155 FORMING,CNTRL BOX MOUNT.....1 25
includes items 10 and 12 _
2 Ref. Platform Control Box _
(refer to 506.1)
3 Ref. Gear Box Assembly i
(refer to 505.1) 26
4 99145 BLOCK,ROT PIN CLAMP................ 1 27
5 22383 SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 28
6 61975 RETAINER,SPRING,1.21 X .375.....2 09
7 61974 SPRING,COMP,1" OD,232 LB/IN.....1 20
8 78974 WELDMENT, PIVOT LINK, TOP......1 21
- 39581 BEARING,0.751DX1.000DX0.50L....4 .
9 Ref. Handle Assembly
(refer to 505.1) 33
10 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75 34
11 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y 35
12 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 36
13 24514 BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE.....1
UK, CE, Asia and South America
models 37
14A  99049-S TZ34 PLATFORM,ROTATE,LOAD
SENS .o ees e 1 38
Rotate platform with load 39
sense/overioad, ANSI 40
14B 227293 PLT ASM,WRD,ROT,LS TZ34,
1
AUS e 1
Rotate platform with load
sense/overload, AUS 42
14C 84415 PLAT 43
ASSY,SYM,TZ34,CE,ROTW/LDS.....1 44
Rotate platform with load
sense/overload, CE
15 6175 SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1
16 4828 NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
17 45748 ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG............... 4
18 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1
19 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25
20 99174 PIN,0.75DIAX8.75LG,CHAMFER.....1
21 87530 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 4.00,G2
22 99181 WELDMENT,CE LOWER PIVOT
N 2
23 99173 PIN,0.75DIAX2.88LG,CHAMFER.....2
24 99413 WELDMENT,LOWER LINK PIVOT
TZ34 e 1
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

99194
60428
83130
99183
99182
6019

99150

39474
19843
87830
87820

5387
99129
99144

99128

9116

94643
71315
99016

6179
6178
46436

Description Qty.

SWITCH,LIMIT W/CONNECTOR.....1
CONN,PLUG 4 WAY,14-18GA
TERM,NI PIN,S&F,16-18GA,BULK
SWITCH, ROLLER PLUNGER LIMIT
PIN,0.75DIAX7.38LG,CHAMFER.....1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5

FORMING,T-BOX
MOUNT,ROTATE......cc.coerrrrrreernnens 1

WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.................. 2
RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.188 X .50
WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE, CE.....1

WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE
(G0 3=30) W 1

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4
PLATE,PIN MOUNT BACKING....... 1
BLOCK,PIN MOUNT BACKING......1

Ref. Platform Rotator Shaft
(refer to 505.1)

FORMING,PLATFORM ROT

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
ZERK,GREASE,5/16-24,STRAIT.....4
RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25
FLOORING,45V27,DIAMOND

SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.25
NUT,NYLOCK,10-32
GROMMET,RUBBER 2.5 X .25

91



500 Platform Components

April 2013

505.1 Gear Box Components

£ - T
@ ) ICY

Gania

92 TZ-34/20

(21

Part No. 84566



April 2013

500 Platform Components

a WO -

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

Part No.

87994

87995

99159

99155
6091
87818
28986-200
13612

35831

87849
6356

6888

76355
19331
22036
87862
13610

99130
23927-044
87819
13614

99126
6638

99160
11420
11276
46447
69167
17884

6086
99125

Description Qty.

WORM & HANDLE ASSEMBLY
includes items 3, 4, 6 and 22-27

WORM GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY
includes items 11-17

ASSEMBLY,PLAT ROTATE
GEARBOX

FORMING,CNTRL BOX MOUNT.....1
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
SHAFT, WORM.......coooiiieeeereeene 1

KEYSTOCK,STL .188 X 2" LG........ 2

BUSHING,FLANGE .875 X 1 X

B25. e 2
WORM & WORM SHAFT

ASSY-SERV* . ...t 1
FLANGE, WORM BEARING........... 1

WASHER,LOCK,.25
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1

BUSHING, FLANGE, 6 27/8 Zz «.....1
NUT,LP NYLOCK,1-12

DISC SPRING-2.50 X 1.063............ 1
COLLAR,WORM GEARCLUTCH....1
WORM GEAR,R.H.PER GENIE

CUPRWORM GEAR CUTCH............ 1

KEYSTOCK,STL,.25 X .44" LG....... 2

SHAFT, PLATFORM ROTATE.......... 1

SEAL, OIL,470094
PLAT.GEARBOX.......cccoiiiairicren 1

COVER,PLAT ROT GEARING........ 1
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 6
PIN,GROOVED,.156 X .75.............. 1
HANDLE SWIVEL EXTENSION......1
WASHER,THRUST .5 X 1.0 X .063
WINCH HANDLE GRIP

HANDLE CASTING, PLAT.
ROTATE.....o i 1

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13

HOUSING,PLAT ROT
GEARING™ ... 1

Gania

Part No. 84566

505.1 Gear Box Components

TZ-34/20

93



500 Platform Components

April 2013

506.1 Platform Control Box

i
- Ty
bosi
-
ag :
l.-:"'\. l.-'_-'\-\. -
21, WETI
- P SR ) A
P B AT B G GE

Gania

94

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

500 Platform Components

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- 104475 KIT,TZ34 CONTROL BOX ASSY,UPR 5E
Complete (to SN TZ3403-249)
- 87778 CONTROL BOX ASSY,UPPER TZ 5F
34**
Complete (from SN TZ3403-250 to 6
TZ3413-344)
- 215405 CONTROL BOX, TZ-34, UPPER,
COM 7
Complete (from SN TZ3413-345)
- 104303 KIT,TZ34 CONTROL BOX,UPPER* 8
(includes items 1B, 1C, 2, 10-12, 20B,
21, and 27)
— 45782 DIODE,8 AMP,200 PIV,BULK -
(215405, 87778, 104475) -
-- 104335 DIODE,ZEENER 5.1V 1 WATT 9
(215405, 87778, 104475)
-- 13083 DIODE,3 AMP -
(215405, 87778, 104475) -
1A 104124 WELDMENT,CONTROL 10
BOX,UPPER** 11
(to SN TZ3413-344)
1B 215261 WELDMENT, CONTROL BOX, 12
UPPER, 13
(from SN TZ3413-345)
1C 69773 SEAL,RIBBED FOAM,3/8X1/8 PSA** -
2 104110 FORMING,UPPER CONTROL PANEL -
84733 PLAT CONTROL BOX GUARD 14
ASSY e 1
-- 104167 CAPPLASTIC,0.75 X 0.5 --
4 226322 ASM, E STOP & BOOT.........ccouueeue 1 --
E stop 15A
- 66817 BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E
STOP -
-- 66818 CONTACT,NC -
5A 104327 POTENTIOMETER ASSY 1 10K 15B
(215405) (from SN TZ3413-345)
- 44992 KNOB,POTENTIOMETER, 42427 16
5B 42427 POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY, 0
20K e 1 -
(87778, 104475) (to SN TZ3413-344)
boom speed controller -
- 44992 KNOB,POTENTIOMETER, 42427 17
5C 104333 RESISTOR,1K OHM 2 WATT
(215405) (from SN TZ3413-345) -
5D 56701 RESISTOR 2K OHM 2 WATT -
(87778, 104475) (fo SN TZ3413-344) 18A
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

42428

99195

45384

99088

226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
49819
99207
23405
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
226320

66815
66816
15243

226320

66814
66816
226320

66814
66816
87748

506.1 Platform Control Box

Description Qty.
RESISTOR,10K OHM, 1WATT
(215405, 87778, 104475)

RESISTOR,5.6K OHM 2 WATT ***
(215405, 87778, 104475)

PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK

DOMED.....ccooeeeeeee e 1
ANSI models

LED,RED 24V FLASHING............... 1
CE models

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
primary boom, extend / retract

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
primary boom, up / down

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10 32 X .5
WASHER,STAR,INTERNAL,#10
NUTSERT,10 32 STEEL CAD PLTD

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
secondary boom, up/down

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS™*
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
turntable rotate

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
platform level; ANSI and CSA models

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK DOMED
CE models

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable

BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1
function enable

BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS***
CONTACT,N.O.

CONN,RECEP 14 WAY......coovvvoern.... 1
(to SN TZ3413-344)

95



500 Platform Components

April 2013

506.1 Platform Control Box
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 87750 NUT,PANEL,SIZE 18 PLASTIC
(to SN TZ3413-344)
- 87751 PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 18

(to SN TZ3413-344)

18B 215696 CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, 23
WAY,
(from SN TZ3413-345)

- 87753 NUT,PANEL,SIZE 24 PLASTIC
(from SN TZ3413-345)

-~ 87754 PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 24
(from SN TZ3413-345)

19 45383 ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5 30

includes retainer nut
-- 72326 NUT PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS

20A 104492 FORMING,RELAY MOUNT TZ34 UPR
(from SN TZ3404-218) (for non-tab
style relay)

20B 104706 FORMING, RELAY MOUNT TZ34

UPR
(to SN TZ3404-217) (for tab style
relay)
21 49818 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10 32 X .38
22 15243 PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK
DOMED......cooiiiireerceeereee e 2
23 6935 LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2".....ccccvveeereen. 1
24 49820 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6 32 X .5
25 12344 NUT,NYLOCK,6 32
26A 78098 RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SLD
WIBRKT ..o 1
(to SN TZ3404-217)
26B 56302 RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SEALED***..2

(from SN TZ3404-218)
27 104493 FORMING, RELAY HOLDER TZ34

LWR e 1
28 226320 ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK......... 1

horn option
-- 66815 BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***
- 66816 CONTACT,N.O.
29 99885 PLATE, PLUG COVER, 4 WAY ........ 1
30 60443 LOCK,RECEP 4 WAY,14 18GA....... 1

load sense option
- 73723 CONN RECEPT,FLANGED

Genia

96 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

500 Platform Components

506.1 Platform Control Box
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

97



500 Platform Components

April 2013

507.1 Platform Components - ANSI and CSA Models

¥ " 1
|

2 ) i
5B @ O B @

Gania

b

98 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

500 Platform Components

Item Part No.

507.1 Platform Components - ANSI and CSA Models

Description Qty.

Gania

1 76414 TRIMLOCK,BLACK,1/4"
2 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
3 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
4 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
5 104348 FORMING,TAIL LIGHT,RT***.......... 1
6 105307 TAILLIGHT,RIGHT
W/HARDWARE***.....cooorvrreerreennnns 1
includes hardware
7 87969 FORMING,LIGHT CABLE
COVER....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 1
6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1
41292 MID-RAIL GUIDE WITH LOOM....... 1
10 40712 TUBE,STD.SLIDING
MIDRAIL-16.75.......ccccvrreeenns 1
11 105306 TAILLIGHT,LEFT
W/HARDWARE ™ .....coooervrreerreennnns 1
includes hardware
12 104347 FORMING,TAIL LIGHT,LT***........... 1
13A 105287 FORMING, TAIL LIGHT COVER.....2
13B 105300 KIT, TAIL LIGHT COVER
(contains 105287, instructions and 4
rivets)
14 49819 SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X
D ———— 2
15 6178 NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....ccccneenrrrrrnnes 2
Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

99



April 2013

500 Platform Components

508.1 Platform Components - CE Models

ey

Genie

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

100



April 2013 500 Platform Components
508.1 Platform Components - CE Models
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Platform Assembly
(refer to 501.1, 502.1, 503.1 or 504.1)
2 6090 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
3 6638 WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y
4 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
5 41292 MID-RAIL GUIDE WITH LOOM....... 2
6 40712 TUBE,STD.SLIDING
MIDRAIL-16.75...c.ceeeveeeeeiieeeeeen 1
7 99432 SPACER,CE TAIL LIGHT***............. 2
8 99147 BRACKET,CE TAIL LIGHT............... 2
9 Ref. Wire Harness Assembly
(referto 212.1)
10 229165 LIGHT, COMBO, RIGHT, CE........... 1
(replaced 67956)
- 65397 BULB,TAILLIGHT,(55083,55090)
-- 76055 LENS, TAILLIGHT RIGHT
- 76056 BULB,TAILLIGHT,STOP/RUN
11 129071 FORMING,BRACKET,CE
LICENSE......coiier e 1
(replaced 99149)
12 7339 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .5
13 36294 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.75
14 229166 LIGHT, COMBO, LEFT, CE.............. 1
(replaced 67957)
- 65397 BULB,TAILLIGHT,(55083,55090)
- 76054 LENS,TAILLIGHT LEFT
-- 76056 BULB, TAILLIGHT,STOP/RUN
15 55017 NUTHEX, M6
16 49407 WASHER,LOCK,M6
17 Ref. Wire Harness Assembly
(refer to 212.1)
18 76414 TRIMLOCK,BLACK,1/4"
19 76744 CAPVINYL .224ID X .5....cccccvevene. 4
Ganie
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 101



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

601.1 Hydraulic Power Unit

]

102 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013 600 Hydraulic Components

601.1 Hydraulic Power Unit

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 124083 PWR UNIT,24VDC 16 84355 PUMP FASTENERS,POWER
from SN TZ3407-484 UNIT,TZ34 e 2
- 124089 SVC KIT, TZ34 POWER UNIT 17 124084 RESERVIOR, 630LX160RD............ 1
to SN 723407-483 18 84343 RESERVOIR FASTENERS............. 4
—- 219216 POWER UNIT, 24 VDC 19 84346 RELIEF VALVE DB4 TZ-34***......... 1
(from SN TZ3412-299) (direct
replacement for units with dual - 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
counterbalance valves) - 84435 SEAL KIT,RELIEF VALVE (84346)*
84337 HAND PUMPTZ-34.....ccccvveeeeennn. 1 20 84346 RELIEF VALVE,DB4,TZ-34***......... 1
105412 TUBE,RD,STL,.840 X .10 X 23.0.....1 -~ 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)
84349 BREATHER CAPW/CHECK 21 84347 VALVE,CHECK,RV08A-01-C-N-05...5
VALVE, TZ3% oo 2
- 84436 SEAL KIT,CHECK VALVE (84347)
84345 ADAPTER,SAE4XSAE4MFS,TZ34..4 22 84348 SIGHT GLAS, POWER
84350 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC,TZ34........... 1 UNIT,TZ34 e 1
6 84338 DC MOTOR, 3KW-TZ34.........c........ 1 23 10107 SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75............ 1
7A 84339 SOLENOID VALVE,4WAY,TZ34.......1 24 49408 WASHER,LOCK,M8........oveeeeureren. 1
(to SN T723412-268) 25 6888 SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X T.orvvorvooro. 1
- 8447 SEALKIT.SOLENOID VALVE 4 POS 26 228725 WASHER ..ottt 1
7B 104801 \T/’;'Q\ZE'SOLENO'D 3POS 4WAY ’ 27 6356 WASHER,LOCK,.25......oveeeeerennn. 1
(from SN TZ3412-299) 28 6091 NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........cceeeenunee. 1
-~ 84427 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 4 POS* 29 58430 SHAFT, TZ34/20....cccceeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeaen, 1
8 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ for 124100
CONN,SOLE.....ccoeieree e 2 30A 84345 ADAPTER,SAE4XSAE4MFS,TZ34
84341 COIL,NUT M18-1.5,TZ34....cocoeu..... 1 (fo SN 123412-296)
10 84351 VALVE, CHECK 30B 39882 (ljflr_oL:r?'sF/t/E;(zssgfz}fggTé())gm098-4 ..... 2
RPO8A-01-C-N-15-3....oceveerrrrerns 1
- 84428 SEAL KIT,HYDAC VALVES(84351)
11 84342 FILTER HEAD, TZ34 ***................. 1
- 84356 FILTER ELEMENT, TZ34
- 84357 FILTER TUBE ASSY KIT,(84342)
12 84344 FLANGE,POWER UNIT,TZ34......... 1

empty manifold block only, valves and
seals ordered separately

-- 84358 O-RING (FLANGE 84344),TZ34
13 124100 PUMP,1.66CC,HYDAC.........cccvrnev.. 1

13A 124089 SVC KIT, TZ34 POWER UNIT......... 1
to SN TZ3407-483; service kit required
for pump replacement

13B 124100 PUMP,1.66CC,HYDAC......cccervreueee 1
from SN TZ3407-484
14 84353 SUCTION LINE,POWER
UNIT,TZ34 .o 1
15 84354 SUCTION FILTER,POWER
UNIT,TZ34 ..o 1
Geania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 103



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

602.1 Function Manifold (to SN TZ3403-248)

L

.'-.1 s ; E' )

;” . ToP '[
o Graund

e ; o ....
@”'_ i) 77 Controls
T SRS £ o

gide

K Pl
4,
L 0
L
M o
°g
H o
7

-- in

11

it 12,
Turntahle

Aatate
Sicle

ey "

H Pl
e Y] —
Nl
o I's
EX

1
—

Gania

104 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013 600 Hydraulic Components
602.1 Function Manifold (to SN TZ3403-248)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- 104651 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC,TZ34*** - 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC
Complete -- 84336 NUT
- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD* ASSY,(LCKMANOVER)M/0WKO08C
- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37g** -~ 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS
- 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS) -- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
- 49613 PLUG AND CAP 9 84334 RELIEF VALVE,1500PSI, TZ34....... 1
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* P. Boom extend circuit;
1 84331 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL,PRESS - 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
COMP*........................................'....2' 10 84325 SOLENOIDVALVE,SPOS
H, Platform level/turntable rotate circuit AWAY,TZ34....oooceeeeee e 2
2 84332 FLOW CONTORL NEEDLE Q, Primary boom up/down
VALVE,T234 .................................... 1 _— 62355 O_RING,COIL NUT’ HYDAC
1, Turntable rotate speed
- 62363 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID
-- 84426 SEAL KIT,FLOW CNT NEEDLE
VALVE VALVES,HYDAC
- 84323 NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
3 84326 RELIEF VALVE,1209P$I, TZ34....... 1 OVER)M/04WK
J, Turntable rotate circuit
- 84324 COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM,TZ34
- 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
11 104803 RELIEF VALVE, 1200PSI, TZ34...... 1
4 84329 VALVE SOLENOID 3POS R, Primary boom circuit
AWAY,TZ34 ... 2
K, Turntable rotate left/right ~ 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
-~ 62354 NUT SOLENOID VALVE,HYDAC 12 84335 RELIEF VALVE,1000PSI, TZ34....... 1
S, Secondary boom circuit
-- 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC
- 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
- 62363 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID
VALVES,HYDAC 13 84325 SOLENOID VALVE,3POS
AWAY, TZ34....eeeieeeeieeeeiieeei e 2
- 84324 COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM, TZ34 T, Secondary boom up/down
5 84333 VALVE,COUNTER — 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC
BALANCE,3300PSlI........cccocvvevuernnne 1
L, Platform level up circuit —- 62363 \S/AE\LA\I/-E};IL?((S;I(EDNOID
-- 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS ’
- 84323 NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
6 84328 SOLENOID VALVE 2POS OVER)M/04WK
BWAY,TZ3A.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, 2
M, Platform level -~ 84324 COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM,TZ34
-~ 62354 NUT,SOLENOID VALVE,HYDAC 14 84326 RELIEF VALVE,1200PSI, TZ34....... 1
U, Turntable rotate circuit
- 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC
-~ 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
- 62363 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID
VALVES,HYDAC 15 84327 SOLN
VALVE,2POS3WAY,W/COILTZ34.....1
- 84324 COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM, TZ34 V. Boom extend/retract
7 84333 VALVE,COUNTER ~ 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC
BALANCE,3300PSl........cccovrvererennne 1
N, Platform level down circuit - 84336 NUT
ASSY,(LCKMANOVER)M/QWKO08C
- 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS
- 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS
8 84327 SOLN
VALVE,2POS3WAY,W/COILTZ34.....1 - 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
O, Fluid regeneration, boom extend
circuit
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20




600 Hydraulic Components

April 2013

602.2 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3403-249 to SN TZ3405-171)

I

.~ TOP
(r_ i r Ground
u‘f oo Controls

o . e alde

_::’f ) 3 il “'hl. g — . f\-["-

o able . R o))

side

ol
-
[ .-..'
-
= o-
T
>
-
b
)
;
—_—
"
W g

Gania

106 TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

602.2 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3403-249 to SN TZ3405-171)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 104651 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC,TZ34*** 7
Complete
-- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD*
-- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,372**
- 49612 O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)
- 49613 PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*
-- SOLENOID VALVE 3POS
4WAY,TZ34 -
1A 84331 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL,PRESS 8
(610 1V | = 2
H, Platform level/turntable rotate circuit -
(to SN TZ3404-357) 9
1B 104604 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL .34
(1 = 1Y 2
H, Platform level/turntable rotate circuit _
(from SN TZ3404-358)
2 84326 RELIEF VALVE,1200PSI, TZ34....... 1 -
J, Turntable rotate circuit
- 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)* -
3 84429 ROTATE SPOOL ASSEMBLY.......... 2 .
K, Turntable rotate left/right 10
-- 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC
-- 62363 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID .
VALVES,HYDAC 11
-- 84323 NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
OVER)M/04WK
-- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE 1-2-
4 84333 VALVE,COUNTER
BALANCE,3300PSI.......ccccovvverrennnes 1
L, Platform level up circuit
-- 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS -
5 84328 SOLENOID VALVE 2POS -
BWAY, TZ34 ... 2
M, Platform level -
-- 62354 NUT,SOLENOID VALVE,HYDAC
-- 62355 O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC 1-3-
-- 62363 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID
VALVES,HYDAC
-- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE 1;
6 84333 VALVE,COUNTER
BALANCE,3300PSl.......ccocvvvereennnes 1
N, Platform level down circuit
-~ 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS -
Genie
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

84327

62355
84323

84324
84425
84334

84431

84325

62355

62363

84323

87456
104803

84431
84335

84431

84325

62355

62363

84323

87456
84326

84431

84327

62355
84323

Description Qty.

SOLN
VALVE,2POS3WAY,W/COILTZ34....1
O, Fluid regeneration, boom extend
circuit

O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC

NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
OVER)M/04WK

COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM,TZ34
SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS

RELIEF VALVE,1500PSI, TZ34
P. Boom extend circuit

O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*

SOLENOID VALVE,3POS
AWAY,TZ34 ..o 2
Q, Primary boom up/down
O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC

SEAL KIT,SOLENOID
VALVES,HYDAC

NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
OVER)M/04WK

COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE

RELIEF VALVE, 1200PSI, TZ34......1
R, Primary boom circuit
O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
RELIEF VALVE,1000PSI, TZ34....... 1
S, Secondary boom circuit
O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*

SOLENOID VALVE,3POS
AWAY, TZ34 ..o 2
T, Secondary boom up/down

O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC

SEAL KIT,SOLENOID
VALVES,HYDAC

NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
OVER)M/04WK

COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE

RELIEF VALVE,1200PSI, TZ34....... 1
U, turntable rotate circuit
O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*

SOLN
VALVE,2POS3WAY,W/COILTZ34.....1
V. Boom extend/retract

O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC

NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN
OVER)M/04WK




600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

602.2 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3403-249 to SN TZ3405-171)
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
84324 COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM,TZ34
84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS
Genia

108 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013 600 Hydraulic Components

602.2 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3403-249 to SN TZ3405-171)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 109




600 Hydraulic Components

April 2013

602.3 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3405-172)

T
“
11 -‘
. -
L
1 :!::
P
- EBM a L '
{E—H"- T IHF. - ) . REEVI
. Sy
el
Il l‘g'.l' - |'
- -
..l'\.-l-l'h
AR
- \} '
faiL i
- _|"- ’lﬁ‘- "_j
L - -
Pt -
W,
- -tf‘l r
:Ir\I _
3 0
I
— A o
'q.l.l i __I-.-' K
o

:E &E r.
L

- &aC A

T i .
=

{E:I A0 I II.I -
= |_|
A '

= AE frt

Y ‘ [

{5_..-' . B |, |

Gania

110

L] s
A8 g
WA
™ =
Al
£
AE

(e

AF

)

__.
1™
o—

AG -ﬂ:«.l

b
AH

WB
-

2
AJ

(=

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



600 Hydraulic Components

602.3 Function Manifold (from SN TZ3405-172)

April 2013
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- 104651 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC,TZ34*** 10
Complete
-- 28750 O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD* --
-- 33994 PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,37g** 11
- 49613 PLUG AND CAP
KIT-SERVICE,ORFS* --
1 104800 VALVE,SOLENOID 3POS 12
AWAY, TZ34 ... 1
AA, Turntable rotate left/right
-- 84427 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 4 POS*
-- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE -
2 104801 VALVE,SOLENOID 3POS 4WAY
L4y T 1 13
AB, Platform level
- 84427 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 4 POS* -
-- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
3 104799 VALVE,SOLENOQID 3P0OS
AWAY, TZ34...oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaeen 1
AC, Boom extend/retract
- 84427 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,4 POS*
- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
4 104798 VALVE,SOLENOID 3POS
AWAY,TZ3A......ccceeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
AD, Primary boom up/down
- 84427 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,4 POS*
- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
5 104798 VALVE,SOLENOID 3P0OS
AWAY,TZ3A4.......ccceeeeeeeeee e 1
AE, Secondary boom up/down
-- 84427 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE 4 POS*
-- 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
6 84326 RELIEF VALVE,1200PSI, TZ34....... 1
AF, Turntable rotate circuit
- 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
7 84333 VALVE,COUNTER
BALANCE,3300PSI.......ccccoevverrennnes 1
AG, Platform level up circuit
-- 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS
8 84333 VALVE,COUNTER
BALANCE,3300PSI.......cc.cceuurveeens 1
AH, Platform level down circuit
-- 84425 SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS
9 104803 RELIEF VALVE, 1200PSI, TZ34......1
Al, Primary boom circuit
- 84431 O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

84335

84431
84334

84431
104604

84426

84326

84431

Description

RELIEF VALVE,1000PSI, TZ34.......

AJ, Secondary boom circuit
O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*

RELIEF VALVE,1500PSI, TZ34.......

AK, Boom extend circuit
O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*
VALVE,FLOW CONTROL .34

AL, Platform level/turntable rotate
circuit

SEAL KIT,FLOW CNT NEEDLE
VALVE

RELIEF VALVE,1200PSI, TZ34.......

AM, Turntable rotate circuit
O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*

Qty.

111



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

603.1 Dual Counterbalance Assembly, Outriggers (from SN TZ3412-299)

112 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

Item Part No.

48908
2 48912
76061
48911
5 76069

603.1 Dual Counterbalance Assembly, Outriggers (from SN TZ3412-299)

Description Qty.

FITTING,TEE,RUN,SWIVEL5204324.2

CONN,520120-4-6"*.......cccvvreerrrnenn 2
MANIFOLD,TWO CAVITY
X-PILOTED......cooeiviiriiiiieciiiieninee 1
ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6**"............. 2
VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 4000
PSH e 2

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

113



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

604.1 Hydraulic Cylinders

Lo

N

Gania

114 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013 600 Hydraulic Components
604.1 Hydraulic Cylinders
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 T108054  CYLINDER, SECONDARY LIFT......1 -~ 18396 BEARING, 1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L
~ 128104 CAP.OUNTERBALANCE VALVE barrel end
for 77303 -~ 30370 BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L
-~ 25817 BEARING, 1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L rod end
_— 48905 CONN 520120_4*** - 48905 CONN,520120-4***
retract,port retract port
_— 48912 CONN 520120_4_6*** - 48912 CONN,520120-4-6***
extend port extend port
- 67744 ORIFICE,SHORT, 0.037 INCH - 67744 ORIFICE,SHORT, 0.037 INCH
extend port (install below 48912) extend port (install below 48912)
-~ 77303 VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATMVEN - 67933 VALVE,NC,BI-DI,CART***
order coil separately
~ 84293 SEAL KIT,CYL.79520,TZ34
to SN TZ3412-249; for cylinder 79520 - 76529 SCREW,BLEEDER,5/16,TMZ
~ 84291 SEAL KIT,CYL.87376,T234
— T108067  SEAL KIT, CYL T108054 : 123
from SN TZ3412-250: for Cy’/nder to SN TZ3412'239, for Cy/lnder 87376
7108054 -~ 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
2 T108055  CYLINDER, EXTENSION............... 1 for 67933
-~ 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L -~ 87463 VALVE,PO CHECK
48905 CONN 520120-4* —  T108071  SEALKIT, CYL T108058
’ from SN TZ3412-240; for cylinder
-~ 84294 SEAL KIT,CYL.79522,67518 TZ 7108058
to SN TZ3412-246; for cylinder 79522
58 KIT, TZ-34 OUTRIGGER, CE
-~ 89872 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE (available soon)
- T108068  SEAL KIT, CYL T108055 - 18396 BEARING, 1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L
from SN TZ3412-247; for cylinder
7108055 -~ 30370 BEARING, 1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L
3 T108056  CYLINDER, MASTER.......oocooooo.... 1 - 48905 CONN,520120-4™"*
-~ 25817 BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L - 48912 CONN,520120-4-6™**
— 84295 SEAL KIT,CYL.79523879524 TZ34 -~ 67744 ORIFICE,SHORT, 0.037 INCH
to SN TZ3412-252: for cylinder 79523 -~ 67933 VALVE,NC,BI-DI,CART***
—~  T108069  SEALKIT, CYL T108056 -~ 76529 SCREW,BLEEDER,5/16, TMZ***
f;‘;g’gg% 123412-253; for cylinder -~ 84291 SEAL KIT,CYL.87376,TZ34
-~ 87456 COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE
4 T108057  CYLINDER, SLAVE.....oooooeoooeee.. 1
-~ 87463 VALVE,PO CHECK
-~ 25817 BEARING, 1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L 108071 SEAL KIT. OYL 1108053
- 4890 ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4 -(; T108059 CYLINDE,R PRIMARY LIFT 1
-~ 48906 TEE,RUN,520428-4 P DR I e
-~ 18396 BEARING, 1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L
-~ 74872 VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 3000
PS[* -~ 25817 BEARING, 1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L
- 84295 SEAL KIT,CYL.79523&79524 TZ34 - 48905 CONN,520120-4***
to SN TZ3412-239; for cylinder 79524 retract port
- T108070  SEAL KIT, CYL T108057 - 48912 CONN,520120-4-6***
from SN TZ3412-240; for cylinder extend port
7108055 -~ 76596 ORIFICE, SHORT .028
5A 233999 KIT TZ-34 OUTRIGGER extend port (install below 48912)
CYLINDER oo, 4
(ANSI, CSA, Australia)
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34120 115



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

604.1 Hydraulic Cylinders
(continued)

Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 77303 VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATMVEN
-- 84292 SEAL KIT,CYL.87563,TZ34

to SN TZ3412-232; for cylinder 87563

--  T108072 SEAL KIT,CYL T108059
from SN TZ3412-233; for cylinder
T108059

Gania

116 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566




April 2013 600 Hydraulic Components

604.1 Hydraulic Cylinders
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 117




600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

605.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (to SN TZ3404-061)

LEGEND

ADAPTER
HOSE ASSEMBLY

Right Rear
D:] Outrigger Cylinder

Left Rear
Outrigger Cylinder [:D

Right Front
Et:] Outrigger Cylinder

Left Front
Qutrigger Cylinder [:1]

PBR PBE PLD PLU

TRL SBU

TRR . SBD
Function

Manifold
1
RR PBU
P(1 >—.—< 1| P
T (1 @ 1T PBD

Hydraulic Power Unit

Gania

118

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

Item Part No.

48905
2 87959

48908

87958
5
6 87956
7 87957
8 87955
9 87954
10 87953

Description Qty.
CONN,520120-4***......cooceeeeeercreeen. 16
HOSE ASSY,TEE TO CYL LONGT

Tz e 4

Components: 48800, 48800, and
48751 @ 21 inches

FITTING,TEE,RUN,SWIVEL520432-4.4

HOSE ASSY,TEE TO CYL
SHORT ™™ ..o 4
Components: 48800, 75628, and
48751 @ 14 inches

Ref. Orifice - Plug
(refer to 604.1)

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO RR TEE,

Components: 48800, 48802, and
48751 @ 60 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO RR TEE,

Components: 48800, 48802, and
48751 @ 62 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO FN TEE,

Components: 48800, 48802, and
48751 @ 15 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO FN TEE,

Components: 48800, 48802, and
48751 @ 15 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO
MANIFOLD....coeiiiiieee e 2
Components: 48800, 48802, and
48751 @ 92 inches

Gania

Part No. 84566

605.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (to SN TZ3404-061)

TZ-34/20

119



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

605.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (from SN TZ3404-062 to TZ3412-298)

LEGEND

ADAPTER
HOSE ASSEMBLY

Right Rear
D:] Outrigger Cylinder

Left Rear
Outrigger Cylinder [:D

Right Front
Et:] Outrigger Cylinder

Left Front
Qutrigger Cylinder [:1]

PBR PBE PLD PLU

TRL SBU

TRR . SBD
Function

A Manifold

PBU
T1>—(:>—<1T PBD

Hydraulic Power Unit

Gania

120

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

605.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (from SN TZ3404-062 to TZ3412-298)

Item Part No.

48905
2 87959

42758
5 87956
6 87957
7 99489
8 99488
9 87953

Description Qty.
CONN,520120-4***......cooceeeeeercreeen. 16
HOSE ASSY,TEE TO CYL LONGT

Tz e 8

components: 48000, 48000, and
48751 @ 18 inches

TEE,UNION,520401-4.........ccvvvrenne 4

Ref. Orifice - Plug
(refer to 604.1)

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO RR TEE,

components: 48000, 48802, and
48751 @ 60 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO RR TEE,

components: 48000, 48802, and
48751 @ 62 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO RF
TEE**

components: 48000, 48802, and
48751 @ 22 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO EF TEE
components: 48000, 48802, and
48751 @ 15 inches

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO
MANIFOLD....coeiiciiieee e 2
components: 48000, 48802, and
48751 @ 57 inches

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

121



600 Hydraulic Components

April 2013

605.3 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (from SN TZ3412-299)

LEGEND

ADAPTER
HOSE ASSEMBLY

Right Rear

D:] Outrigger Cylinder

&/
(&)
%
Right Front

D:] Outrigger Cylinder

Counterbalance
Valve Assembly

(12)
&)

Left Rear

Outrigger Cylinder [:D

Left Front

Outrigger Cylinder ‘:1]

RR

ER

Hydraulic Power Unit

122

Gania

TRL

TRR .
Function

Manifold

PBR PBE PLD PLU

SBU

SBD

PBU

PBD

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

Item

10
11

12

13
14

605.3 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Outrigger System (from SN TZ3412-299)

Part No.

48905
87959

48908

217704

217706

99489

217705

48912
48911
217707

217708

39882
87953

Description Qty.

CONN,520120-4"*......eecrireernenns 14

HOSE ASSY,TEE TO CYL LONGT
TZ*

(components: 48800, 48800 & 48751
@ 18.00 inches)

FITTING,TEE,RUN,SWIVEL520432-4.6
Ref. ORIFICE, PLUG

ASSY,HOSE,C2-ER TEE
(WH/BLK)..oeeteeeeeee e 1
(components: 48800, 48802 & 48751
@ 71.00 inches)

ASSY,HOSE,C1-RR TEE (BLK/YE)
(components: 48800, 48800 & 48751
@ 69.00 inches)

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO RF

(components: 48800, 48802 & 48751
@ 22.00 inches)

ASSY,HOSE,C2-EF TEE

(BLU/WH)...oeiie e 1
(components: 48800, 48802 & 48751
@ 24.00 inches)

CONN,520120-4-6"*.......ovrrereerrrneen 2
ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6**"............. 2

ASSY,HOSE,V1-RF (ORANGE)
(components: 48800, 48802 & 48751
@ 15.00 inches)

ASSY,HOSE,EF (PURPLE)
(components: 48800, 48802 & 48751
@ 178.00 inches)

PLUG,HEX SOCKET,090109B-4.....2

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO
MANIFOLD......cccviiiereeee e 2
(components: 48800, 48802 & 48751
@ 57.00 inches)

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

123



600 Hydraulic Components

April 2013

. H == 1%==FF "

; x !
Tur bk i
Fypd-auls roar e
|8 BT - ’ -
Sy T

[ PV N L bl |

Lanl L H R 3 N E B H

=k
CnErm

E .
Mar Fped ppafsl

606.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom System (to SN TZ3408-634)

Hlave Cylndor

124

zn
LN | ; |
[r
Exacnag ~ Cyhnder |
R —
E I exsles Coglinnder n U
1 [,: n |-;._'r 1 "1-
| =
- !
! ' |: F
_ ) Frimsne Eixzam Cyliedizr
“ul E.- F
|;r.
_ i
a st : Srnscredary Bixarn Syl r
e L
e
voL

Gania

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

606.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom System (to SN TZ3408-634)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1A 87951 HOSE ASSY, SLAVE CYL........... 2 21
to SN TZ3407-520
1B 124018 HOSE ASSY,SLAVE CYL......... 2 22
from SN TZ3408-001 to TZ3408-634
2 87938 HYD LINE ASSEMBLY OLD........... 2 23
to SN TZ3407-520
48904 ELBOW,90D,520220-44................ 2 24
87991 HOSE ASSY, CABLE TRACK.......... 2
to SN TZ3407-520 25
48905 CONN,520120-4%** ....oooooeree. 18
87937 HYD LINE ASSEMBLY, UPPER 26
Y0 0] T 2
to SN TZ3407-520 27
7 87948 HOSE ASSY, EXTENSION CYL,
1= S 1 28
8 87989 HOSE ASSY, EXTENSION CYL,
=3 S 1
9 87944 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-MFD,
=3 S 1
10 48906 TEE,RUN,5204284........oooooovoon 2
11A 87947 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-UB,
=2 S 1
to SN TZ3407-520
11B 124017 HOSE ASSY,MAST,RETR............... 1
from SN TZ3408-001 to TZ3408-634
12A 87946 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-UB,
= S 1
to SN TZ3407-520
12B 124016 HOSE ASSY,MAST,EXT.....ccoowrrrrrr 1
from SN TZ3408-001 to TZ3408-634
13 87945 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-MFD,
1= S 1
14 87990 HOSE ASSY, UPPER BOOM CYL,
= S 1
15 87949 HOSE ASSY, UPPER BOOM CYL,
1= S 1
16 Ref., Orifice - Plug
refer to 604.1
17 87681 BONDED SEAL, #6
17 87936 HYD LINE ASSEMBLY......ovveee.... 6
18 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6............. 2
19 87987 HOSE ASSY, MFD-LB, EXT
(3 200 2 1=3 B 1
20 87941 HOSE ASSY, MFD-LB,EXT CYL,
=38 S 1
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34120

Part No. Description Qty.
99063 HOSE ASSY,MFD TO LB,MSTR
CYLE.iii e, 1
87942 HOSE ASSY,MFD TO LB,MSTR
{0 ¢ I 1
87986 HOSE ASSY,MFD-LB,UPR LIFT,
S 1
87939 HOSE ASSY, ROTATE MOTOR,
CWoe e e 1
87985 HOSE ASSY, ROTATE MOTOR,
COW et e 1
87940 HOSE ASSY,MFD-LB,UPR LIFT,
= 1
87988 HOSE ASSY, LOWER BOOM CYL,
EXT e e 1
87943 HOSE ASSY, LOWER BOOM CYL,
RET oottt et 1
125



600 Hydraulic Components April 2013

606.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom System (from SN TZ3409-001)

LEGEND 1 .
J,-f"'\.L ACAFTES
ax
4 TR HOEs aEsERET Glava Cylinder
"~ P
< e LIMICN,
1

2
4R
Extenzon Gylinder
o -
4 7
E Mastar Cylinder 2
= o |
[Ld]
4 a0 1dF
Fionzny Boorm Cy hnder
3. L
Turnizble
H:I"-"’ra uhr. 1 4 14 14
oo
1d
T " |:1 E
" Sevondary Bourn Gylmnder
5 R
[[=] 17 n 1= .
4
TR 5 o8 o= & 20
FeR R EITR-N 3
:_l “HL =g ¥ 5
- | 100 PI'I'|| L] =1
Functian
Manifnld aa-_ll 5
o
T ‘E-Bl:ll E]
TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566

126



April 2013

600 Hydraulic Components

606.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings - Boom System (from SN TZ3409-001)

Gania

Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 124018 HOSE ASSY,SLAVE CYL....cccceurnne 2
after sn TZ3407-332
2 124016 HOSE ASSY,MAST,EXT................. 1
after sn TZ3407-332
3 48904 ELBOW,90D,520220-44................. 2
4 124017 HOSE ASSY,MAST,RETR............... 1
after sn TZ3407-332
5 48905 CONN,520120-4***.....coieeeeieieeene 18
6 87948 HOSE ASSY, EXTENSION CYL,
RET e 1
7 87989 HOSE ASSY, EXTENSION CYL,
) ISP 1
8 87944 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-MFD,
EXT e 1
9 48906 TEE,RUN,520428-4.........c.cccevennn.e 2
10 87945 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-MFD,
RET e 1
11 87990 HOSE ASSY, UPPER BOOM CYL,
EXT e 1
12 87949 HOSE ASSY, UPPER BOOM CYL,
= P 1
13 ref. oricice - plug, (refer to 604.1)
14 87936 HYD LINE ASSEMBLY...........cccc..... 6
- 87681 BONDED SEAL, #6
15 48916 FITTING,CONN,520120-6............... 2
16 87987 HOSE ASSY, MFD-LB, EXT
103 I S J = L 1
17 87941 HOSE ASSY, MFD-LB,EXT CYL,
EXT e 1
18 99063 HOSE ASSY,MFD TO LB,MSTR
CYLE. e 1
19 87942 HOSE ASSY,MFD TO LB,MSTR
CYL,R e 1
20 87986 HOSE ASSY,MFD-LB,UPR LIFT,
EXT e 1
21 87939 HOSE ASSY, ROTATE MOTOR,
CW e 1
22 87985 HOSE ASSY, ROTATE MOTOR,
CCW. et 1
23 87940 HOSE ASSY,MFD-LB,UPR LIFT,
3 P 1
24 87988 HOSE ASSY, LOWER BOOM CYL,
EXT e 1
25 87943 HOSE ASSY, LOWER BOOM CYL,
RET e 1
Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

127



April 2013

700 Accessories

701.1 Accessories

D e P
/,,, &7 AN
i L 7 A
s e A
Y Taf \ T
\A

L
=

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566

128



April 2013

700 Accessories

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
A 104557 KIT,TZ34 BICYCLE GUARD 13
includes items 3, 4 and 10 14
B 99025-S TZ34 LIGHT PACKAGE,US 15
ANSI models 16A
C 99026-S TZ34 LIGHT PACKAGE,EURO
CE models
D 87771-S KIT TZ34 SPARE TIRE,HYD. BRAKE _
ANSI & CSA models
E 87772-S KIT TZ34 SPARE TIRE,MECH
BRAKE 16B
CE models
F 99274-S KIT TZ34-WHEEL CHOCK
includes items 5 and 6 .
38226 TUBE CADDY,AWP PLATFORM.....1
9599-S TOOL TRAY ACCESSORY***......... 1 --
87913 FORMING, BICYCLE GUARD
MOUNT ... 4 17
87912 TUBE, BICYCLE GUARD,REAR.....1
99216 CHOCK,WHEEL,1750 LBS............ 2 18
87312 HOOK-BATT HOLD DOWN 19
L7 I C N 2 20
6 88422 STRAPRUBBER,30.00, W/S 21
HOOKS. ... 1 29
7A 16073 CLAMP,0.63,#10 X 1/4,RUB CUSH 23
7A 39579 RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45 24
TA 46722 WRENCH, LUG,13/16.......ccoueeeenee 1 25
ANSI & CSA models; hydraulic brake o6
TA 46724 CLIPLUG WRENCH HOLDR o7
7B 21618 CLAMP,1.13,#18 X 1/4,RUB CUSH
7B 39579 RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45
7B 67750 WRENCH,LUG, EURO TMZ........... 1
CE models; mechanical brake
7B 67966 CLIPLUGWRENCH HOLDER, EURO
8 87910 TUBE, BICYCLE GUARD,FRONT....2
9A 99023 KIT,SPARE TIRE MNT,HYD
BREAK ..ot 1
ANSI and CSA models
9B 99201 FORMING,CE SPARE TIRE
MOUNT ... 2
CE models
10 87909 FORMING, BICYCLE GUARD
CLAMP. ... 2
11 Ref. Spare Tire Assembly (refer to
206.1)
12 6034 NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-13
Gania
Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20

Part No.

6033

99273
87907
66909

58793

105107

105556

105557

81579

51865
6178
64154
4828
6708
32064
6091
7265
9116
6175

701.1 Accessories

Description Qty.

WASHER,LOCK,0.5"
BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X11.0,G2
BRACKET, WARNING LIGHT.........

STROBE,BEACON,W/OUT
HARDWARE™ ™ ...
to SN TZ3406-465

LIGHT,REPLACEMENT BULB
(39676)
for 66909

STROBE,BEACON W/O
HARDWARE *.......cccoiiee e
fom SN TZ3406-466

LENS,FLASHING BEACON
for 105107

BULB,FLASHING BEACON
for 105107

HORN,24VDC,SPADE
TERMINALS ™ ..

SCREW,PHM,10-32 X .625, YELLOW

NUT,NYLOCK,10-32
BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25
CLAMPMUFFLER,1.75 INCH.........
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375
BOLT,CARRIAGE, 1/4-20 X 1.25,G2
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1

129



April 2013

Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page

10107 .. 105638 ... 215261 ... .62

10262 .. 105668 215265 ... 1-12,15,17-18

104006 105739 215405 ... 29

104009 106669 215696 .25

104022 . 10775 .. 21618 .. ..105, 107-108,

104091 ... 65-66, 69-70 10777 216766 ... 111

104110 ... 95-96 109581 ... 217042 ... .38

104113 .47 109686 . 217314 ... .93

104123 ... 65-66, 69-70 109803 ... 65-66, 69-70 217704 ... ..101

104124 ... 109804 ... 65-66, 69-70 217705 ... ..65-66, 69-70

104128 109844 217706 ... 11-12, 15, 17-18

104144 109845 217707 ... 61-62

104147 109846 217708 ... ..61-62, 65-66,

104148 109847 218236 ... 69-70

104167 109848 218243 ... 129

104195 109850 218696 ... ..85, 87, 89, 91

104239 109859 219216 .25,73-74,77-

104302 ... 109860 21982 .. 78, 81, 83, 129
69-70 109888 ... 22036 87,91

104303 ... 95-96 109898 ... 22383

104321 109931 22571 .. .

104327 ... 11276 226320 ... 61-62, 65-66,

104331 ... 11420 69-70, 95-96

104332 114237 226322 ..o 61-62, 6566,

104333 ... 115027 ... 69-70, 95-96

104335 ... 115028 ... 227292 ...

104347 115029 227293 ...

104348 115030 227345 ... 73-74,77-78, 81

104353 115031 227394 ... 73-74,77-78, 81

104475 11803 .. 227440 ...

104489 12344 .. 228725 ...

104492 ... 124016 ... 229058 ...

104493 ... 124017 ... 229059 ...

104544 ..61-62, 65-66 124018 229060 ...

104557 ... 129 124042 ... 229165 ...

104604 .... 107-108, 111 124074 ... 229166 ... .

104651 ... 105, 107-108, 124083 229630 ... .73-74,77-78, 81 . 11-12, 15, 17-18
111 124084 ... 229631 ... 73-74,77-78, 81 43658 .11-12, 15, 17-

104653 .... 59 124089 ... 230373 ... 18, 21,23

104705 124099 230374 ... .29 43956 .85

104706 124100 230375 ... .25,29 44248 .. 1-12, 15, 17-18

104735 125650 230507 ... .25 44649 ..

104739 128104 232526 ... .51 44651 ..

104741 12906 .. 232529 ... 37-38 44653 ..

104791 129071 232568 ... 37-38 44662 ..

104794 129100 233999 44714 ..

104795 12981 .. 44723 ..

104796 ... 44733

104797 ... 44743

104798 44980

104799 ...

104800 ... 44986

104801 44992 ..

104803 ... 45071 . , ,

11-12, 15, 1718 45226 .........cccocoeeunnen 47,73-74,77-

104804 ... .11-12,15,17-18 78, 81

105107 11-12,15, 17— 45383 .62, 66, 70, 96

105277 18,21,23 45384 ..61-62, 65-66,

105287 11-12, 15, 17-18 69-70, 95-96

105300 .11-12, 15, 17-18 45437 .85

105306 ... 17-18 45748 .85, 87, 89, 91

105307 ... 11-12, 15, 17-18 45782 ..95-96

105311 11-12,15, 17— 45840 .. 62, 66, 70

105313 ... 18,21,23 46262 .11-12, 15, 17-18

105334 ... 47, 115-116 11-12, 15, 17-18 46436 .85, 91

105412 .11-12, 15, 17-18 46440 ..

105435 ... 46441

105436 ... 25, 73-74, 77— 46447

105437 78, 81 46715 ..

105472 46716 ..

105533 .62 28986-200 .93 46717 ..

105556 .38, 59 29868 ..... 37-38 46722 ..

105557 20883 .. 46724 ..

105604 47186 ..

105637 ... 47279

130 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
47458 ... 74,77-78, 81 56701 ... 62877 ... 67750 ... ....129
4828 25,27,29,37- 57075 62879 . 67755 ... 27,29
38, 43, 47, 49, 57710 ... 6356 .49, 73-74,77- 67784 .. ..27,29
55-56, 59, 73— 57881 ... 78, 81,91, 93, 6782 ....38, 55-56, 59
74,77-78, 81, 58251 103 67894 25,29
83, 85, 87, 89, 58430 ... 64154 ..o 29,47,49,55—- 67902 ... ..27,29
91, 129 58793 ... 56, 59, 83,129 67933 ... ....115-116
48308 .... 58980 65191 ... 67966 129
48309 59582 65336 ... 6878 .25, 37-38, 73—
48723 ....11-12, 15, 17-18 59680 65337 ... 74,77-78, 81
48885 ...59 59720 65338 ... 6888 ..o 37-38, 87, 89,
48904 .... 115-116, 125, 59752 65339 ... 91, 93, 99, 103
127 59753 ... 65340 ... 69167
48905 ..o 115-116, 119, 59971 ... 65342 ... 6935
121,123, 125, 6019 AT, 74, 77-78, 65343 ... 69475
127 81,91 65344 ... 69510 ...
48906 ....coccvveerrieennnn 115-116, 125, (<107 I 27, 29, 37-38, 65345 ... 69735 ... .
127 47,73-74,77— 65346 ... 69773 .66, 70, 95-96
48908 ....coccvveerreeenn 113, 119, 123 78, 81 65347 ... 7056 ....85
48911 ... 113,123 ....35,43, 45 65348 ... 71315 ... ....85, 87, 89, 91
48912 ... 113, 115-116, 129 65350 ... 71874 ... .61-62, 66, 70
.85, 129 65351 ... 72032 ... .35
48916 . .87, 91 65352 ... 72326 .62, 66, 70, 96
49382 .38 65354 ... 7264 .49, 55-56
49393 .38, 96 65355 ... 7265 43, 55-56, 129
49407 .37-38, 59 65370 ... 72832 .11-12, 15, 17-18
49408 .29, 93 65371 ... 72891 .11-12,15, 17—
49520 ...49,55-56, 73— 65372 ... 18,23
49612 ... 105, 107-108 74,77-78, 81, 65373 ... 7339 i 101
49613 oo 105, 107-108, 85, 87, 89, 91, 65376 ... 73464 ....83
111 99, 101 65377 ... 73465 27,29
49818 oo 37-38, 65-66, 6091 i 25, 37-38, 47, 65378 ... 73723 ....62, 66, 70, 96
69-70, 96 55-56, 59, 73— 65382 ... 74267 ....37-38
49819 oo 61-62, 65-66, 74,77-78, 81, 65383 ... 74712 .59
69-70, 95-96, 99 83, 85, 87, 89, 65384 ... 74728 .73-74, 77-78, 81
49820 ....62, 66, 70, 96 91, 93, 99, 101, 65385 ... 74872 .115-116
50793 .38 103, 129 65386 ... 74911 .61-62, 66, 70
51063 ..27,29 65397 ... 74912 .61-62, 66, 70
51474 65401 ... 74913 .61-62, 66, 70
51865 65403 74917 .61-62, 66, 70
52133 6605 .. 74918 .61-62, 66, 70
52135 ... ...37-38 6606 75815
52143 ... 27, 29, 37-38, 6607 75816
52144 43,47, 73-74, 66081 75817
52145 ... 77-78, 81, 85, 66094 ... 75866
87,89,91,129 66353 ... 75868
38, 59, 87, 91, 66355 . 75869
52148 ... 99, 129 6638 ...55-56, 83, 85, 75871
52149 ... ....87,91 87,89, 91, 93, 75872
52150 87,91 99, 101 75873
52151 87,91 66397 ... 75874
52185 .25, 27,29, 35, 66717 ... 76010
52186 37-38, 59, 85 66778 ... 76054
52255 ....43 66811 ... . 76055
52256 105, 107-108 66814 ... .61-62, 66, 69— 76056
52257 105, 107-108 70, 95-96 76061
52258 105, 107-108 66815 ... 61-62, 65-66, .
52259 ... 1112, 15,17-18 69-70, 95-96 ....713-74, 77-78, 81
52260 .... ...15,17-18, 23 66816 ....cevvrerrrns 61-62, 65-66, ....93
52263 69-70, 95-96 . 11-12,15, 17—
52264 ... 66817 o 61-62, 65-66, 18,21, 23
52265 ... 69-70, 95-96 76411 i 11-12,15, 17—
52475 ... 11-12, 15, 17— 66818 ..ooooiiieeeen 61-62, 65—66, 18,21, 23
18, 21,23 76414 ...
5365 .. ....61-62, 66, 70 66909 76502 ...
5387 .. ....89, 91 6708 .. 76529 ...
5397 .. ....25, 37-38, 47 67229 76596 ...
54156 ...73-74,77-78, 81 67230 ... 76647 ...
55010 67231 ... 76682 ...
55017 67304 76696 ...
55053 ... 6732 76699 ...
55096 .... 67535 ... 76700 ...
55109 67586 ... . 76705 ...
55140 .... 67722 ... ..25,35 76706 ...
56302 .... 65-66, 69-70, 96 67736 ... 76710 ...
56361 .... 73-74,77-78 62874 ... 67744 ... ...115-116 76712 ...

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

131



April 2013

Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
76744 ..

77303 ..

78098 ..

78974 ..

78976 ..

79456 ..

79518

79539P 73-74 .21

79540 .. 74,77-78, 81 .21

79544 .. .55-56 ..65-66, 69-70
79545 .. ..55-56 .38, 87, 91
79568 .. ..73-74,77-78, 81 .115-116
79569 .. 59 116

79579 .. 74,77-78, 81 115-116
79580 .. .85 .115-116
79585 .. 73-74,77-78, 81 115-116
79586 .. 74,77-78, 81

79588 .. ..73-74,77-78, 81

79589 .. 74,77-78, 81

79599 .. 73-74

79624 .. .

79625 .. .59

79633 .. . 13-74,77-78

79635 ..

79637 .. .

79638 .. ..105, 107-108
79642 . ..105, 107-108

79646P

80236 ..
80237 ..
80238 ..
80254 ..
80257 ..
80259 ..
80266 ..
80270 ..
81579 ..
81599 ..
8177 ...
822923
82366
82401 ..
82402 ..
82409 ..
82423 ..
82453 ..
82472 ..
82475 ..
82477 ..
82478 ..
82479 ..
82481 ..
82487 ..
82491 ..
82492 ..
82493 ..

82505 ..
82506 ..
82507 ..
82544 ..
82558 ..
82560 ..
82585 ..

82612 ..
82614 ..
82622 ..
82658 ..
82659 ..
82661 ..
82663 ..

82666 ..
82667 ..

21,23
21,23

21,23
21,23

21,23

11-12,
11-12,
, 21
,15,17-18
,15,17-18

12,15

111

105

..105

111

111

111
105
103
..103
103
103
..103

15,17-18
21

,17-18
,17-18
,17-18

,17-18
,17-18
,17-

, 17-18
,17-18

111
105, 111
103, 111
..103
107-108

17-18,

108, 111

..105, 107-108
105, 107-108

105, 107-108
105, 107-108

..105, 107-108
105, 107-108
105, 107-108

105, 107-108, 77-78, 81

105, 107-108,

103, 105, 107-

132

73-74,77-78, 81
.73-74,77-78, 81
95-96

73-74,77-78, 81

.73-74,77-78, 81
..73—74,77-78, 81
129

129

129

129

129

.87

125,127
125

125
..125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
.125

125
125,127
125,127
125
119,121,123
119

119
119,121
119,121
119
119,121,123
.99

125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
125,127
125

.38,47,73-74

65-66, 69-70

103, 105, 107—
108, 111, 15—

88356-146R1 ....
88356-246R1 .

TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566




April 2013

Part Number Index (continued)

Part Number Page Part Number Page

47,74, 77-178,
81, 89, 91, 129
....87,91

129

.65-66, 69-70

11-12, 15, 17—
18, 21,23

97558 i 11-12, 15, 17—
18, 21,23

.85, 87, 89, 91
129
.37-38

61-62, 66, 70
27,29
61-62, 95-96

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 133




April 2013

Part Description Index

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.

A

ACTUATOR CASE, 3 BOLT MOUNT.....35

ADAPTER,SAE4XSAE4MFS,TZ34.....103

ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY(80234,35).....43

ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5 30 VDC***.....96

ALARM,WARBLE TONE 5-30 VDC***........ 62,
66, 70

ANGULAR BALL BEARING.....45

ASM, BUTTON & BOOT, BLK....61-62, 65-66,
69-70, 95-96

ASM, E STOP & BOOQT.....95-96

ASM, E-STOP & BOOT......61-62, 65-66, 69—
70

ASSEMBLY, LH BRAKE,TZ.....43

ASSEMBLY,PLAT ROTATE GEARBOX.....93

ASSEMBLY,RH BRAKE,TZ.....43

ASSY,HOSE,C1-RR TEE (BLK/YE).....123

ASSY,HOSE,C2-EF TEE (BLU/WH).....123

ASSY,HOSE,C2-ER TEE (WH/BLK).....123

ASSY,HOSE,EF (PURPLE).....123

ASSY,HOSE,V1-RF (ORANGE).....123

ASSY,TZ34 L/S MTG PLATE TYPE A.....38

ASSY,TZ34 L/S MTG PLATE TYPE B.....38

AXLE ASSY,HYD. BRAKE.....43

AXLE ASSY,MECH.BRAKE.....45

B

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E STOP....... 95—
96

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP......61-
62, 6566, 6970

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS**......61-62, 65—
66, 69—70, 95-96

BASE,WITH 2 N.O. CONTACTS**....... 61-62,
66, 69-70, 95-96

BATT COVER ASSY, WORD DECALS.....49

BATT COVER, SYMBOL DECALS.....49

BATTERY CHARGE INDICT.OPT-22V.....62

BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAP,DRY**.....49

BEACON HARNESS,TZ34.....53

BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L.....87, 91

BEARING,1.00IDX1.2560DX0.75L......89

BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX1.00L.....115-116

BEARING,1.25IDX1.50DX1.00L.....115-116

BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.0L.....47, 115-116

BEARING,1.5IDX1.7560DX1.5L......73-74, 77—

78, 81
BEARING,FL,1.00IDX1.250DX0.71L....73—74,
77-78, 81
BEARING,FL,1.25IDX1.50DX2.50....... 73-74,
77-78, 81

BEARING,FL,1.5IDX1.750DX1.10LG...73-74,
77-78, 81

BEARING,MECH HITCH ASSY (55053).....33

BEARING,ROTATION.....59

BELLOWS,MECH HITCH ASSY (55053).....33

BLOCK,PIN MOUNT BACKING.....89, 91

BLOCK,ROT PIN CLAMP.....89, 91

BOLT,CARRIAGE #10-24X.50,G2........ 61-62,
66, 70

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/2-13X11.0,G2.....129

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X .75,G2....... 25, 37—
38, 73-74,77-78, 81

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.00,G2.....59

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.25,G2.....47, 74,
77-78, 81, 89, 91, 129

BOLT,CARRIAGE,1/4-20 X 1.75,G2.....83

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 2.00,G2.....27, 29,
55-56

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 4.00,G2.....27, 59,
87,91

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X 5.50,G2.....27, 29

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.00,G5......29, 47,
49, 55-56, 59, 83, 129

BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16 X1.50,G5......37-38,
59

BOOT REPLACE. KIT, HITCH, TMZ.....31

BOOT,CABLE TERM,MED.RED,4/0.....49, 51

BOOT,CYLINDER MASTER.....35

BOX,INSTRUCTION STORAGE.....85, 87, 89,
91

BRACKET, CONTACTOR MOUNT.....37-38

BRACKET, WARNING LIGHT.....129

BRACKET,BATTERY HOLD DOWN.....49

BRACKET,CE TAIL LIGHT.....101

BRACKET,COVER MOUNT.....59

BRACKET,SHOCK ABSORBER (55053).....33

BRAKE CABLE,MECH EURO,TMZ34***,...27,
29, 45

BRAKE DRUM HUB.....45

BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY.....33

BRAKE LINE,LONG 149.5" TMZ50.....35

BRAKE SHOES,FIXED.....45

BRAKE SHOES,FIXED (55054)TMZ34.....45

BRAKELINE,FLEXIBLE,18".....43

BREATHER CAPW/CHECK VALVE,TZ34...103

BRKT,DUAL CB VALVE & CONTACTOR.....38

BULB,FLASHING BEACON.....129

BULB, TAILLIGHT,(55083,55090).....101

BULB,TAILLIGHT,STOP/RUN.....101

BUMPER, SNAP-IN....47

Bushing.....31

BUSHING, FLANGE, 6 2 7/8 Z «.....93

BUSHING,FLANGE .875 X 1 X .625.....93

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN.....65-66, 69—-70

BUTTON,PUSH,GREEN,ASSEMBLY***.....65—
66, 69-70

C
Cable.....31
CABLE ASSY, #2 X 13.5LG.....51
CABLE ASSY,BLACK @ 16"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,BLACK @ 21"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,BLACK @ 59"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,HITCH,W/HOOKS 3/32.....35
CABLE ASSY,RED @ 16"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,RED @ 74"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,RED@ 35"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,RED@13"-TZ34.....51
CABLE ASSY,RED@4.25"-TZ34.....51
CABLE CLAMP,PARKING BRAKE, TMZ.....27,
29
CABLE COVER ASSY, SYMBOL DECAL...55—
56

Gania

134

CABLE COVER ASSY, WORD DECALS.....55—
56

CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.....33

CABLE TIE,BUTTON,BLACK,14.75LG.......73—
74,77-78

CABLE TRACK 35 LINKS™*.....73-74, 77-78

CABLE TRACK HARDLINE CLAMP.....73-74,
7778, 81

CABLE TRACK RETAINER,LEFT OLD......73—
74

CABLE TRACK RETAINER,RIGHT OLD.....73—
74

CABLE TRACK SUB-ASSY.....81

CABLE,BRAKE, MECHANICAL.....27, 29

CABLE,PARKING BRAKE LEFT....25

CABLE,PARKING BRAKE RIGHT.....25

CAPPLASTIC,0.75 X 0.5.....95-96
CAPVINYL .224ID X .5.....101
CAP.OUNTERBALANCE VALVE.....115-116
CAPACITOR,4700MFD 25V.....53
CHAIN,SAFETY.....25, 35
CHANNEL,CLEVIS,HITCH ASSY TMZ.....35
CHARGER COVER ASSY, CE.....37-38
CHARGER COVER ASSY, DOMESTIC.....37—
38
CHARGER,BAT,24VDC,H/LO GENZ2.....41
CHOCK,WHEEL,1750 LBS.....129
CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP...61-62, 6566,
69-70
CLAMP,0.63,#10 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....43, 129
CLAMP,0.75,#12 X 5/8,RUB CUSH.....27, 29
CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH......25, 73—
74,77-78, 81
CLAMP,1.13,#18 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....129
CLAMPMUFFLER,1.75 INCH.....129
CLAMP,TOGGLE,MAST HOLD DOWN......56,
78, 81
CLIP.BRAKE HOSE.....43
CLIPLUG WRENCH HOLDER, EURO.....129
CLIPLUG WRENCH HOLDR.....129
CLIP,SPRING,1/4-20 BLACK.....49, 55-56
COIL,24VDC, DEUTZ CONN,SOLE......... 103,
105, 107-108, 111, 115-116
COIL,NUT M18-1.5,TZ34.....103
COILW/DEUTS CONN 50MM,TZ34..105, 107—
108
COLLAR,WORM GEAR CLUTCH.....93
CONN RECEPT,FLANGED.....62, 66, 70, 96
CONN,520120-4***....115-116, 119, 121, 123,
125, 127
CONN,520120-4-6***.....113, 115-116, 123
CONN,PLUG 4 WAY,14-18GA.....87, 91
CONN,RECEP 14 WAY.....62, 66, 95-96
CONN,RECEP 14 WAY-REV.....62, 66, 70
CONN,RECEP 19 WAY.....62, 66, 70
CONN,RECEP 4 WAY, 14-18GA.....38
CONN,RECEP 8 WAY 14-18GA/FL......62, 66,
70
CONN,SQUEEZE,1/2NPT .38-.50,SM.....85
CONNECTOR, IEC CHARGER CORD.....41
CONNECTOR, RECEPTACLE, 23 WAY......70,
96

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE-4.....59
CONNECTOR,IEC 320 INLET.....41
CONNECTOR,ORIFICE,.018 TMZ.....35
CONTACT,N.O........ 61-62, 65-66, 69—70, 95—
96
CONTACT,NC.....61-62, 65-66, 69-70, 95-96
CONTACTOR,DRIVE,24V,180A***.....37-38
CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH.....38, 59
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY, LOWER,...... 69—

70

CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWER TZ-34....... 61—
62, 6566

CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWER TZ34......... 61—
62, 6566

CONTROL BOX ASSY,LOWER TZ34***.....65—
66

CONTROL BOX ASSY,UPPER TZ 34**.....95—
96

CONTROL BOX, TZ-34, UPPER, COM......95—
96

CONTROL MODULE,AUTOLEVEL.....59
CONTROLLER,MOTOR.....37-38

COTTER PIN.....43

COUPLER 2" BALL BULLDOG TMZ.....35
COUPLER 2" BALL LEVER LOCK.....35
COUPLER 2-5/16" BALL TMZ.....35
COUPLER 2-5/16" BALL BULLDOGTT.....35
COUPLER CLEVIS, TMZ.....35

COUPLER, PINTLE RING.....35
COUPLER,BALL,2"(50MM) TWST LK*.....35
COUPLER,MECH HITCH ASSY (55053).....33
COVER, HOLE RUBBER GT10.....43
COVER, LIMIT SWITCH.....38
COVER,BLANK.....85
COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF.....85
COVER,HITCH BOLT ASSY(55053).....33
COVER,PLAT ROT GEARING.....93
COVER,PUSH BUTTON.....65-66, 69—70
CUPWORM GEAR CUTCH.....93
CYLINDER, EXTENSION.....115-116
CYLINDER, MASTER.....35, 115-116
CYLINDER, PRIMARY LIFT.....115-116
CYLINDER, SECONDARY LIFT.....115-116
CYLINDER, SLAVE.....115-116

D

DAMPER,SHOCK, HITCH ASSY TMZ.....35

DC MOTOR, 3KW-TZ34.....103

DCL,NOTICE,OP INS,GND,TZ34,AUS.....18

DCL,NOTICE,OP INS,PLT, TZ34,AUS.....18

DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,SYMBOLS.....21, 23

DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,SYMBOLS***.....21

DECAL KIT,TZ34/20,WORDS....11-12, 15, 17—
18

DECAL, HORN SYMBOL.....17—18

DECAL, NOTICE, MAX CAP 440 LBS....... 11—

12,15
DECAL,COSMETIC,TZ34/20.....11-12,15, 17—
18, 21, 23
DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY........ 11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,DANGER,COLLISION HAZARD.....21,
23

DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD.....11-
12,15, 17-18

DECAL,DANGER,DO
SWTC.....11-12, 15, 17-18

DECAL,DANGER,ELEC.HAZ.STAY CLR....11-
12, 15,1718, 21, 23

NOT ALTER

Part Description Index (continued)

DECAL,DANGER,GEN SAFE,TZ34,50......11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,DANGER,GENERAL SAFETY......11—
12,15,17-18

DECAL,DANGER MANUAL
FORCE,400N.....21, 23

DECAL,DANGER,MAX CAP181KG.....21, 23

DECAL,DANGER,MAX CAP200KG.....21, 23

DECAL,DANGER,MAX CAP209KG.....21, 23

DECAL,DANGER,MAX CARP227KG.....21, 23

DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,BATTERY.....11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,FORKLIFT POCKET....11-12, 15, 17—
18

DECAL,GROUND CONTL PANEL,TZ34.....11—
12,15, 21,23

DECAL,GROUND CONTL PANEL,TZ34*....17—
18

DECAL,INSTR,SIDE FRC/WIND,AUS.....17-18

DECAL,LABEL,AC POWER CORD.....23

DECAL,LABEL,ARROW.....15, 17-18, 23

DECAL,LABEL ,BATTERY CONNECTION..11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,LABEL,BLUE ARROW....... 11-12, 15,
17-18, 23

DECAL,LABEL,CIRCUIT BREAKER,AC.....23

DECAL,LABEL,FORKLIFT POCKET.....21, 23

DECAL,LABEL,LOWER MIDRAIL.....18, 23

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE...11-12,
15,1718

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL VALVES,TZ........ 1M1-
12,15, 21

DECAL LABEL, MANUAL VALVES,TZ*.....18

DECAL,LABEL,OUTRIGGER LOAD.....12, 15,
17-18, 21, 23

DECAL,LABEL ,PARKING BRAKE,ANS]I..... 11—
12, 15,1718, 21, 23

DECAL,LABEL,PARKING BRAKE,CE.....21, 23

DECAL,LABEL,PWRTO CHARGR 115V....11—
12,15, 17-18, 21, 23

DECAL,LABEL,PWRTO CHARGR 230V....11—
12, 15, 1718, 21, 23

DECAL,LABEL,TIRE PRESSURE,ANSI.....21,
23

DECAL,LABEL,TIRE PRESSURE,CE.....21, 23

DECAL,LABEL, TRANSPORT TIEDOWN*..11—
12, 15,1718, 21, 23

DECAL,LABEL WHEEL LOAD....... 12, 15, 17—
18, 21,23

DECAL,LABEL-CHEVRON RANDO.....11-12,
15,1718

DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT...11—
12, 15,1718, 21, 23

DECAL,LBL,MAN VALVES, TZ,SYM.....23

DECAL,MAX CAP400LBS /181KG.....18

DECAL,NOTICE MAX CAP 400 LBS.....15, 18

DECAL,NOTICE,CHARGER INSTRUC......11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS MAT'LS*....11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 440 LBS.....17-18

DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 460 LBS....12, 15,
17-18

DECAL,NOTICE,MAX LOAD 500 LBS....... 11—
12,15, 17-18

DECAL,NOTICE,OP INSTPLATFORM......11—
12, 15,1718

DECAL,NOTICE,OP INSTR,GROUND......11—
12, 15,1718

Gania

Part No. 84566

DECAL,NOTICE,TIRE SPECS,TZ34.....11-12,

15,17-18

DECAL,PLAT CNTRL PANEL,TZ34......11-12,
15,21, 23

DECAL,PLAT CNTRL PANEL,TZ34***...... 17—
18

DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V......11—
12,15, 17-18, 21, 23

DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 230V......11—
12,15, 17-18, 21, 23

DECAL,SYMBOL-BATTERY SAFETY.....21,23

DECAL,SYMBOL-FOOT CRUSHING.....21, 23

DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL.....21,

23

DECAL,SYMBOL-SKIN INJECT HAZRD....21,
23

DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD HAND....11—
12,15, 17-18

DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD PLAT.....17—
18

DECAL,WARN,FALL HAZARD....... 11-12, 15,
17-18

DECAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION...11—
12,15, 17-18

DECAL,WARN,SKIN INJECTION HAZ*.....12,
15,17-18

DECAL,WARNING,CRUSHING HAZARD...21,
23

DECAL,WARNING,MAX
SPEED.....11-12, 15, 17-18
DECAL ,WARNING,TRANSPORT INST.....11—

TOWING

12,15,17-18

DECAL,WARNING-COMPART ACCESS....11-
12,15, 17-18

DECAL,WARNING-FOOT CRUSHING....... 11—
12,15,17-18

DIODE,3 AMP.....95-96

DIODE,6 AMP,200 PIV,BULK.....95-96

DIODE,ZEENER 5.1V 1 WATT.....95-96

DISC SPRING-2.50 X 1.063.....93

DOOR ASSY W/DECAL,SYMBOL,RIGHT..55—
56

DOOR ASSY W/DECALS,SYMBOL,LEFT..556—
56

DOOR ASSY W/DECALS,WORD,LEFT.....55—
56

DOOR ASSY W/DECALS ,WORD,RIGHT....55—
56

DOOR ASSY, SYMB DECALS, LEFT.....55-56

DOOR ASSY, WORD DECALS, LEFT.....55-56

DOOR ASSY, WORD DECALS, RIGHT.....55—
56

DOOR ASSY,SYMB DECALS, RIGHT....55-56

DRAWBAR,MECH BRK TZ34.....27

DRAWBAR,MECH BRK TZ34***.....27, 29

E

ELBOW,90D,520220-4-4.....115-116, 125, 127

ELBOW,90D,520220-4-6**.....113, 123

EMERGENCY LEVER SPRING TMZ50.....35

END STOP, DIN RAIL,SCREW CLAMP.....61—
62, 66, 70

EXTENSION BOOM ASSEMBLY.....73-74, 77—
78, 81

F

FENDER, PLASTIC, TML.....37-38
FILTER ELEMENT,TZ34.....103

TZ-34/20

135



April 2013

Part Description Index (continued)

FILTER HEAD, TZ34 ***.....103 GASKET, UK & DIN PWR. TO PLAT......85 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-MFD, EXT........ 125,
FILTER TUBE ASSY KiIT,(84342).....103 GASKET,KEYSWITCH,PLASTIC***.....65-66, 127
FITTING,070302-4.....59 69-70 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-MFD, RET....... 125,
FITTING,CONN,520120-6.....125, 127 GASKET,MASTER CYLINDER (75873).....35 127
FITTING,TEE,BRAKE LINE.....43 GEAR,PINION 5/7 D.P.....59 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-UB, EXT.....125
FITTING,TEE,RUN,SWIVEL520432-4.....113, GLIDE PAD,CBL TRACK TZ34 OLD.....73-74 HOSE ASSY, MSTR CYL-UB, RET.....125
119, 123 GREASE HOSE ASSEMBLY.....59 HOSE ASSY, ROTATE MOTOR, CCW.....125,
FLANGE, WORM BEARING.....93 GROMMET,RUBBER .38 X .13 X .63.....35 127
FLANGE,POWER UNIT, TZ34.....103 GROMMET,RUBBER 2.5 X .25 X2.75.....85, 91 HOSE ASSY, ROTATE MOTOR, CW........ 125,
FLOORING,45V27,DIAMOND PLATE........ 85, GROMMETRUBBER 3 X .25 X 3.5......73-74, 127
87, 89, 91 77-78, 81 HOSE ASSY, SLAVE CYL.....125
FLOW CONTORL NEEDLE VALVE, TZ34....105 GUIDE,ACTUATOR LEVER.....35 HOSE ASSY, UPPER BOOM CYL, EXT...125,
FOOTPAD, UHMW COVER 127
NONMARKING.....47 H HOSE ASSY, UPPER BOOM CYL, RET...125,
FOOTPAD,CASTING,OUTRIGGER***.....47 127

HAND PUMP,TZ-34.....103

HANDLE CASTING, PLAT. ROTATE.....93
HANDLE COVER,PLASTIC.....25
HANDLE SWIVEL EXTENSION.....93

FORMING, BICYCLE GUARD CLAMP.....129
FORMING, BICYCLE GUARD MOUNT.....129
FORMING, BRIDGE MOUNT, LEFT.....83

HOSE ASSY,MAST,EXT.....125, 127
HOSE ASSY,MAST,RETR.....125, 127
HOSE ASSY,MFD TO LB,MSTR CYL,E....125,

FORMING, BRIDGE MOUNT, RIGHT.....83 127

FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE BOTTOM....83  HARDLINEBRAKE,LONG.....43 HOSE ASSY,MFD TO LB,MSTR CYL,R....125,
HARDLINE BRAKE. SHORT.....43

FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE TOP.....83 R O  op. 53 127

FORMING., CABLE RACK RETAINER.....83 , BASE CONTROL BOXTO P..... HOSE ASSY,MFD-LB,UPR LIFT, EXT......125,

HARNESS, TZ34 CE CHASSIS.....53

FORMING, CABLE TRACK TRAY***....73-74 HARNESS: 7234 CF BHASSIS. 127

F$4RMING, CBLTRCKINTRFACE OLD....73- |1 R s 2 e & H102§E ASSY,MFD-LB,UPR LIFT, RET.....125,

FORMING, HYDRAULIC TUBE BRCKET...74, HARNESS.BASE CTRLTO CHASSIS....53 — nqr ASSYPWR TO FN TEE, EXT.....119
HARNESS,BASE CTRL TO CHASSIS**.....53

77-78, 81 P o BASE CTRT 1 ARSSLS 53 HOSE ASSY,PWR TO FN TEE, RET.... 119

F(%nggy% RELAY MOUNT TZ34 LWR....65- [iARNESS e TR 1O s -2 Hng ASSY,PWR TO RR TEE, EXT.......119,

HARNESS,CONTROLS TO CHASSIS,DC....53
HARNESS,LIGHT ANSI TZ34.....53
HARNESS,MID TO BASE CONTROL.....53
HARNESS,PLAT CONTROL TO MID.....53
HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT MAST TZ34.....53
HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT PLAT TZ34.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT MAST TZ-34.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT PLATFORM.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT,CE,LEFT.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT,CE,RIGHT.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT, TONGUE.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT, TONGUE,ANSI.....53
HARNESS, TAILLIGHT, TONGUE,CE.....53
HINGE BAR,CABLE TRACK (79633)*........ 73—
74,77-78, 81
HINGE, BATTERY MOUNT.....55-56
HINGE, OFFSET, COVER, CTRLS.....55-56
HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG.....59
HITCH ACTUATOR, COMBO TMZ.....35
HITCH W/MECH. BRAKE EURO TMZ34.....33

FORMING, RELAY MOUNT TZ34 UPR.....96
FORMING, TAIL LIGHT COVER.....99
FORMING,BRACKET,CE LICENSE.....101
FORMING,CABLE TRACK CHANNEL.....83
FORMING,CABLE TRACK GUARD OLD....73—
74
FORMING,CE SPARE TIRE MOUNT.....129
FORMING,CNTRL BOX MOUNT.....89, 91, 93
FORMING,CONTROLLER MOUNT

HOSE ASSY,PWR TO RR TEE, RET....... 119,
121

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO EF TEE.....121

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO
MANIFOLD.....119, 121, 123

HOSE ASSY,PWR UNIT TO RF TEE**.....121,
123

HOSE ASSY,SLAVE CYL.....125, 127

HOSE ASSY,TEE TO CYL LONGT TZ*.....119,
121,123

HOSE ASSY,TEE TO CYL SHORT***.....119

HOSE,BRAKE,18".....43

FORMING,CRADLE MOUNT,CE.....27, 29
FORMING,LIGHT CABLE COVER.....99
FORMING,LIMIT SWITCH DOOR.....59
FORMING,OTRGR LIMIT SW GUARD.....38
FORMING,OUTRIGGER HOSE GUARD.....47
FORMING,PINION GUARD.....59
FORMING,PLAT MOUNT TZ-34.....85, 89
FORMING,PLATFORM ROT LINK.....89, 91
FORMING,POWER UNIT MOUNT***.....37-38
FORMING,RELAY HOLDER TZ34 LWR.....65—
66, 69-70, 96
FORMING,RELAY MOUNT TZ34 UPR.....96

HRNS,TZ34 CE CHASSIS.....53

HRNS,TZ34 CE PLAT.....53
HUB,10X2.25",STUDDED1/4-20,TMZ.....43
HYD LINE ASSEMBLY.....125, 127

HYD LINE ASSEMBLY OLD.....125

HYD LINE ASSEMBLY, UPPER BOOM.....125
HYD UNIT COVER ASSY, SYMBOL.....47
HYD UNIT COVER ASSY, WORD DECA.....47

Hook.....31
FORMING, T-BOX MOUNT.....85 HOOK-BATT HOLD DOWN 12"LG.....129
FORMING T-BOX MOUNT ROTATE.....89, 91 I
FORMING AL LIGHT LT g HOOKS,CABLE ASSY TMZ50.....35
P ORMING TAIL LiohT R o HORN,24VDC,SPADE TERMINALS***....129  INDICATOR, BATTERY DISCHARGE....66, 70
P ORMING TEE CLaMb g HOSE ASSEMBLY,19".....59 INNER BEARING CONE (L68149).....43

TEE CLAMP 12-34..... HOSE ASSY, CABLE TRACK.....125 INNER BEARING CUP (L68111).....43
FORMING, TONGUE JACK MOUNT....25,27  HOSEASSY EABLE TRACK. 125
FORMING, TURNTABLE COVER REST....59 103 ' » EXT..ooo. : J
FORMING  TURNTABLE LATCH MOUNT......59
FORMING. UPPER CONTROL PANEL......95— H102§E ASSY, EXTENSION CYL, RET..... 125, ,\IbER COMB, 2-WAY,WIELAND.....61-62,
96 66, 70
FRMG,UPPER BOOM TRAY,PTD.BLUE.....73— H102§E ASSY, LOWER BOOM CYL, EXT..125,  ;/)\ioe R COMB, 3-WAYWIELAND.....61-62,
74 66, 70
FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE.....38 HSEST'_E 12\?31\(2’7 LOWER BOOM  CYL,
EH:E@Z??:QE?%EX%EESP T"‘\:f """ 3 |JOSE ASSY. MFD-LB, EXT CYL RET....125, K
DPATTERY CRARGER™..... 127 KEY SINGLE**.....65-66, 6370
HOSE ASSY, MFD-LB,EXT CYL, EXT....125, KEY SINGLE***....61-62
G 127 KEYS,10 PACK***.... 61-62

Gasket.....31 KEYSTOCK,STL .188 X 2" LG....93

Gania

136 TZ-34/20 Part No. 84566



April 2013

KEYSTOCK,STL,.25 X .44" LG.....93
KEYSWITCH,3 POS.W/KEY S***....65—66, 69—
70
KEYSWITCH,3POS.MNTND.DR WKEY**...61—
62
KIT TZ34 SPARE TIRE,HYD. BRAKE.....129
KIT TZ34 SPARE TIRE,MECH BRAKE.....129
KIT TZ34-WHEEL CHOCK.....
KIT, AXLE SPACERS, TZ-34.....43
KIT, CNTRLR & CONTACTOR, TZ34.....37-38
KIT, JACK, TZ34, ANSI.....25
KIT, SIDE MARKER LIGHT W/ CONN
KIT, TAIL LIGHT COVER.....99
KIT, TZ-34 OUTRIGGER, CE.....
KIT, TZ34 CONTACTOR.....37-38
KIT, TZ34 O/R L/S UPDATE.....37-38
KIT,BRAKE SHOE,TZ34.....43
KIT,COUPLER REPAIR (59582) TMZ.....35
KIT,FOOTPAD,RETROFIT.....47
KITHYDRAULIC BRAKE LINES,TZ34.....43
KITLEVER REPLACEMENT TMZ.....35
KITMASTER CYLINDER REPAIR TMZ.....35
KIT,OUTRIGGER,DUAL CB VALVE.....38
KIT,SPARE TIRE MNT,HYD BREAK.....
KIT,TZ-34 OUTRIGGER CYLINDER...115-116
KIT, TZ34 AUTOLEVEL REPLACEMNT.....59
KIT,TZ34 BICYCLE GUARD.....
KIT,TZ34 CONTROL BOX ASSY,UPR........ 95—
96
KIT, TZ34 CONTROL BOX LOWER***........ 61—
62, 65-66, 69-70
KIT,TZ34 CONTROL BOX,UPPER*.....95-96
KIT,TZ34 HINGED SWING COVER.....59
KIT,TZ34 HINGED SWING COVER***....55-56
KIT, TZ34 MAST CRADLE,ANSI***.....25
KIT, TZ34 MAST CRADLE,CE***.....27
KIT, TZ34 NON-MARKING FOOTPAD.....47
KIT, TZ34 TURNTBL COVER,FRONT.....55-56
KNOB,POTENTIOMETER, 42427.....95-96

L
Latch.....31
LATCH, RUBBER, 3-13/32 X 1-7/8....... 49, 55—
56

LED,RED 24V.....65-66, 69-70

LED,RED 24V FLASHING.....61-62, 95-96

LENS,FLASHING BEACON

LENS,TAILLIGHT LEFT.....

LENS,TAILLIGHT RIGHT.....

LEVEL,BUBBLE,T.....37-38

LEVER,EMERGENCY,HITCH ASSY T50.....35

LEVER,HANDBRAKE (55053) TMZ34.....33

LEVER,INTERNL,MECH HITCH T34.....33

LID ASSY, GRND COUNT W/DECALS......65—
66, 69-70

LIGHT, COMBO, LEFT, CE.....

LIGHT, COMBO, RIGHT, CE.....

LIGHT,REPLACEMENT BULB (39676).....

LIMIT SWITCH ASSY, W/CONNECTOR.....38,
53

LIMIT SWITCH WITH CONNECTION**.....53

LIMIT SWITCH,DUAL W/HARNESS.....53, 59

LIMITSWITCH,WITH HARNESS.....53

LINK SPACER, PARKING BRAKE,TMZ.....27,
29

LOCK, CONNECTOR.....41

LOCK,RECEP 4 WAY,14 18GA.....96

LOCK,RECEP 4 WAY,14-18GA......38

LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2".....96

LUG BOLT M12 X 1.5.....38

MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC,TZ34***

108, 111

Part Description Index (continued)

MANIFOLD, TWO CAVITY X-PILOTED.

MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***

105, 107-

113

MANUAL,OWNERS,CHARGER,105739.....41
MAST CRADLE ASSEMBLY....

MAST CRADLE ASSY W/DECAL ANSI.....37—

38

.37-38

MAST CRADLE ASSY W/DECAL CE...
MASTER CYL. PUSH ROD KIT, TMZ...

MASTER CYL. REPLACE. KIT, TMZ
MID-RAIL GUIDE WITH LOOM

MODULE, TIME

NUT PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS

DELAY.....61-62, 66, 70
MOTOR,HYD. T34.....59

.103

11-12, 15, 21, 23
17-18

..... 96

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS...62, 66,

70

NUT ASSY,(LCK MAN OVER)M/04WK.

107-108

NUT ASSY,(LCKMANOVER)M/0WKO08C.....

NUT, SPINDLE, 6-1%%**.....43
NUT,1/2-20,ACORN,TMZ34.....
NUT,ACORN,OPEN M8 X 1.25
NUT,BEVELED,M12X1.75 TMZ.....
NUT,FLANGED (55054) TMZ...

NUT,HEX M10-1
NUT,HEX, M6....
NUT,HEX,1/4-20

.5....33

NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-13.....85, 129
NUTHEX,M8 X 1.25.....27, 29

NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,5/16-18

NUT,LP NYLOCK,1-12.....93
NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.....29,
NUTNYLOCK,1/2-13.....25, 27, 29, 35, 37-38,

59, 85

....105,
105
38
..... 27,29
33
.45
..... 49

93

NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....25, 37-38, 47, 55-56,
59, 73-74, 7778, 81, 83, 85, 87, 89, 91, 93,
99, 101, 103, 129

NUT,NYLOCK,10-24.....61-62, 66, 70

NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....38, 59, 87, 91, 99, 129

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....25, 27, 29, 37-38, 43,
47, 49, 55-56, 59, 73—74, 77-78, 81, 83, 85,

87, 89, 91, 129

NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18.....38, 55-56, 59

NUT,NYLOCK,5/8-11

NUT,NYLOCK,6

32....96

NUT,NYLOCK,6-32.....62, 66, 70
NUT,NYLOCK,7/8-9.....47

NUT,NYLOCK,8-32.....38

NUT,PANEL,SIZE 18 PLASTIC
NUT,PANEL,SIZE 24 PLASTIC
(96008).....65-66, 6970
NUT,SOLENOID VALVE,HYDAC...

NUT,RETAINER

108

..... 66, 70, 96
..... 66, 70, 96

NUTWEDGE,KNOTT BRAKE (55054).
NUT-THIN HEAVY HEX, 1/4-20.....
NUTSERT,10 32 STEEL CAD PLTD.....
NUTSERT,10-32 STEEL CAD PLTD.....

69-70

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

105, 107—

.45

95-96
65-66,

o
O-RING (FLANGE 84344),TZ34.....103
O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)....... 105, 107—
108

O-RING KIT,FIELD SVC,ALL PROD"....... 105,
107-108, 111

O-RING, 0.094 X 1.31 X 1.5.....47

O-RING,COIL NUT, HYDAC.....105, 107108

O-RING,MASTR CYLNDR(62768)TMZ.....35

O-RING,RELIEF VALVE (84326)*.....103, 105,
107-108, 111

O-STYLE RETAINING RING.....47

ORIFICE, SHORT .028.....115-116

ORIFICE,SHORT, 0.037 INCH.....115-116

OUTER BEARING CONE (L44649).....43

OUTER BEARING CUP (L44610).....43

OUTLET,110V GFCI***.....85

OUTRIGGER ASSY W/SYMB DECALS.....47

OUTRIGGER ASSY W/WORD DECALS.....47

P

PAD-ANCHOR POST,HYD BRK-59944*.....43

PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 18.....66, 70, 96

PANEL WASHER SHELL SIZE 24.....66, 70, 96

PARKING BRAKE LEVER, TZ-34.....25

PARKING LEVER & PIN ASSY, LEFT.....43

PARKING LEVER & PIN ASSY, RIGH.....43

PARKING STRUT.....43

PARKING STRUT SPRING.....43

PIN, 1.00 X 11.00.....74, 77—78, 81

PIN, CONNECTING.....35

PIN,.75 DIA X 8.75 LG,GES 1380.....85, 89

PIN,0.75DIAX2.88LG,CHAMFER.....87, 91

PIN,0.75DIAX4.51LG,2RING.....73-74, 77-78,
81

PIN,0.75DIAX7.38LG,CHAMFER.....87, 91

PIN,0.75DIAX8.75LG,CHAMFER.....87, 91

PIN,1 X 8.5.....74, 77-78, 81

PIN,1.00DIAX4.51LG,2RING.....74, 7778, 81

PIN,1.00DIAX6.82LG,1HOLE....73-74,77-78,

81
PIN,1.00DIAX8.07LG,1HOLE....73-74,77-78,
81
PIN,1.25DIAX18.00LG,CHAMFER....... 73-74,
77-78, 81

PIN,1.50 DIA X 7.00"LG,1HOLE.....47
PIN,1.50DIAX18.13LG,CHAMFER....... 74, 77—
78, 81
PIN,1.50DIAX4.38LG,1HOLE.....74, 77-78, 81
PIN,1.50DIAX8.45LG,1HOLE.....74, 77-78, 81
PIN,CHASSIS/OUTRIGGER.....47
PIN,CLEVIS,.375 X 1.00 ZINC PL.....27, 29
PIN,CONNECTOR,IEC320.....41
PIN,COTTER,.125 X 1.....27, 29
PIN,COTTER,0.156 X 1.5 TMZ50.....35
PIN,FRONT SHOCK,HITCH ASSY TMZ.....35
PIN,GROOVED,.156 X .75.....93
PIN,LOCK,.625 W/LANYARD.....27
PIN,OUTRIGGER CYLINDER.....47
PIN,SHOE HOLD DOWN SECONDARY.....43
PIVOT ASSY, SYMBOL DECALS....73-74, 77—
78, 81
PIVOT ASSY, WORD DECALS....... 73-74, 77—
78, 81
PLAT ASSY,SYM,TZ34,ANS|,ROTATE.....85
PLAT ASSY,SYM,TZ34,ANSI,STAND.....85
PLAT ASSY,SYM,TZ34,CE,ROTWI/LDS.....91
PLAT ASSY,SYM,TZ34,CE,ST,WI/LDS.....89

137



April 2013

PLAT ASSY,WRD,TZ34,ANSI ROTATE.....85

PLAT ASSY,WRD,TZ34,ANSI,STAND.....85

PLAT CONTROL BOX GUARD ASSY.....95-96

PLATE, CABLE AND HOSE CLAMP.....83

PLATE, PLUG COVER, 4 WAY.....96

PLATE, STABILIZER, EURO BRAKE.....27, 29

PLATE, TAP, HYD TUBE CLAMP.....74, 77-78,
81

PLATE,CRADLE SPACER.....25

PLATE,FOOT RETAINER.....47

PLATE,HYD ACCESS DOOR.....55-56

PLATE,JACK SUPPORT.....27

PLATE,LIFT MANIFOLD SUPPORT,LT.....59

PLATE,LIFT MANIFOLD SUPPORT,RT.....59

PLATE,MTG,JACK, TONGUE,TZ34.....29

PLATE,OTRG LIMIT SWITCH COVER.....38

PLATE,PIN MOUNT BACKING.....89, 91

PLATE,TEE CLAMP TZ-34.....47

PLATE,UK,POWER TO PLAT.....85

PLT ASM,WRD,ROT,LS TZ34, AUS.....91

PLT ASM,WRD,ST,LS TZ34, AUS.....89

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,372*...... 105,
107-108, 111

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS*.....105,
107-108, 111

PLUG,HEX SOCKET,090109B-4.....103, 123

PLUG,NYLON .50 BLACK DOMED......61-62,
65-66, 69-70, 95-96

PLUG,NYLON .875 BLACK DOMED.....95-96

PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED.....62, 66,
70

POST,FOOTPAD.....47

POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY, 0 20K*.....95—
96

POTENTIOMETER ASSY 1 10K.....95-96

POWER CORD,21 IN***.....41

POWER CORD,CHARGER,110 US***.....41

POWER CORD,CHARGER,110VAC,UK.....41

POWER CORD,CHARGER,220 EU***.....41

POWER CORD,CHARGER,220,UK/AUS*....41

POWER UNIT, 24 VDC.....103

PRIMARY BOOM ASSEMBLY.....73-74

PRIMARY BOOM ASSENBLY.....77-78, 81

PUMP FASTENERS,POWER UNIT,TZ34...103

PUMP,1.66CC,HYDAC.....103

Push Rod.....31

PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY TMZ50.....35

PUSH ROD ASSY.REPLACE.KIT TMZ.....31

PUSH ROD,WHEEL CYL(80234,80235.....43

PWR UNIT,24VDC.....103

Q

QUICK DISCONNECT CASING,BATT*.....38

r
ref. oricice - plug, (refer to 604.1).....127
R
REAR COVER ASSY, SYMBOL DECALS...55—

56
REAR COVER ASSY, WORD DECALS......55-
56
RECEPTACLE, DIN, 220V 50A.....85
RECEPTACLE,UK,110V.....85
REFLECTOR,RECT,AMBER,EURO.....38
RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SEALED™*....... 6566,
69-70, 96

Part Description Index (continued)

RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SLD W/BRKT*........ 61—
62, 96

Release Handle Clip.....31

RELEASE HANDLE REPLACE.KIT TMZ.....31

RELIEF VALVE, 1200PSI, TZ34....... 105, 107—-
108, 111

RELIEF VALVE,1000PSI, TZ34........ 105, 107—
108, 111

RELIEF VALVE,1200PSI, TZ34........ 105, 107—
108, 111

RELIEF VALVE,1500PSI, TZ34........ 105, 107—
108, 111

RELIEF VALVE,DB4,TZ-34***.....103

REPAIR LINK,END SET (48182)*.....77-78, 81

REPAIR,7 LINKS,3"IDX3.5"0D....... 73-74, 77—
78, 81

RESERVIOR, 630LX160RD.....103

Reservoir.....31

RESERVOIR FASTENERS.....103

RESISTOR 2K OHM 2 WATT.....95-96

RESISTOR,10K OHM, 1WATT.....95-96

RESISTOR,1K OHM 2 WATT.....95-96

RESISTOR,5.6K OHM 2 WATT ***.....95-96

RETAINER.....43

RETAINER,SPRING,1.21 X .375.....87, 91

RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.125 X .337.....55-56

RIVET,ALUM,ALUM,P,.188 X .50.....87, 89, 91

RIVET,DRIVE, .25 X .25.....85, 87, 89, 91

RIVET,STEEL,P, .25 X .375.....43, 55-56, 129

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45....... 25, 73-74, 77—
78, 81, 83, 129

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50.....73-74

RIVET,STL,STL,P.125 X .5.....49, 55-56

ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.....85, 87, 89, 91

ROD END,.375 X 3.69.....47, 73-74, 77-78, 81

Rod Sleeve.....31

ROD,ACTUATR LEVER,MECH BRAKE**.....45

ROLLER HD,LIMIT SWITCH(89676**.....38

ROTATE SPOOL ASSEMBLY.....107-108

S

SCREW JACK, TONGUE***.....25, 29
SCREW JACK, TONGUE, W/WHEEL.....25, 29
SCREW JACK, TONGUE ,W/WHEEL.....27
SCREW W/ THREADED PIN,M12X1.75.....33
SCREW,BLEEDER,5/16,TMZ***.....115-116
SCREW,FHS,1/4-20X1.38,NP.....47
SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.....47
SCREW,HEX STAR WASHER GT10.....43
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.5.....37-38
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2 GR5.....59
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.25.....29
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.75.....27, 29
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 4.5,GRD.8.....25, 35
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 8.5.....25, 29
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .5.....101
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75....... 49, 55-56, 73—
74,77-78, 81, 85, 87, 89, 91, 99, 101
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.....37-38, 87, 89, 91,
93, 99, 103
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.25.....83
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.....35
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.75.....101
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 6.....93
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....27, 29, 37-38, 43,
47,73-74,77-78, 81, 85, 87, 89, 91, 129
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5.....47, 74,
77-78, 81,91

Gania

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.50,GR5....38, 47, 73—
74,7778, 81

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25.....129

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 3.5,GR5.....29

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.....89, 91

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5.....25

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 5 GRD 5 ZNC.....25

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75.....103

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5.....55-56, 59

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.....38

SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 5/8,GR5.....35

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.5 GRD.8.....35

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 1.75 GRD.8.....43, 45

SCREW,HHC,5/8-11 X 4.5.....35

SCREW,HHC,M10 X 1.5 X 34.....45

SCREW,HHC,M10X20,GR5,YEL ZINC.....33

SCREW,HHC,M12 X 1.75 X 25.....33

SCREW,HHC,M12 X 70.....33

SCREW,HHC,M12 X 80.....33

SCREW,PHIL,8-32X.50,SELF TAP.....85

SCREW,PHIL,PHM,10-32 X.38,SEMS.....62

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10 32 X .38.....96

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10 32 X .5.....95-96

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .38....37-38,
65-66, 69-70

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,10-32 X .5.....61-62,
65-66, 69-70, 99

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6 32 X .5.....96

SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .5....62, 66, 70

SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....38, 59

SCREW,PHM,10-32 X .625, YELLOW.....129

SCREW,RHM,1/4-20 X 1.50.....38

SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .75.....38

SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.25.....87, 91

SCREW,RHM,6-32 X 1.....66, 70

SCREW,SET,HS1/4-20X.625W/PATCH.....83

SCREW,SHC,1/2-13 X 2.....59

SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.25.....89, 91

SCREW,SHC,5/8-11 X 2.75,A574.....59

SEAL KIT, CYL T108054.....115-116

SEAL KIT, CYL T108055.....115-116

SEAL KIT, CYL T108056.....115-116

SEAL KIT, CYL T108057.....115-116

SEAL KIT, CYL T108058.....115-116

SEAL KIT,CHECK VALVE (84347).....103

SEAL KIT,CYL T108059.....116

SEAL KIT,CYL.79520,TZ34.....115-116

SEAL KIT,CYL.79522,67518 TZ.....115-116

SEALKIT,CYL.79523&79524 TZ34.....115-116

SEAL KIT,CYL.87376,TZ34.....115-116

SEAL KIT,CYL.87563,TZ34.....116

SEAL KIT,FLOW CNT NEEDLE VALVE.....105,
111

SEAL KIT,HYDAC VALVES(84351).....103

SEAL KIT,RELIEF VALVE (84346)*.....103

SEAL KIT,ROTATE MOTOR,TZ34***.....59

SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,2 POS........ 105,
107-108, 111

SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE,4 POS*......103,
111

SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVES,HYDAC....105,
107-108

SEAL, OIL,470094 PLAT.GEARBOX.....93

SEAL,GREASE (SL173).....43

SEAL,RIBBED FOAM,3/8X1/8 PSA**....66, 70,
95-96

SECONDARY BOOM ASSEMBLY....... 73-74,
77-78, 81

SENSOR,LEVEL,2.5 DEGREE.....59

138

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34.....11-12, 15, 21, 23

SERIAL # LABEL, TMZ 34**.....17-18

SHAFT BEARING.....33

SHAFT, PLATFORM ROTATE.....93

SHAFT, WORM.....93

SHAFT,MECH HITCH ASSY (55053).....33

SHAFT,TZ34/20.....103

SHELL,BOWDEN CABLE (55054).....45

SHIM,SHORT,.03 THK.....73-74, 77-78, 81

SHIM,SHORT,.06 THK.....73-74, 77-78, 81

SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.03 THK........ 73-74,
77-78, 81

SHIM, TOP&BOT,SHORT,.06 THK........ 73-74,
77-78, 81

Shock Absorber.....31

SHOCK ABSORBER,HITCH (55053).....33

SHOCK REPLACE. KIT,HITCH, TMZ.....31

Shoulder Bolt.....31

SHOULDER BOLT REPLACE. KIT TMZ.....31

SIDE LIGHT ASSY W/BULB***.....38

SIGHT GLAS, POWER UNIT,TZ34.....103

SLEEVE,PROTEC,BEARING (55054).....45

SLIDER, LOWER.....35

SLIDER, UPPER.....35

SNAP RING.....45

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,.75 DIA....74, 7778,
81

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.00 DIA....... 74, 77—
78, 81

SOLENOID VALVE 2POS 3WAY,TZ34.....105,
107-108

SOLENOID VALVE 3POS 4WAY,TZ34.....107—
108

SOLENOID VALVE,3POS 4WAY,TZ34.....105,
107-108

SOLENOID VALVE,4WAY,TZ34.....103

S (6] L N
VALVE,2POS3WAY,W/COILTZ34.....105, 107—
108

Spacer.....31

SPACER, HYDRAULIC TUBE MOUNT......74,
77-78, 81

SPACER, SIDE.....35

SPACER,AXLE, TZ-34.....43

SPACER,CE TAIL LIGHT***.....101

SPACER,JACK,TONGUE,TZ34.....29

SPACER,OUTRIGGER PIN***.....47

SPACER,PLASTIC,#10X 5/16 X 1/8.....38

SPRING CLIP,3/8-16.....37-38

SPRING SLEEVE,HITCH ASSY(55053).....33

SPRING, SHOE HOLD DOWN GT10.....43

STOP&SPRING REPLACE.KIT TMZ.....31

STRAP,RUBBER,30.00, W/S HOOKS.....129

STROBE,BEACON W/O HARDWARE***....129

STROBE,BEACON,W/OUT
HARDWARE**.....129

SUCTION FILTER,POWER UNIT,TZ34.....103

SUCTION LINE,POWER UNIT, TZ34.....103

SVC KIT, TZ34 POWER UNIT.....103

SVC KIT,UK RECEPT.REPLACEMENT.....85

SWITCH, ROLLER PLUNGER LIMIT.....87, 91

Part Description Index (continued)

SWITCH,LIMIT W/CONNECTOR.....87, 91
SWITCH,LIMIT, TABULATED,BLUE.....38
SWITCH,LIMIT, TABULATED,BLUE**.....59

T

T-BOX,2.76 X 4.5 X 2.0.....85

TAILLIGHT,LEFT W/HARDWARE***.....99

TAILLIGHT,RIGHT W/HARDWARE***.....99

TEE,RUN,520428-4.....115-116, 125, 127

TEE,UNION,520401-4.....121

TERM,NI PIN,S&F,16-18GA,BULK....... 38, 87,
91

TERMINAL BLOCK END PLATE.....61-62, 66,
70

TERMINAL BLOCK, WIELAND***...61-62, 66,
70

TIRE/WHEEL ASSY,EURO,TZ34.....38
TMZ34/2000 HANDLE, TONGUE.....25
TONGUE HANDLE ASSY T3400.....35
TONGUE JACK ASSY,TZ34,ANSI&CSA.....25

TRIMLOCK,BLACK,1/4".....49, 99, 101

TRIMLOCK,BLACK,3/8.....55-56

TUBE CADDY,AWP PLATFORM.....129

TUBE, BICYCLE GUARD,FRONT.....129

TUBE, BICYCLE GUARD,REAR.....129

TUBE,RD,STL,.840 X .10 X 23.0.....103

TUBE,STD.SLIDING MIDRAIL-16.75....99, 101

TUBE, TONGUE,HYD BRAKE.....25

TZ34 LIGHT PACKAGE,EURO.....129

TZ34 LIGHT PACKAGE,US.....129

TZ34 NON-MARKING FOOTPAD KIT.....47

TZ34 PLATFORM,ROTATE,LOAD SENS.....91

TZ34 TURNTABLE ASSY./BEARING....74, 77—
78, 81

U
U-BOLT,SQ BEND, 1/2-13.....85

Vv

VALVE SOLENOID 3POS 4WAY,TZ34.....105

VALVE, CHECK RP08A-01-C-N-15-3.....103

VALVE,CHECK,RV08A-01-C-N-05.....103

VALVE,CNTRBAL 3500PSI,ATM VEN......115—
116

VALVE,COUNTER BALANCE,3300PSI.....105,
107-108, 111

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE.....115-116

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 3000 PSI*...115—
116

VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 4000 PSI.....113

VALVE,FLOW CONTROL .34 GPM***......107—
108, 111

VALVE,FLOW
COMP*.....105, 107-108

VALVE,NC,BI-DI,CART***.....115-116

VALVE,PO CHECK.....115-116

VALVE,SOLENOID 3POS 4WAY TZ34.....103,
111

VALVE,SOLENOID 3POS 4WAY,TZ34.....111

w

CONTROL,PRESS

WASHER.....103

Gania

Part No. 84566

Washer.....31

WASHER - SPINDLE.....43

WASHER,.375X1.25X.100.....55-56

WASHER,DISK M12.....33

WASHER,FENDER,.25 X 1.25 X.062.....37-38

WASHER,FLAT,.625 HARDENED.....43, 45, 59

WASHER,FLAT,M12.....33

WASHER,FLAT,M12 HARDENED.....25, 35

WASHER,FLAT,MS #10,Y.....37-38

WASHER,FLAT,MS,#8,Y.....38

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2"Y.....25, 29

WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y........ 55-56, 83, 85,
87, 89, 91, 93, 99, 101

WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y.....27, 29, 38

WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y.....25, 37-38, 47

WASHER,LOCK, 1/4 INCH.....35

WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD.....37-38

WASHER,LOCK,.25.....49, 73—74, 77-78, 81,
91, 93, 103

WASHER,LOCK,.375....27, 29, 37-38, 47, 73—
74, 77-78, 81

WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....129

WASHER,LOCK,EXTRNL TOOTH, 5/16.....35

WASHER,LOCK,M12.....33

WASHER,LOCK,Mé.....101

WASHER,LOCK,M8.....103

WASHER,LOCK,WAVY, M10 TMZ.....33

WASHER,STAR,INTERNAL,#10.....66, 69-70,
95-96

WASHER,THRUST .5 X 1.0 X .063.....93

WEAR PAD, TZ34 CABLE BRIDGE......73-74,
83

WEAR PAD,3.75 X 1.5 X .75.....73-74

WEAR PAD,3.75 X 1.50 X .63.....77-78, 81

WEAR PAD,4X4X.75 W/INSERT.....77-78, 81

WEAR PAD,OUTER TUBE SIDES........ 73-74,
77-78, 81

WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.....85, 87, 89, 91

WEAR PAD,PRIMARY BOOM.....73-74

WEARPAD, LIMIT SWITCH DOOR.....59

W E A RPAD ., B O O M
LOWERING,BOTTOM.....55-56

WEARPAD,BOOM LOWERING,SIDE.....55-56

WEARPAD,MAST CRADLE.....37-38

WEARPAD,MIDPIVOT CRADLE.....25, 27, 29

WEARPAD,OUTRIGGER.....47

WEDGE (55054) TMZ34.....45

WELDMENT, CONTROL BOX, LOWER,.....69—
70

WELDMENT, CONTROL BOX, UPPER,.....95—
96

WELDMENT, PIVOT LINK, TOP.....87, 91

WELDMENT, PLAT PIVOT, ANSI.....85

WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE (FIXED).....89, 91

WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE, ANSI.....89

WELDMENT, PLAT ROTATE, CE.....91

WELDMENT, PLATFORM PIVOT, CE.....87

WELDMENT,BATTERY BOX.....49

WELDMENT,CE LOWER PIVOT LINK....... 87,
91

WELDMENT,CONTROL BOX,LOWER....... 65—
66, 69-70

WELDMENT,CONTROL BOX,UPPER**.....95—
96

WELDMENT,CSTR,TNGUE JACK,TMZ**...25,
29

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT LFT HYD...37—
38

TZ-34/20

139



April 2013

Part Description Index (continued)

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT LFT

MECH.....37-38

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT RT HYD....37—
38

WELDMENT,FENDER MOUNT RT
MECH.....37-38

WELDMENT,FRONT CRADLE TZ-34.....25

WELDMENT,FRONT CRADLE,CE.....27, 29

WELDMENT,JACK MOUNT.....27

WELDMENT,LINKAGE.....74, 77—78, 81

WELDMENT,LOWER LINK PIVOT TZ34.....87,
91

WELDMENT,MIDPIVOT CRADLE........ 74, 77—
78, 81

WHEEL CYLINDER,LH (80235).....43

WHEEL CYLINDER,RH (80234).....43

WHEEL,14 INCHES***.....38

WHEEL,PNEUM 10",3/4" HUB***.....25, 29

WINCH HANDLE GRIP.....93

WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT*.....85

WLDMNT, TRNTBL COVER, FRONT.....55-56

WORM & HANDLE ASSEMBLY.....93

Z
ZERK,GREASE (55053).....33
ZERK,GREASE, 1/8 NPT.....59
ZERK,GREASE,5/16-24,STRAIT.....87, 91

140

Gania

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

Part Description Index (continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 141



April 2013

TIne PR Facherfy

1l
LETLY
1SS
PGE
2TaI
H: Ry
L=

1%3RI
13152
1704
195
E -
L P
42757
42734
A7
A7TEd
A77EIl
AT
A2TER
EFI )
EFIRT)
407G
Aoy
477m
477m
4775
Rl
42752
42753

L I E
Chi-X oo
L L L
B LR
ELEY ) Pk B H
Al.E:

o HET LS
4 REl o
[ LA
A b
J AN S
SRR T
Bl Bl H
Pt
Rl
ERL U] R T
A =T 0EE
d PG T
ATFETLS
b= 1 | P
L
.2
=k
VIR B
TR G
TRt c
TN T
P
bk PN Ll
AnS T
O B I )
HAZFLTE
L Rt
A41F o 8"
LI B
Tl
L BT
1= A
PR
Limazac.an
LET
1221 s
TEA N -1 5
oot
LI | D B PHH
HEA R )
AXIZRTR.E

TZCR.E

Fitting Cross References

Cwi5: ApTecr

AL, TN TR TTORCA0D =000 =L Maps
hul, "=z aardnELlE) " 1k

ELBW S ST54 SH™ TARE ML T2 ZLSRE T EE

LI R bt | ol PP I I T OV Y e I B P B O |

(M PR S e LR LTI P B R R S L] i S By R U LS
LLESHIFITLSA L 817

LRI e S - HERD WL T FoARS TUES

AUr TES STRAGHT "HRER]

ELEF Y AP 2T3n JH™ T4RE= T2 SLake TLEE
ELBZAW S 5T=4 SHT TARE LT T2 ZLSRE TLEE
ELBZAW S 5T=4 SHT TARE LT T2 ZLSRE TLEE
FIAZ-SS ST 57 TARFAS TS 7L AGF TLEE
FOTE D Dok s ThAL= D HIEEL AT 2ol D24 D0
L FIE.TUR “ThAIZ =T THREAD " FLARE TUBS
14 P F TR ~ Thar =TTHIFa[1 7 1F) e3F THps
- rCoTuh L That T ToRCap Tary w3 Tk
CHrEITAOR STRA: -TTHZEAD ™ JFL »2E TURZ
P STREGHT "HRE AT

r~+1F"TOR M FFAFF "~ F aFT TLRAF
FIRSTS I~ T NaFR TR PP FT

I BT | B

FU=ET1XILL- C

R =

FLeE =c L= L

FCSE E~DFEL'=LZ ¥AEL &7

ErSE SLNEFSYal F Se=s 1K

| L L I bl EL ELL I ) PEm | o

I B B B IN CoT B o, A .

[ B B LT WY

FiF=py Arract F o0 S TYF 22F "1IRE
ELE 4 A waLE AFE TS 0aFs

CHANEITAOR ALEFIFE ~2 J3FE

Lrivd1 TEE J7F=

r 4 1F"TOR L'3IF FIFF = 03F5

(L I TR T P P I Y L Bl b ) H

[P R L B B Rt o B BT R L

IR PERCARLL WAl 8190 1 L=l 10K

k2B ERiCrdc E ZESL LOK

L] B B [ Y P I

FCSE ElC A% FEMALE 2vSL FEAL LT

F| A 4y~ tAm F SRS TRES

Fill == S24-T1LIFIT AT

| E I e R L LI B I I B A LL B R ] I H

L TR 5 L I R i I ] E

FReRatl L LR R BT Y B i - -

ELE L4 AF ra=E - T SvnLE FIFE
REZLC Z5 WALE T FERALZ FIFE
ELE2ay T4 rAdLE 2 P

Jaaras: FT{ Fowne Py

dz7TRd
dz7Fa
dzTRA
1T
a7z
Elo ]
E o bl
EPohl]
g
4%
EEATE
FLALY]
Fhr)al
ERCRL]
BTN
a7
BT
dET5]
AR
A07=A
ARG
El:N N
BT
qB7 S
dBETE]
dRTRI
AOTLd
F].0 1]
AB7EA
AB7ES
qB7En
dBTET
4T T

Gania

142

TZ-34/20

ToRE

R The

[ By
B a4l
cei.BEal
[T LS
n_ L5
GLUELD ML S
mermx
L IR
Il elr
U TR
4,14
TN R |
ETRR |
E Ll

qra-r, -

D50 ° 10 an

[ oty R L

EaLL am vk

EALL WL vE

(MR LT TR & B LT M I
ERLUY RPN LR VLT PR B B
EaLL ' BLYE AT

SLEESSTLICE 10270

HILE ShOFERALZMIE

ELEZwy - FER=LZ P FE

LI 2 ELLE=EAD 811" RFS

ELEZwW 2% STR A GHT "HSESE r. *LSSE T EE

FIFSRAR STRA ST “HISF AR 55 7 &SP T..FF

ITkizd  RITMLS [N
vy 2L o cThECHT "HRESL T
H"F T -1

[ o

HoZE121m D -

]
c
HLEE plho-
H.SF I =- 1
Ierarr. n
[ e B PPl R I

HOEE 11

HIEE T 1=

c
[ny
H_o=E ek L= L
HOZE eI
H.SF et -1
I rsr. - n
[ e B Ll R
LI e R I B O
H F11a4
HEECS Ll e O
SEEYS iz O

HOZE T I- G

P FLLRE

Part No. 84566



April 2013

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Lans: Py ParecrFr w5 " 1o0nan arie PR Farkar PH Dezcnpiecn

el [AX Wy B B R E T o T LR AT L Tl B VESE LG 2 TEHALC Saes, iy
AmT] bl I =NEE LI PITHIC [FIF. BT HTSEERED Wa_E 27 3aKHT TEREZGT
AT LEE T E T S o TS U Tl [ 17, SR N HAF FLLE SFEELD = 594 Fl SR8 TR

Fl o] L R skl s U LWL s Boa LUK L1 T I EH B I IR L LFLVI LRALS s54AYLL SLAL LK.
ABAL *HEAe HCIEE S40033 SadeE SwlvEL zEdL (D L1 ) I T P S, H2=EElLL A “EMalE -2, 234l LCK
FI: -T14] oA HCF =1l ST F faleF -Fa - FTTY Y] LT al H-F R e TRda Fopa st EETR IR
AL ] —UEE SO RIS 22n. (0K Pl LRI LT LA ok B A H_=E Bl G 2 SEHaLE avS] SSal Lok
AMAre; LIRS =NFEEADFEYA ESwWWS. WFH LR I HCEELD SELLLE G2 EL FERLLTH
ARArS BT A I =M=FEFAM S SRR FSAINEL LI [T LB T L P T HOAFE FHE &P SEHALF S0S ==al IGK
Amor HLET vl R WaL T it al K L. 1L N P A L T IRisd DL e Al o8, il al Ik
4mca [N I N I T I R T T L2 L T MY TR T [ B W NPT NI PO BT T 4
EL T I R —NEF SN FFWa F iy ds fFa R wiphh= 1 Eaea H-F FL SFnia = 2rayFl -Fap 1<k
40 —UsE U FEV AR Sy son Lk win? EIEIENN U srknl e s -FOE sRAL 24 T L
4m311 HLSE S0 S5 (B SluEL SENL (D4 L3ET AR5 FL IS TUISENZ ZFFS

i1 -NEE SOFEY! E SwlwS. (20 Lk i3FTd AR Tx S FL 15 FLASE "2E

4mA13 [ NN TR Ly A R YIRS I I I R P aETE LU [E I R U I T

Ama14 [N TR R L A R HYTLS | I I R P BT 415 EE A T T N T A T o W RN RETI N T N
414 [N RN TN LR L T R HYT LS W I Ty BT [LLY RN |

A TG HobE = L W - sTdeE =wlvEL sEal - L. 13 § B SR S EH [ [ T H T R I T RNt P TR
LT —ZZE SWDFEVYA_E SivS_ FSh_ LIk T Bl ELSLA A 3o vEL 10T CRF=

(TR [P 3 el w ke . A ol YUY O o Bt el T 'S W L L) Cn o R pnETe kT e

4313 =N3IE S.OFEYa ES0WS_ Sa_ LnK Wi MLz [NRNE R LY

AR o R HOSF SLNd™ TS F SAILFL SR O LAl LSRRINE FLIZ S SA 0T THRE =0

42 R T L W H (IR RPN TR I & PR R b I - I RS T {4604 “RI°P"SSE T S SRIMPTTES KTTSIS STSESITTIRT AR
A3 ThIASd -ULE SLUFEVs.ELw S L1tk

Pl LFLER = EFE E[1FFva FigpoE i LAFRZ d'VARTXCALN G CHRERICS ELLAHE AL FERILLE AIFE "7
T T R P HIEE SnD ks T3 B FaluEL S0l - FLAFETI&EZ

Apaz5 LY b A HLEE SLOGM SRS _E SAILEL SEY, a4 WFEs 4 k" r, el MR 1o HLELI A Ban=iLEL sl h ok ] " HEEAL 5
AR T4 n WOAE SLM AT 2 THE F RAINEI SFY 4 LRFE

Amar N Pharl “ Ll BAe | swld ] d vk {ALAT SnTE R FI 373 2P Wil F 2 PTTOFIA3F MIAS
- e Gl AL R B A R L1111 I TT R RS S H (R A T H T L I T RN P IR
B 1 g SEEEMFEWs F e oF 3 K L. 11 IS SH IAH WL T T T W R R BTN T T
1 FE P —UmE L AL - R B salueL sl e U BRn L HTES Wl A, T T LA
4zl TREL D8 —03ZE S~D ¥ S50 _E SluEL SENL (D4

I B T o AR b =M<E SAOFEYM E S0lus

4m LBl TR RNV & L BT b N I I

AW LR UL I A Y N A K

4o o R [N R EY N R B I R O

A7 —ULEEIL FSWALE S = 225 LUF

43z L T8 —0ZE S~Dal: =i JE el SENL (D4

Ll LI Einh] RLLE ol B in D oI5| L) ol W i) M L]

4@ 1R 121 =NFE SLOEY S _E TAINEL SEH 04

ARALI [Io¥ A =N5F SHNFFYA FA0SUS 5354 K

175 BT LA H UL SN URIELE Sigo SOk

4B [RREE S Iy =UEE S0 STACE 2wl vEL zEeL U

FI: “FE] [NECER ER I =1 F Sl STrAe, F SalF -Fa -

ELTh] 1fagakalk =EE Snpal: S3rac (E FaluEL sEel -

L LTI W O T =NFE SL0OEY 24 E TAINEL SEH 04

Gania

Part No. 84566 TZ-34/20 143




April 2013

Cans PH Farkar P

L T Rt

EL LRSI p a LR
P LY IR PR R R | I
E-1: L I T TR Y HY S
ELLE AR s
40007 ATk

A00 DT 77A AOWS

400 DT C70 AW

ARl 7 R D A T

4RE0] 10 1 AGELT &
Jersy TFF.Z
Jerzg LA ]
Jerzij e FoL TS
Jerzig d R o2
AT el T
AR el AP
T R R T [ QR T
AN 2 FTE § AT
ABBIL A BT
ABBIZ Lt DMl

A0F134-5 PO D oy D0

AR A 47 FraIS S
AR SR DR
T
ABHT  AFIWHC
ELELL] (R | L B H
ELEIL] 3 B
ELEn] BT e
ELEA] L N

A= e FLd.s

4By LR [ I

EL L] HNELD 5

ABEM e RS S
40T G FIOLC.E
Ll BN R R
L[ BT R RS
@zl G FIocs
L1 =TI Cl Tt e I
LLeeo] EE A
e SFETTLT S
v LRSS
AREK "R =

ARlA LW T
ARLT L B

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Cspann
E.EC A amy S TuT SRS
CHGUETRAGHT “HSE D

UL PLLE-ELZ D25

vh Uk L H= R

R TEE CRF S

W ul SHTTE

WMl THTTE

WMl THTTE

CALHIETTOE STIAEHT "HSFMA T DRSS
K L |

E_FEWWE™* L4 FEL'SLE FFE T1G
STRAFEAT T-FREAD

r||'_=\'_E p-|=E

E_EL - STRMGH™ T-REAT "7 JRF S
CCNETT IR JTIMCHT "THSED T2 5A5S
U I TES STSAMCHT “HRERG

E_Ei 4% STRIIGH™ T-RE&Z ~5 JRFS
RIMTES SvEL 1) CFEG

SIATED JJLK-EMD GF=5

TRLHETTIR SSWALE MRS T SLARE TLEE
I M R P CH T R B M BN T M
[N A LI R Tl T BT P RO P
CALITITAT STRALHIT A AT 25
L SRS DS

FALHETTAE STISIHT "HSFMWA T DRSS
F Fr & STRAIGHT T-RF4T ~50ORFS
COLHIETTAR STIALTHT "HSEMO T DRSS
TLLHIETTAS

FIFLIE =i At Tl ALl

AL S0 T A iierlpd
LI e, o P U N Y IR | Y I
[ b | |
U MEITOR WALETINE " 03Fe

oz £T2A:HT THREAL

M H UL 2K AE AL SRR

E.ECw S 2 TREIGH T-FE<Z "D ORFL

CIWIEITIR 2T2M AT "HAESD T 2A55

A R ETR I Y LN B ]

[ IO SR TTRY S I S S | ¥, S

e L vitm sl hnigH I=hi=n, 2 b=
CUNNEITOE ST kAT THIEO T -LR5 5
oL NES TS =T T TOSCAD T D50
C G 2 JTRa ™ T--WCAL *0- O

CRANETTAT FTHMSHT "HEE O T TR

SRWSNETTAS T FTSe 5-T "HRE =L T -SF+

RIFITFS STSMAHT "HRFAN
ISIMEHTES STRAISHT THIESN TGRS
E_Ef.u 4% STRAIGH™ T-RE&SS ~0 JRFS

¥ ETSE S-T "HREAC T3 01

G P Pares Pl
a3 = O A
ELEAL LAEND T
ARG G L LGN S
aldd
alady
FTLTLY

el

AR
AR

AR
ARMT 0 DA e
L] BT
AR D

a1y {11} B P R EH
qags: CdRTDLCE
L -Cr T T B S
o WRALD 2
QeSE edTRODEL =
aET 1R TR.OD.EL S
aeh M PGS

=T I e Y
TokFroades
allis CoRTALG T
ELE TR Iy i

TEERE w0
. ey

L LR}

SFE aEn IEr s
%R 1"FID s
AT rona
MR 1D S ALHL

LLE-T R L N L e

Gania

144

LLErb B Ly UL ) £

DEschp1scn
F_TES 2yuE r T S2F

EF L. "EESUASE H T TR SRES
F_UTIZ E I_LHEGL JSFS

b zh | ke BRI 70 wdd el S
EL3n 3 RAKA-TTHIEA T SRF5
COIEPEOR STRE G = REeT 003G
COHLPE SR EM T AP T SRTS
COHLPE R B F A0S T 7L ARE TL5T
COHLERTOR STRAGHT ~—FTe "h LIEA

[ A R I EL M R R AR R R £ B

[t L Y B B e PR N TR B | [ Rl gl ] B

[t L Y B B e PR N TR B | [ Rl gl ] B
LR I o b i B M)
ELZCw A JURRS 2TRAITHT "HREAD "0 D3FL
[l B B L N TR B |
F.HTIZ 2"RatZHT THRED

EfG A TEE =ThRGHT " =RI62 "0 D3FL
FLHT WeESTILT D3F2

RECWZh T_EEENZ "2 Zwe . EL ZRFZ
FECILCSR T ESEND "5 2L TRF
CIIMEC IR STR® GHT “=RZAD- "5 CSFS
EL30n I ZTR =T THIEA DT TRFS

LA EL Rl R e

LI R WA I R £ B

[ Rl gl ] B

—Hon_s LAk
F. TS 2 RAeHT THRESD

EF %4 "EE STR = HT “=F

CLdn e 2ok T THRLa T Sl

R, laTIS mduE r T-S2F:
Fl 374 = Wl E FFF T RR=5
FTHLERTCR KL F PP TASRES
11.k744 TFF .RES

- CH S ILRHERD CSFG

HoH VR ey

LU e £ Rl DU O B ey PO . B I

TZ-34/20

Part No. 84566



April 2013

SanaFr| PFarer Fh

AT
ATz
Ama
ELCAE
1175
AEATE
AT
Amn
ARl
1EFa
ARIFA
AmEs
AMEE
JEAER
ELil:]
AEAH]
A5
B2
ELeEs
p3ka
Rl
APFISE
46T
ELE
4Er3ey
FLELT]
An202
EE ]
EE o]
ARICT
FLH. -

40213

44213
EE-AL
437
483
FLTEL]
A1)
EE-L
45513
Araqd
AT1n
A1y
EE L]

4530

L]
0

DR |

[ Bt ]
N
LER LI P TR
CTICFERELA G

slearaLs ¢
Rl L e B B
foelr g
RS [ JRETER
BRI I
IGFCAG &
IR S
|1,

Iz 23kt
157 "=
L W
AITF SN
R - T TS
LR MR
B U 11
Ly S el
E Nl W T
T L5401
FL 1
iy e Dl L
TR I
R L R 1]
1Lz v SalLls
E i I LC AN
. IFTI
LY R I M )

LIl it o | B

= Y
(LA
Poani
R
PR SR B R
ZTale WU b
[ ECh
1F:
ToORRIILG
[ LN TR
He
tmetn PRL_wl
JTe a3
| Lot Bl

] ooy TR
FES FEWG_E =" 24 =" T-RE N

AFCFTTR LM RalF "N T 3Arn

LT N R R N R I B

SL2AR L s FagH THherL L e
TIRLER TSR ETR AT =T THESAN ™ SRS
SLANA S TR GHT THRED I SFES

SrHLP AR ATRAL: TTIRTAMR "D 5305

LI 2 EOR BRI R L Y T R

_UlkEL CHERMALZINE 2 ob-=
ILANR T FTRASHT TAREG I T89S
TIMLER P STR 4L =T THRZAN ™0 J3FS
R ERETENE A ERATRR BT ¥ o D Tl
DIMED BB HIEL CDING 4
SR T un S T LSS E SRS

S LT WA S SIS FEAT
TLANA LT WAL_T T Se E =P
SOMLEATARES TFINE TS TS
DA ZTREGHT THRELL T SR -

AnL v ouE

s | oyt uF
ERM L]
Sl SlrL
SIGZE STIC IRl LE 27R=GH™ THRERD
D pLsTE wWIFFE FTRACHT THRIeD

em S C—Frs

[N A N L N "

| B ] M
SEs et 2TRIGHT THRELD [0 2as -
S SRR T TOAE e

LPAaLL A

SIESLETSTE VUFFE F SFal | SN

£

I AN P - B R R ETPE N RN | E e R

HEESR T EE
DIHELG CHIIVEIR A TEA AR "
I] 45 "nig=
=1 i€ E*C FENALE
MODrIvsed
—+75€ B - FSRIALE 2w a0
AZECE - ot L

[BTHEIRN

rYEL LS

PO H L0 R B 1 O Y e . )
“R.VEC-EL S

nUn L oA D mie

IFFE_E 3 FE

A TS IR S

LI Al e T F

L.Lz MiuH 1HbEFL
SRl TR TR L T TowaSal =0 050
T ANALT UL S FPETASLMRETIEE

NS RS LN ASET

Part No. 84566

i3l T
3011
aTI
3
cIRld
LR
aood

L] - L
“AEh s
ks
T
IR LT
HIREES
LIREL]
B d
les
21202
LI
B E2e
B Taz
21811
o lorsd
4]
felase
RIS
2301
2703
LEETEY

Gania

TZ-34/20

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

arned 3H Fawragl RH

FRTO0 WG
FETICTTN

[ L B RN I

LLEER Rt S

CTRRLT R

LT 4% WTHE &

B R

Bl TR

B4 TRTAS

[,
LA P
LR |

LI L

125 "R.U-EL-=

LT
Tat HHE

il

[ILE )

[l e

10571
|
Tt
Vm

=1

LY

Crsrranna
DOANAKT DRSLFINT LIRS
SIS & AT RIT-RTRASE 530S
LR I E TR L B o |
al-=rl el b zdn g Fr- lo=lwu -1 H=ESL
SIaSTTTE w S 3PS T ORF:
v VE THITL
ARE Ul MR
P L I B B
SEUJI=H Iz B o =W VEL w-2
e TEE S RPEL
SEDICZRTIGZ ELZ TN SWreEL NS53
SIS STSALNT TR
LLH N EIED]
ETaaH" T=hER .

LN B E i B BT I e 1Y

2L
SALIET T 1 S L STRe GRT THSFANT & 7 RES
G[-RFTER FS'44_E FPZ T .STR 4 KT "H2ESN
SIMTIT 5571 T SRTS

SELJLERTUEZ EMC TU 2 vEL US-E

S ST LF FIwaLI ARS T fLakI TURE

=M= rifHIN
HIG LTSS GRES
RLETIN T Py B L
TLEEEMI SELKER UAFL
AU TEE Svv vl LTRSS
Sy RIS T=RF4 7
TETH B E NPT LR I K CARREF X U BER ICTIN I 3
1" PG DISLL LN 12 BESLL I L
SR rT
ELR R | et T P f W L
S ANEATRG-T "H5=AT 4
el sl UL AR
HIE W H T PR T B T R

DRI ETRMG=T "THIZAD (o

145



April 2013

Genie PN Parker PN

53535
53536
53537
53538
53539
53540
53946
53951
53980
54132
54135
54283
54428
54803
54954
55190
55448
55839
55968
56003
56166
56188
56233
56234
56235
56236
56237
56238
56352
56353
56354
56604
56639
56640
56655
56676
56776
56777
56789
57884
59335
59342
59371
60653
60806
61064
61079
61080

3-912
4-PNLO-S
6 PNLO-S
8 PNLO-S
10 PNLO-S
12 PNLO-S
129HB-5-4
8-1/4F50G-S
6 S6LO-S
4C6LO-S
11343-16-16
8-10 C50L0-S
8M18C870MLO-S
FS-F-16-10
10143-2-4
318 HP-S
8 HLO-S
6 F650X-S
10 C50X-S
6 CC50L0-S
BV-0837
10143-8-6
2:011
2.012
2.014
2.016
2.018
2.021
6 WLNL-S
3J782-12-12
3J982-12-12
10-8 F50LO-S
3JC82-10-10
3J982-10-10
3JC82-8-10
10-8 C50LO-S
471TC-6
471TC-8
811-16
3/8 FF
6 FNL-S
4FNL-S
8 HPSON-S
BV-0751
125HB-3-4
5-1/4 F50G-S
4 WELO-WLNL-S
6 WLO-WLNL-S

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Description

O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-12

PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS

FITTING,90° HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS

HOSE END,MALE SWIVEL,PIPE
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW, 90° METRIC, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
SLEEVE,FIRE,.96" ID

HOSE END, MALE PIPE

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

UNION,ORFS

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BALL VALVE,90°

HOSE END, MALE PIPE

O-RING,ORFS,-4

O-RING,ORFS,-6

O-RING,ORFS,-8

O-RING,ORFS,-10

O-RING,ORFS,-12

O-RING,ORFS,-16

LOCKNUT,BULKHEAD

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID

NIPPLE,PIPE

CAP, TUBE END

CAP, TUBE END

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

BALL VALVE

FITTING,HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

61569
61610
61742
63426

Gania

146

TZ-34/20

Genie PN Parker PN

61083 24 F50LO-S
61086 20 R50LO-S
61090 24-20 F5OLO-S
61091 1J943 24-24
61093  1J978-12-12
61095  1JS43-20-16
61100 811-24
61130  1JS43-24-24
61131 1J878 12-12
61132  1J778-12-12
61152 139HB-6-4
61251 BV-0750
61259 4 CC50LO-S
61260 20-12 TRLO-BL
61262 12 C6LO-S
61263 20 FSOHAO-S
61264 6-10 C50LO-S
61265 6 WNLO-WLNL-S
61268 4 WNLO-WLNL-S
61269 4 WLO-WLNL-S
61272 12 AOEL6
61316 482TC-16
61321 6 JLO-S
61327 782-12
61328 881-24
61336  11943-20-24

61345 12 WJJLO-WLNL-S
61346 8 WNLO-WLNL-S 4

33782-8-8
12 FF50LO-S
1/8 X 1.5 FFF

8 PNTX-S

Description

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
ELBOW,45°,BARB TO MALE PIPE

BALL VALVE

ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS SWIVEL
HOSE,1 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
NIPPLE,PIPE

PLUG,FLARE TUBE

Part No. 84566



April 2013

Genie PN Parker PN

64271 4 WLO-WLNL-S
64272 6 WLO-WLNL-S
65776 8 F650L-S
65880 6001012
66154 6 WTX-WLNS
66155 6 WETX-S
66156 6 WLN-S
66389 6-8 F5OX-S
66392 6 R50X-S
66396 811-12
66829 H3174PP
67217 4 KLO-S
67339  10-6 F50X-S
67357 13943-8-6
67358 10 HPSON-S
67371 12 S6LO-S
67498 4 FNL-S
67906 DC-370-FOFO0-5
69316 8 FLO-S
69333 H3174PP
69503 4 F650X-S
69775 8 FNL-S
71038 1/4X1/4F3HG-S
71196 12-8 F50LO-S
71383 1/4 CD45-S
72270 12FNL-S
73436 60C-4
73437 61C-4
73438 33482-4-4B
73767 1CD-s
73768 20-16-F50G5-S
73769 16-20 F50LO-S
74660 6-8 F4A2EDMLO-S
74661 8-8 F42EDMLO-S
75007 4 FLO-S
75008 1/8 HP-S
75014 12HP-S
75042 8 WELO-WLNL-S
75043 3/4 FF-S
75254 24 F50HAO-S
75255 12 F50HAO-S
75256 XV506P-24
75574 4 WLNL-S
75612 8 WJLO-WLNL-S
75613 12-8 F50G5-S
75614 8 CC50LO-S
75628 1JB43-4-4

Description

UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS
UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO

ORFS SWIVEL

O-RING KIT

UNION,BULKHEAD,FLARE TUBE
UNION,BULKHEAD 90°,FLARE TUBE

BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

CLAMP,TUBE

UNION,CROSS,0RFS

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS

CAP, TUBE END

VALVE,CHECK

CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
CLAMP,HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL
CAP, TUBE END

ADAPTER,CONVERSION
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45°, MALE TO FEMALE PIPE

CAP, TUBE END

SLEEVE,COMPRESSION

NUT,COMPRESSION

HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE

ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
NIPPLE,PIPE

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

BALL VALVE

BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK

75631
75654
75655
75656
75971
77307
77309
77379

77703
7771
77758
78091
78684
78852
78855
79138
79476
79847
80044
80502
80503
81010
83052
83053
83054
83055
83056
83057
83058
83060
83063

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

801-6
20 F5OLO-S
1J943-20-20
881-20
8 FSOHAO-S
1JB43-8-8
8 WLNL-S
8M18C870MX-S

3J982-8-8
801-10
12 WNLO-WLNL-S
6 C6X-S
30582-8-8B
549-2
10657-4-2
PS-B-37
1J543-6-8
12-3/4 AOEG-S
8 CLO-S
8 F50X-S
8 C50X-S
AS-B-27
821-6
821-8
821-12
30682-6-6
30682-12-12
33782-6-6
33982-6-6
33982-12-12
13743-4-4

Gania

Part No. 84566

TZ-34/20

Description

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,1-1/4 INCH ID

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

ELBOW,90° METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE

HOSE,1/8 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.38"ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.63" 1D

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

147



April 2013

Genie PN Parker PN
83064 13743-8-8
83065  13743-12-12
83066 13943-8-8
83067 14143-6-6
83068 14143-8-8
83069  14143-12-12
83070 772-8
83071 10671-8-8
83072  10671-12-12
83073 13771-8-8
83074  13771-12-12
83075 13971-8-8
83076  13971-12-12
83077 14171-8-8
83078  14171-12-12
83080  13943-16-16
83103  10671-16-12
83104  10671-10-12
83112 1JC71-8-8
83113  1JS71-16-12
83114  1JS71-10-12
83115 1J971-8-8
83116 1J171-8-8
83117 1J771-8-8
83127 1J543-6-8
83128 1JC43-6-8
87033 12-6 TRLO-S
87034 3J782-8-8
87172 12HP50ON-S
87185 8 WNLO-WLNL-S
87246 4 C6X-S
87679 6 LHP-S
87681 6PLS N0702
88100 SR88100
88311 1JS43-20-20
88353 20 V50LO-S
88474 10081-20
88475 1988-20-24
88476 JS88-24-24
88477  1JC88-20-20
88478 811-20
88936 20-16 F50LO-S
88937 20-16 FLO-S
88938  1JC88-16-16
88939  1J988-16-16
88940 811-16
88944  1J988-20-20
89403 16 VLO-S

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Description

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
FLANGE SEAL FITTING, MALE

BONDED SEAL

ADAPTER,OIL DRAIN,GM 3.0L

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,45°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
Crimp Shell, 1.25"

HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,11/4 INCH ID
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
HOSE,1 INCH ID

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS
ELBOW,45°, MALE PIPE TO ORFS

148

89489
89551
89552
89593
94161
94358
94418
96358
96359
96397
96398
96402
96407

Gania

TZ-34/20

Genie PN Parker PN
89449 6 WJJLO-WLNL-S

4 WIMLO-S
1JB43-6-6
1JB43-8-8

20 C50LO-s
8-8 CLO-S
351TC-12
20 FLO-S

12TX-S
12 BTX-S
8 F50X-S

12-8 F50X-S
10343-6-6

30382-6-6B

Description

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

BRANCH TEE,BULKHEAD,ORFS

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
SLEEVE,FLARE TUBE

NUT,FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,MALE,JIC

HOSE END,MALE,JIC

Part No. 84566



Genie North America
Phone 425.881.1800
Toll Free USA and Canada

800.536.1800
Fax 425.883.3475

California Proposition 65

Warning

The exhaust from this product
contains chemicals known to
the State of California to
cause cancer, birth defects
or other reproductive harm.

Genie Australia Pty Ltd.
Phone +61 7 3375 1660
Fax +61 7 33751002

Genie Scandinavia
Phone +46 31 575100
Fax +46 31 579020

Genie China
Phone +86 2153852570
Fax +86 2153852569

Genie France
Phone +33 (0)2 37 26 09 99
Fax +33 (0)2 37 26 09 98

Genie Malaysia
Phone +65 98 480775
Fax +65 67 533 544

Genie Iberica
Phone +34 93 579 5042
Fax +34 93 579 5059

Genie Gérmany
Phone +49 (0)4202 88520
Fax +49 (0)4202 8852-20

Genie Japan
Phone +81 3 34536082
Fax +81 3 3453 6083

Genie Korea
Phone +82 25 587 267
Fax +82 25 583 910

Genie U.K.
Phone +44 (0)1476 584333
Fax +44 (0)1476 584334

Genie Brasil
Phone +55 1141665755
Fax +55 1141665754

Genie Mexico City
Phone +52 55 5666 5242
Fax +52 55 5666 3241

Genie Holland
Phone +31 183581 102
Fax +31 183 581566




Parts Manual
TZ-34/20

Part No.

84566

Rev D

Genie




